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LOT 762
BURT REYNOLDS

PERSONALITY POSTER



LOT 292
PATERNITY MOVIE POSTER

6 BURT REYNOLDS



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 7



LOT 14
BURT REYNOLDS HAND-TINTED
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LOT 92
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAIT BY VICTOR LEE
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LOT 201
BURT REYNOLDS 
FUNNY SIGN

SESSION I | SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 2019
10:00AM PACIFIC TIME | LOTS 1–220
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We love Burt Reynolds.

But he was always just “Uncle Bud” to me and “Dad” to Quinton.

Our family had the good fortune of sharing a lifetime of happiness and fond memories,
and we always enjoyed Uncle Bud’s generosity with both his time and his “off the chart”
gifts at birthday and Christmas time.  The excitement and joy in giving his family presents
was just as thrilling for him as it was for us!

Listening to his stories related to his movie career was enough to leave anyone in awe.
He was a celebrity who valued his family, friends, and fans above all else.  His kindness
was especially unique, and it will be missed in all our lives, not to be replaced soon, if
ever.  He was not unlike his screen persona: witty, self-deprecating, charming, and
tremendously fun — but he was also an introspective man who cared deeply about his
craft and his community.

He was especially appreciative of his loyal and enthusiastic fans.  He knew it was because
of them that he was able to maintain his 60+ year career as a Hollywood movie star,
through various ups and downs and through his many, many “come backs.”

We know he would now want his fans to have a souvenir to remember him by which is
why the family and I have decided to present The Estate of Burt Reynolds sale here at
Julien’s Auctions.

All the items in this auction were personally owned by Burt Reynolds and all were special
to him in some way.  We believe a little bit of his charm and “sparkle” will accompany
each lot to its new home, hopefully giving the new owners happiness in having something
that Burt Reynolds himself once cherished.

Enjoy!

Quinton Reynolds and Nancy Lee Hess
Burt Reynolds’ son and niece

June 2019



1
BURT REYNOLDS CLASSIC CUSTOM-TAILORED RED DRESS SHIRT
A tomato red cotton, long sleeves, button-down collar, one left breast pocket, seven button front
closure, label reads in part “Anto / BR / Feb. 1993,” still displaying the wrinkles from when the star
wore it last; Reynolds frequently wore a classic red dress shirt like this throughout his adult life, so
much so that it became part of his signature look along with a pair of cowboy boots and a cowboy hat.

$1,000-2,000

16 BURT REYNOLDS
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2
BURT REYNOLDS
SILK PAJAMAS
A pair of garnet silk pajamas
monogrammed “BR” in gold
lamé. A Harrod’s label is
present, size Large.

$600-800



4
BURT REYNOLDS FRAMED FAMILY SNAPSHOTS
A set of two frames; the first a double-sided wooden one displaying reprinted black
and white images of the actor’s family circa 1940 and of his father circa 1930; the
second an oblong silver-tone metal one displaying a reprinted black and white image
of the college boy wearing his FSU football jersey.

8 by 11 inches and smaller

$25-50

18 BURT REYNOLDS

3
ARTWORK BY BURT REYNOLDS
A hand bound booklet inscribed to the cover “Made by Burton
Reynolds age 6 years,” and containing eight numbered construction
paper collages. Together with a framed colored pencil drawing of a
swan amongst foliage signed “Burt R.”

Larger, 12 by 10 inches, framed

$1,000-1,500



7
BURT REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL LETTERS ON A SWEATER
A maroon nubby cotton ‘P’ patch with a small football logo sewn on it and a matching ‘B’
one — the letters Reynolds earned as a football star at Palm Beach High School where he
graduated in 1954; these letters are the actual 1950s-era ones Burt got in high school, but
they were sewn on this modern-day white cotton L.L. Bean sweater decades later; included
is a reprinted black and white image of the very cute teen-aged “Buddy” wearing these
letters on his original dark-colored letterman sweater.

$600-800
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5
BURT REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA
A classic one issued to “Burton Leon Reynolds” in 1954 for graduating from Palm
Beach High School in Florida where he was a football player and most definitely a
BMOC!

8 by 11 inches

$1,000-2,000

6
BURT REYNOLDS 
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL ‘LETTER
AWARD’ CERTIFICATES
A set of two; both from Central Junior High
School in West Palm Beach, Florida, both
presented to the then teenager for being
awarded school letters in “Football” in 1950 and
in “Basketball” in 1950-51, both formerly glued
to pages of a scrapbook then removed later.

5 by 7 inches

$400-600
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8
BURT REYNOLDS HIGH SCHOOL AND
COLLEGE SCRAPBOOKS
A set of two; both housed in black binders with one gold-
embossed on the lower front cover “Burt Reynolds / 1950-1954,”
both filled with newspaper clippings, never before seen black
and white snapshots, dance cards, fraternity invites, play
programs, and letters all relating to the young man from Riviera
Beach, Florida who was then known as Buddy — quite evident
when reading these pages that he was destined for the big time!

15 by 13 by 2 inches and smaller

$800-1,200

9
BURT REYNOLDS
HIGH SCHOOL AND
COLLEGE
YEARBOOKS
A group of four; three from Palm
Beach High School for the years
1952, 1953 and 1954; one from
Florida State University for 1955;
Reynolds appears on a number of
pages throughout all where he
was not surprisingly a very
popular and involved student!

12 by 9 1/2 inches and smaller

$1,000-2,000
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12
BURT REYNOLDS
FOOTBALL PIECE
A wooden and leather
frame displaying a small
gold-tone football pendant
above a plaque reading
“Buddy Reynolds / All-
State / All-Southern /
1950-1954;” likely a gift to
the star decades later as a
sticker on the back notes
the frame was made in
1978.

5 by 4 inches

$50-100

10
BURT REYNOLDS
FOOTBALL TROPHY
A piece presented to “Buddy
Reynolds” in 1953-1954 by the
Rotary Club for “Outstanding
Senior / in Football.”

19 by 4 by 4 inches

$300-500

11
BURT REYNOLDS
FOOTBALL TROPHY
A piece presented to “Buddy
Reynolds” in 1954 by the Sun
Bowl of El Paso, Texas for being
the “Most Valuable Player.”

20 by 4 by 13 inches

$300-500
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15
BURT REYNOLDS FIRST DRAMA AWARD
A small certificate presented to the budding actor named
“Buddy Reynolds” in 1956 by Palm Beach Junior College for
“Best Performance” in the play “Outward Bound” — a sure
sign of future success for the then 20 year old.

8 by 11 inches

$300-500

16
BURT REYNOLDS 
FIRST ACTORS’ EQUITY ASSOCIATION
SIGNED CONTRACT A two-sided boilerplate document titled “Standard
Minimum Contract,” dated “5th December 1956,” outlining the 20 year-
old’s agreement to portray “Reber” in the Broadway play “Mr. Roberts”
(which starred Charlton Heston at the time) for “$85.00 each week,” signed
in blue ballpoint ink in the lower right corner “Buddy Reynolds” — the start
to what would become a massive acting career for the next 62 years!

19 by 9 inches

$1,000-2,000

13
BURT “BUDDY” 
REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the 20 year-old actor
in 1956 by Palm Beach Jr. College for
“Outstanding Performance / By An Actor.”

12 by 8 inches

$600-800

14
BURT REYNOLDS HAND-TINTED PHOTOGRAPH
A beautiful portrait of the young man with subtle background tinting, mounted to a
piece of cardboard with a number of ‘Boys Town’ stickers on the back from 1958, thus
dating this image to when Reynolds was likely 22 years-old. (Please note discoloration
and slight chipping appear throughout.)

13 by 10 1/2 inches

$500-700



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 23

17
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK AND WHITE PUBLICITY PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of approximately 30; all original prints with mostly glossy finishes, mostly depicting early
headshots of the young star dating as far back as 1959 though stills from films and a few random images
are also included; together with a 1950s-era black leather photo album embossed on the cover “BLR”
[Burton Leon Reynolds] where these photographs were kept.

10 by 8 inches; Album, 11 1/2 by 9 inches

$300-500



18
BURT REYNOLDS HONORARY DOCTORATE MEDAL
A brass piece with Florida State University text on the front including “Circle of Gold” and
engraving on the back reading “Dr. Burt Reynolds / 1998,” affixed to a garnet and gold ribbon.

Entire length, 17 inches

$300-500

24 BURT REYNOLDS

19
BURT REYNOLDS
HONORARY DEGREE
A diploma awarded to the actor
in 1981 by Florida State University
for “Doctor of Humane Letters /
Honoris Causa.”

Framed, 13 by 17 inches

$300-500
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21
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1992
by The Palm Beach High School
Historical Committee for “Outstanding
Achievement,” further noting he was
“Class of 1954;” together with an
identical award but with a typo noting
“Class of 1959” — Reynolds evidently
kept this incorrect version even though
he was later given a corrected one.

15 by 11 1/2 inches

$200-300

20
BURT REYNOLDS
SCHOOL MEMORABILIA
A set of two pieces; the first a brick
from the campus of Palm Beach High
School from when the school closed
down in 1988; the second a pewter
letter opener from Palm Beach Junior
College engraved on the back “Burt
Reynolds;” the star attended both
schools as a teen and young man.

4 by 8 by 2 inches and smaller

$25-50



23
BURTON MILO REYNOLDS,
SENIOR ARMY OFFICER JACKET
A garment of traditional design in olive green wool
with added insignia pins, ribbon bars, and a medal
‘For Good Conduct,’ label reads in part “Regulation
/ Army Officer’s Uniform / Jacobs Tailored / Clothes,
Inc / May 4, 1942 / 39L;” together with a military cap;
worn by the star’s father when he served in WWII.

$500-700

26 BURT REYNOLDS

22
FRED WILLIAMS (AMERICAN, 1922-1990)
A pair of portraits: Bert and Fern Reynolds [the star’s parents], oil
on canvas, each signed lower right.

31 by 25 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000
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24
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK AND YELLOW BOOTS
A pair of yellow leather cowboy boots with black leather overlay. Each with
applied label for Rocketbuster Boots to the interior.

$800-1,200



26
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST
MOVIE STAR CUSTOM TAILORED
MANUEL JACKET WITH DVD
A black satin textured fabric with further floral
embroidery and black rhinestone embellishment,
peaked lapels, single-breasted, two front welt
pockets, label reads “Designed for / Burt /
Reynolds / Manuel;” worn by the star as “Vic
Edwards” in numerous scenes from the 2017 A24
film; included with a DVD of the film.

$1,000-2,000

28 BURT REYNOLDS

27
BURT REYNOLDS THE
LAST MOVIE STAR
JACKET WITH DVD
A slate gray polyester, notched
lapels, single-breasted, Western-
style detailing on front and back,
two Western-style front pockets,
label reads “Circle / Dallas / Texas;”
costumer’s tag still affixed; worn by
the star as “Vic Edwards” in
multiple scenes from the 2017 A24
film; included with a DVD of film.

$1,000-2,000

25
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR
CUSTOM TAILORED MANUEL BLAZER WITH DVD
A royal blue wool, notched lapels, single-breasted, two button front closure,
two front welt pockets, blue velvet ‘flame’ adornment on front, sleeves, and
back, eight sterling silver buttons stamped “Manuel,” label reads “Designed
For / Burt Reynolds / Manuel;” worn by the star in the 2017 A24 film as “Vic
Edwards” when he first shows up to the film festival; included with a DVD of
the film.

$2,000-3,000
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29
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR
PROP AWARD WITH SNAPSHOT
A faux award with a plaque on the front reading in part
“Lifetime Achievement Award / to / Vic Edwards;” used in the
2017 A24 film where Reynolds as “Vic” receives this at The
International Nashville Film Festival; evidently quickly made
from scrap materials then spray-painted gold, this piece now
needs some slight repair work; included with a color snapshot
showing the award in the scene.

17 by 5 by 6 inches

$400-600

28
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE
STAR COWBOY BOOTS WITH DVD
A pair custom-made for the star, the vamp textured gray
leather, the front quarter black leather with multi-color
traditional Western stitching, the pull straps gray and black
leather, leather outsoles, label reads “Manuel,” fitted with
lift inserts, no size apparent; worn by the star as “Vic
Edwards” in the 2017 A24 film.

$1,000-2,000



30
BURT REYNOLDS CANE FROM THE 
LAST MOVIE STAR WITH SNAPSHOT
A mahogany cane with a petrified handle and a sterling silver
collar used by the star as “Vic Edwards” in the 2017 A24 film;
included with a color snapshot showing him holding it.

35 3/4 inches

$500-700

30 BURT REYNOLDS

31
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST
MOVIE STAR DIRECTOR’S CHAIR
A tall version of the traditional design, wood frame,
black canvas back and seat rest, back rest with text
reading “Burt Reynolds;” also included are two
others noting “Dog Years” [the film’s working title]
and three plain ones; used by the star as “Vic
Edwards” and other cast members on the set of the
2017 A24 film. The winning bidder for this lot will be
responsible for pick up or shipping from the Palm
Beach County area of Florida.

46 by 22 by 15 inches

$400-600
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33
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR SHIRT WITH DVD
An off-the-rack cotton in a black, red, and white plaid pattern, long sleeves, 7 button front
closure, cuffs still rolled up the way the star wore them in the ‘canoe scene’ when the old
“Vic Edwards” talks to the young “Vic” [see previous lot] in the 2017 A24 film; costumer’s
tag still affixed; included with a DVD of film.

$400-600

32
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR CANOE WITH SNAPSHOT
An aluminum piece made in the traditional style used in the scene of the 2017 A24 film when the old “Vic Edwards” is talking to the young “Vic
Edwards” which is actually the real Burt Reynolds playing the character “Lewis Medlock” in a scene from “Deliverance” — this all makes sense if
you’ve seen the movie; included with a color snapshot showing the canoe in use in the scene. The winning bidder for this lot will be responsible
for pick up or shipping from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

17 by 3 feet

$500-700

photo: Christopher R. Phillip
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34
BURT REYNOLDS 
THE LAST MOVIE STAR SCRIPTS
A set of two unbound photocopies noting the working title of
“Dog Years” along with two call sheets from the 2017 A24 film
that Reynolds starred in along with Chevy Chase and Ariel Winter;
likely early read-though versions of this touching film where
Reynolds’ lead role of “Vic Edwards” closely mirrored his own life;
from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$400-600

35
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR
SIGNED PROP WITH SNAPSHOT
A crumpled red envelope addressed to “Mr. Vic Edwards,” the actor’s
character name in the 2017 A24 film where he played the title role; one
of a few made for the sequence when “Vic” throws this invitation for
the International Nashville Film Festival into the trash only to fish it out
later; this one in particular is signed in black ballpoint ink by the actor
as it was later auctioned off in an event at the film’s premiere;
Reynolds’ friend bought it and gave it back to him for fun; included
with a color snapshot showing a similar prop in use.

6 by 9 inches

$300-500

36
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR PROP SIGN WITH SNAPSHOT
A large piece made of composite with painted text reading in part “McDougal’s Pub;” used as set dressing on
the outside of the bar where the film festival took place in the 2017 A24 film; included with a color snapshot
showing the sign in use in the scene. The winning bidder for this lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping
from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

24 by 108 inches

$300-500
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38
BURT REYNOLDS 
THE LAST MOVIE STAR SHIRTS
A group of three; all off-the-rack; all long
sleeved; including a black one, a slate blue one,
and a pearl gray one; one with a costumer’s tag;
all worn by the star as “Vic Edwards” in various
scenes of the 2017 A24 film.

$300-500

37
BURT REYNOLDS 
THE LAST MOVIE STAR SHIRTS
A group of three; all off-the-rack; all long sleeved; including a
black one, a gray one, and a gray and blue pinstriped one; two
with a costumer’s tags; all worn by the star as “Vic Edwards” in
various scenes of the 2017 A24 film.

$400-600

39
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR SHIRTS
A group of three; all off-the-rack; all long sleeved; including a black one, a
slate blue one, and a pearl gray one; all worn by the star as “Vic Edwards”
in various scenes of the 2017 A24 film.

$300-500

photo: Christopher R. Phillip

40
BURT REYNOLDS THE LAST MOVIE STAR
TABLE AND CHAIR SET DRESSING
A group of five metal folding tables either square or round-shaped
together with eight metal and plastic folding chairs used as set dressing
in the 2017 A24 film; Reynolds kept them after production wrapped. The
winning bidder for this lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping
from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

Tables: 36 by 36 by 29 inches; Chairs: approximate same size

$300-500
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41
THE LAST MOVIE STAR FILM POSTER
A24, 2017, one-sheet, starring Burt Reynolds, Chevy Chase, and Ariel Winter, rolled, near mint condition; with a
‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$300-500
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44
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of five; all black leather with Native American-style colorful beading, three without buckles.

37 inches and smaller

$400-600

42
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of five; all various black textured leather, all with Western buckles,
three marked sterling and 14k, two marked sterling.

45 inches and smaller

$2,000-3,000

43
BURT REYNOLDS
BELTS
A group of nine; all leather of
various textures and colors,
two with silver-tone Western
buckles, one missing a buckle.

39 inches and smaller

$500-700



46
BURT REYNOLDS
BELTS
A group of nine; all fabric,
various colors, one with
text reading “Buffalo
Made Two ‘Best Friends’ -
Burt & Goldie” — from the
star’s 1982 Warner Bros.
film co-starring Goldie
Hawn that was shot in
Buffalo, NY.

44 inches and smaller

$300-500

48
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of three; all dark brown leather, various textures, one missing a buckle.

41 inches and smaller

$100-200

36 BURT REYNOLDS

47
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A set of two; the first black alligator
leather with an oval buckle made of
silver-tone metal, mother-of-pearl,
and enamel featuring a bull head; the
second black leather with a
rectangular buckle made of sterling
silver and orange marble, back
stamped “Sterling / Jerry T. Nelson.”

40 inches and smaller

$300-500

45
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of seven; all brown leather, various textures, two with no
buckles.

45 inches and smaller

$400-600
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49
BURT REYNOLDS GUNSMOKE
COMMEMORATIVE BELT BUCKLE
An oval shape, silver-tone metal, text set against a
pale yellow background reads “Quint /
Gunsmoke,” the star’s character name on the
long-running CBS television series that he
was in from 1962 to 1965, further
adornment on buckle includes a gold-tone
horse head and two pistols, verso
stamped “Made in USA;” possibly a fan
gift; included with a box addressed to
Reynolds in Florida.

4 by 2 1/2 inches

$500-700



51
BURT REYNOLDS BELT BUCKLES
A group of four; the first sterling and 10K gold with the initials “BL,”
likely for his character name from the 1989-1990 ABC Television series
“B.L. Stryker,” back reads in part “Bohlinmade;” the second a Western
style belt in silver-tone with gold-tone accents with the initials “BR,”
back engraved “To Burt / 2-11-91 / Love, / Spike” [his 55th birthday];
the third also silver-tone with gold accents with text reading “Super
Stunt / Burt Reynolds;” and the fourth gold-tone with the initials “B.R.”

2 by 2 1/4 inches and smaller

$600-800

50
BURT REYNOLDS 

HOOPER BELT BUCKLE
An oval shape made of tan leather with a
braided border, hand-tooled lettering in
center reads “Hooper,” signed “Land” on
the right side, back further stamped with
shop’s info; related to the 1978 Warner Bros.
film directed by Hal Needham starring
Reynolds and Sally Field.

3 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches

$200-300
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52
BURT REYNOLDS BELT BUCKLES
A group of three; all large; the first sterling silver
with brass details reading “Skoal Bandit / Burt;”
the second brass reading “The End / Love Burt;”
the third brass reading “Burt Reynolds / BR /
Ranch,” back stamped in part “Sculptor / Al
Shelton.”

3 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches and smaller

$500-700



54
BURT REYNOLDS BELT BUCKLES
A group of three; all identical, made of brass,
featuring an image of a helicopter with text below
it reading “Augusta,” back stamped “Solid Brass /
BTS / Made in U.S.A.”

2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$25-50

55
BURT REYNOLDS BELT BUCKLES
A group of six; including a tan leather one reading
“Dinah’s Place” and on the back in part “BR / ...Al
Shelton / 1973;” a brass one; a silver-tone metal
Dallas Cowboys one; a brass Florida Sheriff
Association one; a wood ‘Burt Reynolds’ one; and
a brass Deputy U.S. Marshal one.

3 by 4 inches and smaller

$300-500

53
BURT REYNOLDS
BELT BUCKLES
A group of four; made of
metals or wood, all
featuring animals, one
marked “Sterling.”

3 by 3 inches and smaller

$400-600

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 39
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56
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK AND RED COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of red leather cowboy boots with black leather overlay. Each with applied
label for Rocketbuster Boots to the interior.

$500-700



57
BURT REYNOLDS 
HARD GROUND COWBOY HAT
A brown felt wool, brown ribbon hatband,
sweatband stamped in part “Stetson / Made in
USA,” handwritten annotation on inside label
reads “Burt / ‘McKay’ - Hero 2;” worn by the
star as “John ‘Chill’ McKay” in the 2003
Hallmark Channel television movie that co-
starred Bruce Dern.

$2,000-3,000
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59
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY HAT
A beige felt wool, twisted gray ribbon hatband, sweatband
stamped in part “Catalena / Hatters / Bryan, TX.”

$1,000-2,000

58
BURT REYNOLDS 
SIGNED COWBOY HAT
A beige felt wool, same material hatband with an
added silver-tone miniature buckle, sweatband
stamped in part “Resistol / Made in Texas, U.S.A.,”
signed in black felt-tip ink on the brim “Burt /
Reynolds;” this piece was consigned by Gene
Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds
either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it
as part of their partnership.

$1,000-2,000
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62
BURT REYNOLDS HATS
A set of two; the first a tan felt wool
fedora, brown leather hatband with a
small brass buckle, sweatband stamped
in part “John B. Stetson / Company;”
the second a straw Panama, beige
grosgrain ribbon hatband.

$600-800

60
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY HAT
A black felt-wool, black leather with stone-adorned
hatband, inner liner with Eddy logo, black leather
inner band, face make-up evident on inner band.

$500-700

61
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY HAT
A white felt-wool, narrow white ribbon hatband, inner
liner with Stetson logo, brown leather inner band
further stamped in part with Stetson logo, face make-
up evident on inner band.

$500-700
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63
BURT REYNOLDS 
ROSE-COLORED
PRESCRIPTION EYEGLASSES
A rimless frame with a flexible temple and a
rose-colored lens circa 2010s — the star’s
‘signature look’ eyewear worn to countless
public events throughout his last years;
included with a case.

$1,000-2,000
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64
BURT REYNOLDS
PRESCRIPTION
EYEGLASSES
A set of two pairs circa 2000s;
the first silver-tone wire frame
with a lightly tinted blue lens;
the second silver-tone rimless.

$400-600
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65
BURT REYNOLDS
PRESCRIPTION SUNGLASSES
A black and gold-tone aviator style frame
circa 1990s, marked “Carrera,” with a dark
gray lens; a classic style the star wore for
decades.

$400-600

66
BURT REYNOLDS
PRESCRIPTION SUNGLASSES
A gold-tone modified aviator-style frame circa
2000s, marked “Ray-Ban,” with a tinted tan-
colored lens; a classic style the star wore for
decades.

$400-600

67
BURT REYNOLDS
SUNGLASSES
A gold-tone aviator style frame circa
1990s, with an amber-colored lens; a
classic style the actor wore for decades.

$300-500
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68
BURT REYNOLDS TWO-TONED COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of oxblood leather boots with blue upper. Made by Tony Lama, size 9 1/2 EE.

$500-700
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69
BURT REYNOLDS PASSPORT
A standard issue one for the decade of “22 Jun 2005” to “21 Jun 2015,” showing the actor’s color ID
photograph, vital statistics, black ballpoint ink signature, and entry and exit stamps.

5 by 3 1/2 inches

$2,000-3,000
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70
BURT REYNOLDS LAST PASSPORT
A standard issue one for the decade of “29 Oct 2015” to “28 Oct 2025,” showing the actor’s color ID
photograph, vital statistics, blue ballpoint ink signature, and entry and exit stamps; included with its original
transmittal envelope from the U.S. Department of State National Passport Center.

5 by 3 1/2 inches

$2,000-3,000
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71
BURT REYNOLDS
SIGNED LICENSE TO
CARRY CONCEALED
PISTOL, REVOLVER OR
OTHER FIREARM
A standard one issued by the state
of California, dated “11/2/78,”
noting the actor’s vitals on the front
along with his ‘Reason for /
Desiring License’ [“Protection from
threats”], verso displays his black
and white photograph, thumb
print, and signature penned in blue
ballpoint ink; laminated.

2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$2,000-3,000

72
BURT REYNOLDS
DRIVER LICENSE
A standard one issued by
the state of California but
noting the actor’s address in
Jupiter, Florida, dated
“01/05/96,” just a few weeks
shy of his 60th birthday; it
expired on his actual 64th
birthday of “02-11-00.”

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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73
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A set of two; both noting the actor’s name, both from the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences, one from 1997 with
the actor’s black felt-tip ink signature on the verso, one from 2014 with the actor’s red felt-tip ink signature on the verso.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

74
BURT REYNOLDS
SIGNED ID /
MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A yellow paper one from the
Screen Actors Guild-Producers
Health and Welfare Plan,
undated, signed by the actor in
black felt-tip ink; together with
two other paper ones from SAG,
both noting the actor’s name,
one from 1988 and one from
1989.

2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches and smaller

$300-500
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75
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED ID CARD
A ‘Permanent Registration Identification Card,’ noting the actor’s name
and his political party affiliation, dated “02-26-91,” signed by him in
black ballpoint ink on the lower margin.

2 by 3 1/4 inches

$500-700

77
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of four; all noting the actor’s name, two from The Academy of
Motion Picture Arts and Sciences from 1994 and 2000; two from the
Academy of Television Arts & Sciences from 1985 and 2000.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$600-800

76
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED ID /
MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A set of two; both noting the actor’s name; the first
from The Original Tramp of London in 1986,
Reynolds’ black felt-tip ink signature on the front; the
second from The Room in 1995, his black ballpoint ink
signature on the verso.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$100-200

78
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of four; all from the 2000s, all noting the actor’s name, all from
SAG-AFTRA [Screen Actors Guild - American Federation of Television
and Radio Artists], two from 2012, one from 2017, and one that expired
on “04.30.2018” — his penultimate one.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$600-800
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79
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of five; from the 1980s-1990s, all noting the actor’s name, all
from Actor’s Equity Association, dated 1985, 1987, 1988, 1989, and
1990.

2 1/2 by 3 1/4 inches

$400-600

81
BURT REYNOLDS ID /
MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of three; all from the 1980s-1990s, all
noting the actor’s name, all from the Screen
Actors Guild Producers Health Plan, two
further noting the names of “Loni” and
“Quinton.”

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$200-300

80
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of four; all from the 1980s, all noting the actor’s name; three
from the American Federation of Television & Radio Artists dated in
1987, 1988, and 1989; one from the Directors Guild of America -
Producer Health & Welfare Plan dated in 1985.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$300-500

82
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of three; all made of metal, none dated, all noting the actor’s
name; including a Social Security Act one, an International Alliance of
Theatrical Stage Employees and Moving Picture Operators AFL-CIO-
CLC one, and a Greater Los Angeles Press Club one.

2 1/4 by 3 3/4 inches and smaller

$500-700
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85
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of four; all noting the actor’s name including an AAA one from
1989, an AAA one from 1991, a Delta Air Lines one from 1989, and an
American Airlines one from 2003.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$300-500

84
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of seven; all from the 1980s-1990s, all noting the actor’s name
including ones from The Roof Gardens, no date, The Jockey Club from
1989, Governors Club of the Palm Beaches, no date, Philippe Charriol
from 1997, Palm Beach County School of the Arts Alumni Committee
from 1994, Pacific Bell, no date, and Regine’s New York from 1988.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$300-500

86
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARDS
A group of four; all from the 1980s, all noting the actor’s name, all from
Blue Cross, two from 1985, two from 1986.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$300-500

83
BURT REYNOLDS ID / MEMBERSHIP CARD
A 1980s-era card from The Friars Club in Beverly Hills, noting the
actor’s name above the then officiating president, Milton Berle;
card looks well-used!

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$300-500



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 55

87
BURT REYNOLDS TURQUOISE COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of boots in turquoise leather with black overlay and piping. Made by Tony
Lama, size 10 1/2 EE.

$500-700



88
AL SHELTON (AMERICAN, 1920-2016)
Portrait of Burt Reynolds, oil on canvas, signed lower left and dated “‘67.” Accompanied by a reference photograph.

44 by 32 inches, framed

$3,000-5,000
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89
BURT REYNOLDS DELIVERANCE MULTIMEDIA PAINTING
An oil on canvas work depicting the actor as “Lewis Medlock” from his 1972 Warner Bros. film with an added three-dimension arrow and string,
signed illegibly in the lower left corner; this piece was a prototype for what was going to be a limited edition run offered to the public, though the
agreement between Reynolds and the artist never came to fruition.

19 by 25 by 3 inches

$1,000-2,000
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92
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAIT BY VICTOR LEE
An Acrylic portrait on board signed “Victor Lee 80.”

27 1/2 by 31 1/2 inches

$800-1,200

91
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAIT
Oil on canvas, signed indistinctly to the lower right.

Framed, 25 1/2 by 21 1/2 inches

$600-800

90
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAITS
A graphite portrait of Burt Reynolds signed “Moore” and an unsigned airbrush portrait.

Larger, 31 by 25 1/2 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000
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93
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAIT SIGNED “HOPPER”
An acrylic on canvas portrait of Burt Reynolds, signed “Hopper,” lower left and dated 1993.

60 by 48 inches

$800-1,200
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94
BURT REYNOLDS OIL PORTRAIT
An oil on canvas portrait of the star, the verso inscribed with “Burt Reynolds,” dated 1984 and signed by the artist.

64 by 60 inches

$800-1,200
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95
BURT REYNOLDS
PORTRAIT
A portrait of Burt Reynolds
aside his horse, signed Ruth
Anne Buker lower right.

Framed, 31 by 25 1/4 inches

$600-800

96
FRED DURAN 
(AMERICAN, 1943-1997)
A pastel drawing “Chief,” signed and
dated “Fred Duran/ 1993.”

32 by 28 inches, framed

$400-600
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97
BURT REYNOLDS SNAKESKIN COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of snakeskin boots with black leather upper. Made by Manuel, no size apparent.

$500-700
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98
BURT REYNOLDS NUDIE’S 
RODEO TAILORS WESTERN SHIRT
A royal blue wool, long sleeves, six pearlescent snap
front closure, same snap closure on cuff, two
Western-style front welt pockets, flashy iridescent
rhinestone detailing on collar, front, back, and
sleeves, 1960s-era label reads “Nudie’s / Rodeo
Tailors / North Hollywood / California;” worn by the
star in a number of photographs throughout the
years.

$1,000-2,000
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99
BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM-TAILORED MANUEL WESTERN SHIRT
A ruby red rayon, long sleeves, eight black snap button front closure, same
snaps on cuff, two Western-style welt breast pockets, Western-style stitching
and red rhinestones adorn front and back, label reads “Burt Reynolds /
Manuel / Exclusive Clothier;” the star frequently wore red shirts and Western
shirts, thus this piece is a perfect representation of ‘the Burt Reynolds look.’

$1,000-2,000
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100
BURT REYNOLDS 
THE PLAYER JACKET
A tan wool, notched lapels, single-breasted, three large
front pockets, label reads in part “Cotroneo / Burt
Reynolds;” worn by the star in his cameo role in the
1992 Fine Line Features neo-noir directed by Robert
Altman; interestingly, Reynolds also appears to be
wearing this same jacket 25 years later in his 2017 A24
film, “The Last Movie Star.”

$1,000-2,000
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101
BURT REYNOLDS TUXEDO
A black wool material, notched satin lapels, three front welt pockets,
single-breasted, black satin lining, label reads in part “Cotroneo /
Costume / Burt Reynolds,” together with two pairs of matching trousers.

$1,000-2,000
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103
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE JACKETS
A single breasted wool tuxedo jacket with satin revers. A Cotroneo
label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds Jam ‘89” are present. A
wool faille black single breasted jacket with a label that reads
“Specially made for Mr. Reynolds AP11350” and a Sam’s Tailor label.

$300-500

102
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM TUXEDO JACKET
A double breasted ivory wool tuxedo jacket with satin revers. With a
Cotroneo label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds 1991;”
together with a red silk pocket square.

$400-600

105
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE TUXEDO
SHIRTS
A trio of custom made cotton tuxedo shirts. Each shirt is labeled
“Anto”and “BR” and dated “Jan. 1995.” One is dated “March 1992.”

$600-800
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104
BURT REYNOLDS
BLACK SUIT
A black wool striped single
breasted jacket with a label
that reads “Specially made
for Mr. Reynolds AP H350”
and another that reads
“Sam’s Tailor Hong Kong.” A
pair of matching trousers with
a Sam’s Tailor label.

$300-500



107
BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM MADE JACKET
A turquoise wool jacket with applied reptile textured leather
foliage and snakeskin covered buttons. A Cotroneo label and a
tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds” are present.

$400-600

106
BURT REYNOLDS 
COP AND A HALF JACKET
A gray tweed wool, notched lapels, single-breasted, three front
Western-style pockets, back with further Western detail, label reads in
part “Cotroneo / Burt Reynolds / #1;” worn by the star as “Nick
McKenna” in the 1993 Universal film directed by Henry Winkler.

$500-700

photo © Universal Pictures
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BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM
MADE DENIM BLAZER
A single breasted denim jacket with mock
tortoise buttons and a printed silk lining. A
Cotroneo label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt
Reynolds” are present.

$300-500

109
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE JACKETS
A navy blue wool faille jacket with a Sam’s Tailor label and a label that
reads “Specially Made for Mr. Reynolds AP11350.” A navy blue wool
single breasted jacket with gold tone and enamel Florida State
University buttons. A Cotroneo label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt
Reynolds 10/1/87” are present.

$300-500

111
BURT REYNOLDS 
MANUEL CUSTOM WESTERN SHIRT
A black Western shirt embellished with vine embroidery
and jet like rhinestones. A label that reads “Burt
Reynolds Manuel” is present.

$1,000-1,500
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110
BURT REYNOLDS TRIO OF CUSTOM MADE JACKETS
An ivory slubbed cotton herringbone jacket with embossed metal buttons. An ivory silky
herringbone jacket with mother of pearl buttons. An ivory wool jacket with wood buttons.
Each Jacket has a Cotroneo label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds.”

$400-600
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112
BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A pair of custom made long sleeve
cotton Western shirts. Each shirt is
labeled “Anto”and “BR.” Both shirts
are dated “Jan. 1995” and are
monogrammed “BR” to the pockets.

$400-600

113
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A pair of custom made striped long
sleeve cotton Western shirts. Each
shirt has an Anto label and is labeled
“BR.” Both shirts are dated “April
1995.” One shirt is monogrammed
“BR.”

$300-500

114
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A pair of long sleeve custom made
dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto
and BR label and is dated “June
1999.”

$200-400
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115
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made long sleeve cotton western shirts. Each shirt is labeled “Anto” and “BR.” Two shirts are
dated “Jan. 1995” and one is dated “July 1995.” All three shirts are monogrammed “BR” to the pockets.

$500-700

116
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of long sleeve custom made dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and BR label. One shirt is dated “March
1991” and the other two are dated “April 1998.” Accompanied by a red and white piqué neck tie.

$400-600



117
BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of long sleeve custom made
dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and
BR label. The shirts are each dated
with a range from January 1995 to
November 2003.

$400-600

118
BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of three long sleeve custom
made dress shirts. Each shirt has an
Anto and BR label. Two shirts are dated
“Feb. 1992” and one is dated “Jan.
1995.”

$400-600

119
BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A pair of long sleeve cotton Western
shirts. Each shirt has Anto and BR
labels and is dated “April 1995.” The
apricot shirt is monogrammed “BR”
to the pocket. Together with a deep
burgundy western shirt with pale grey
trim with Machin and BR labels.

$300-500
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BURT REYNOLDS 
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
An Oxford blue custom made long
sleeve shirt labeled “Nat Wise” and
“BR” dated “January 1990.” A pair of
custom made blue shirts each labeled
“Anto” and “BR.” Both are dated
“Jan. 1995.” A tummeric cotton dress
shirt with no labels present.

$500-700

122
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of four long sleeve custom made dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and BR label.
Three shirts are dated “Jan. 1999” and one is dated “April 1999.”

$500-700
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120
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of four long sleeve custom made dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and BR label.
Each shirt is dated with a range of January 1995 to January 1999.

$500-700



123
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made short sleeve
cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled
“Anto” and “BR.” One shirt is dated
“Feb. 1992,” one is dated “March
1992” and one is dated “March
2000.” Two shirts are monogrammed
“BR” to the pockets; Reynolds
appears to be wearing one of these
shirts in his 1993 Universal film, “Cop
and a Half.”

$300-500

124
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made short sleeve
cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled
“Anto” and “BR.” One shirt is dated
“March 1991” and two are dated
“March 1992.” One shirt is
monogrammed “BR” to the pockets.

$300-500

125
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made short sleeve
cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled
“Anto” and “BR.” One shirt is dated
“Jan. 1993” and two are dated
“March 1992.”

$300-500
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BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom striped short sleeve cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled
“Nat Wise” and “BR.” One shirt is dated “June 1988” and two shirts
are dated “July 1988.” Two shirts are monogrammed “BR” to the
pocket. Together with a custom striped cotton shirt labeled “Anto”
and “BR” and dated “Feb. 1992.” The shirt is monogrammed “BR.”

$400-600

128
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of four custom striped short sleeve cotton shirts. Each shirt is
labeled “Nat Wise” and “BR.” Two are dated “June 1988” and two are
dated “July 1988.” Two are monogrammed “BR” to the pocket.

$400-600
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126
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made short sleeve cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled “Anto” and “BR.” Two shirts are
dated “March 2000” and one is dated “March 1992.” Two shirts are monogrammed “BR” to the pockets.

$300-500



130
BURT REYNOLDS
BUDWEISER JACKET
A red and white Team
Budweiser nylon jacket
monogrammed “Burt.” A
Supplex label is present, size
Large.

$400-600

131
BURT REYNOLDS
MONOGRAMMED JACKETS
A black windbreaker that reads “Burt
Reynolds” to the front with “Sheriff’s
Office Jefferson Parish Louisiana” patches
to the sleeves. An Auburn label is present,
size XXL. A black satin baseball jacket that
reads “Jupiter Police Department Staff”
and “Burt” to the front and “D.A.R.E. to
keep kids off of drugs” to verso. An East
West label is present, size 2XL.

$300-500
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129
BURT REYNOLDS JACKETS
A black leather jacket with leather appliqué
and cutwork that reads “Burt” and “The
Coca Cola Racing Family” to the front and
“Coca Cola Nascar” to the verso. A Chase
Authentics label is present, no size present.
A black twill jacket with red, gold, and
white leather that reads “Wild One” to the
front with “Mickey Mouse Wild One” to the
verso. An HJ label is present, size Large.

$600-800



134
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM
WESTERN TROUSERS
Two pairs of custom made black twill
Western trousers with labels that read “Burt
Reynolds Manuel.” A pair of custom made
black trousers with red trim. A Cotroneo
label that reads “Burt Reynolds” is present.

$300-500
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132
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE TROUSERS
One pair of black twill Western trousers, one pair of black wool
Western trousers, and two pairs of taupe twill trousers. Three pairs are
labeled “Burt Reynolds Manuel.” One pair has a Manuel label.

$400-600

133
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE TROUSERS
A pair of taupe wool custom made western trousers. The trousers have
a label that read “Burt Reynolds Manuel.” Together with two pairs of
custom made trousers with Cotroneo labels typed “Burt Reynolds.”

$300-500



135
BURT REYNOLDS JEANS
Two pairs of Levi’s jeans. The first is a pair of 505
Regular Fit with straight leg waist 33, length 30.
The second does not have a size present.

$400-600

136
BURT REYNOLDS SHORTS
A group of four; circa late 1970s; all corduroy,
all by Op [Ocean Pacific], in shades of
turquoise, gray, and white; together with a
pair of same-era brown vinyl Op flip flops.

$300-500
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138
BURT REYNOLDS NECKTIES
A group of seven; all silk, of various prints mainly in shades of
pink and gray, various widths, various designers.

$200-300
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137
BURT REYNOLDS NECKTIES
A group of 15; all silk, of various prints mainly in shades of gold, yellow, and
orange, various widths, various designers.

$500-700
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139
BURT REYNOLDS
NECKTIES
A group of 24; all silk, of
various prints mainly in
shades of red and maroon,
various widths, various
designers.

$500-700

141
BURT REYNOLDS
NECKTIES
A group of 21; all silk, of
various prints mainly in
shades of blue, purple, and
green, various widths,
various designers.

$500-700

140
BURT REYNOLDS

NECKTIES
A group of 23; all silk, of

various prints in the theme
of ‘loud,’ various widths,

various designers.

$500-700
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142
BURT REYNOLDS NECKTIES
A group of 15; all silk, of various prints with a
black background, various widths, various
designers.

$500-700

143
BURT REYNOLDS NECKTIES
A group of seven; all silk, of various prints all
featuring cartoon-related images, various
widths, various designers.

$300-500

144
BURT REYNOLDS NECKTIES
A group of seven; mostly all silk, of various
prints with a white background, various
widths, various designers.

$300-500
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146
BURT REYNOLDS
POCKET SQUARES,
HANDKERCHIEFS,
SCARVES, AND
BANDANAS
A group of 34; mostly all silk or
cotton, various prints, various
sizes, various designers.

$400-600

147
BURT REYNOLDS
SUSPENDERS
A group of 12; various
materials, various prints,
various designers.

$200-300
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145
BURT REYNOLDS BOW
TIES AND CUMMERBUNDS
A group of 20 bow ties and 10
cummerbunds; all silk, various shades and
prints, various designers, various eras.

$300-500



148
BURT REYNOLDS SNAKESKIN COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of snakeskin cowboy boots with black leather upper. No size or
maker’s label apparent.

$500-700
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149
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor at the
“World Premiere / The Man Who Loved
Women” in 1983 by Big Brothers & Big
Sisters of Greater Miami and America for
“Contributions;” substantial and weighty
bronze sculpture by Manuel Carbonell,
the renowned Cuban sculptor.

24 by 6 by 6 inches

$1,000-2,000
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150
BURT REYNOLDS BOOGIE NIGHTS GOLDEN GLOBE
CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATION FOR AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1997 by the Hollywood Foreign Press
Association for his nomination of “Best Performance by an Actor / in a
Supporting Role / in a Motion Picture” — an award he did end up winning
against stiff competition that year, including that of his old “Deliverance” buddy,
Jon Voight, who was nominated for “The Rainmaker.”

Matted and framed,16 by 19 inches; Piece only, 9 by 11 inches

$1,000-2,000

151
BURT REYNOLDS BOOGIE NIGHTS
SCREEN ACTORS GUILD CERTIFICATE
OF NOMINATION FOR AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1997 by SAG for his
nomination of “Outstanding Performance by / The Cast of a
Motion Picture” — though unbelievably they lost out to
“The Full Monty!”

Matted and framed, 19 by 17 inches; Piece only, 11 by 8 1/2
inches

$300-500

152
BURT REYNOLDS
NOMINATION FOR
AWARD ITEM
A piece presented to the actor
in 1998 by the Comedy Awards
committee for being
nominated for “Funniest
Supporting Actor / in a Motion
Picture” for “Boogie Nights;”
was likely a place setting at the
awards show which took place
on February 22, 1998.

6 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches

$100-200
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153
BURT REYNOLDS EVENING SHADE GOLDEN GLOBE
CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATION FOR AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1990 by the Hollywood Foreign Press
Association for his nomination of “Best Performance by an Actor / in a Television
Series - Musical or Comedy” — an award he lost to Ted Danson for “Cheers”
though he was nominated again the next year and won.

Matted and framed, 16 by 18 inches; Piece only, 9 by 11 inches

$500-700

154
BURT REYNOLDS GOLDEN GLOBE
WINNER ANNOUCEMENT
The envelope that was used by Luke Perry, Jason Priestley,
and Valeria Golino to announce the nominees for ‘Best
Performance By An Actor In A Television Series - Musical or
Comedy’ at the 1992 Golden Globe Awards ceremony;
Reynolds won for “Evening Shade” against the stiff
competition of Ted Danson for “Cheers,” Neil Patrick Harris
for “Doogie Howser, M.D.,” Craig T. Nelson for “Coach”
and Ed O’Neill for “Married...With Children.”

When fully opened, 22 by 15 inches

$200-300

155
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four certificates; all presented to the actor; including three from The People’s Choice
Awards for “Favorite” in 1982, 1991, and 1992 and one from Stunts Canada for “Lifetime
Achievement” in 2005. (Please note one is evidently wrinkled.)

10 3/4 by 7 1/2 inches

$400-600
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156
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of five; all presented to the actor by The Motion Picture Theater Owners of America for being “Voted #1” in
1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, and 1977.

9 by 8 by 2 inches

$800-1,200
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157
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of two; both presented to the actor by United States Film
Distributors for “Top Box Office Star” in 1973 and 1974 (camera has
come unglued from this one but can be repaired).

9 by 6 by 6 inches

$400-600

159
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three; all presented to the actor by United States Film
Distributors for “Top Box Office Star” in 1977, 1978, and 1979 (camera
has come unglued from this one but can be repaired).

9 by 6 by 6 inches

$500-700

158
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three; all presented to the actor by United States Film
Distributors for “Top Box Office Star” in 1975, 1976, and another from
1976 (cameras and/or tripods have come unglued from all but can be
repaired).

9 by 6 by 6 inches

$500-700

160
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three; all presented to the actor by United States Film
Distributors for “Top Box Office Star” in 1980, 1981, and 1982 (please
note two are substantially broken).

9 by 6 by 6 inches

$300-500
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161
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece in the form of a cup, presented to the actor
in 1986 by the Oleg Cassini Competitor’s Collection
for winning the “Competitor’s Award,” bottom
stamped “Tiffany & Co / Sterling / 895L.”

5 by 3 inches

$600-800

162
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1990
by the Golden Boot Awards committee.

9 by 7 by 3 inches

$600-800
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163
BURT REYNOLDS RIAA PLATINUM CD RECORD AWARD
A piece presented to the actor “to commemorate the sale of more than / 1,000,000 copies of...”
the 1990 Randy Travis album “Heroes & Friends.”

17 by 13 inches

$600-800
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164
BURT REYNOLDS UNUSUAL AWARD
A whimsical piece depicting a sculpture of the actor made entirely from pipe cleaners; presented
to him in 1981 by an unknown organization for being a “Hero / of Young America.”

15 by 13 by 13 inches

$500-700
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167
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three; all presented to the actor,
including one from The Florida Sports Hall of Fame
for “Special Recognition” in 2003; one from The
Florida Association for Theatre Education for a
“Lifetime Dedication to Theatre Arts Education” in
2006; and one from the Wild West Heritage
Foundation for being an “Inductee” in 2015.

12 by 10 inches and smaller

$300-500

166
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1985 by a Florida
civic group for the naming of “Burt Reynolds Park.”

18 by 13 1/2 inches

$400-600

168
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 2017 by the Vero Beach
Wine + Film Festival for a “Life Worth Living.”

18 by 6 by 6 inches

$300-500
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165
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1992 by an
unknown organization for “America’s / Hope.”

8 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches

$500-700



169
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 2015
by the Stuntmen’s Association for
“Respect & Admiration.”

14 by 7 by 7 inches

$200-300

171
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1995 by the
Hollywood Boys & Girls Club for “being there for
today’s youth.”

13 by 10 by 7 1/2 inches

$300-500

170
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four; all presented to the actor; including one from The University of
Leadership for “Contribution to Others” in 1987; another from the same
organization for the same thing in the same year; one from the Palm Beach Film
Festival for “Lifetime Achievement” in 2010; and one from Best Buddies / Vrais
Copains for “Spirit of Humanity” in 2007.

10 by 3 by 3 inches and smaller

$300-500

172
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1993 by The City
of Los Angeles for “Burt Reynolds Day,” signed in
black felt-tip ink in the lower right corner by then
mayor “Tom Bradley.”

28 1/2 by 21 1/2 inches

$300-500
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174
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1983 by the
American Academy of Achievement for
“Excel(ling).”

21 by 15 1/2 inches

$200-300

176
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor circa the 1970s by Jerry
Reed, his funny co-star from the 1977 Universal film
“Smokey and the Bandit,” for “A / Million Golden
Memories.”

21 by 17 inches

$200-300

94 BURT REYNOLDS

175
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1985 by an
unknown organization for being “Humanitarian
of the Year.”

10 by 9 by 4 inches

$200-300

173
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece in the form of a ‘key to the city’ presented to the actor in
2017 by the City of Jonesboro (GA) for “lasting contributions;”
interestingly, in Margaret Mitchell’s novel, “Gone With The
Wind,” she sets Tara close to the town of Jonesboro as in real life,
her ancestors lived there during the Civil War.

8 by 10 inches

$300-500



180
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD PARTS
A group of four assorted pieces of awards that were all
presented to the actor at one time including a metal plaque
reading in part “Million Miler;” a wooden clock box (clock
missing) with the inside lid engraved in part “The Best Little
Whore House in Texas / December 1981;” a baseball display
stand with a plaque reading in part “Reggie Jackson /
December 25, 1976;” and a black granite base reading in
part “Image Film & Video Center / 2003.”

7 1/2 by 5 inches and smaller

$25-50

177
BURT REYNOLDS
AWARDS
A group of two; both
presented to the actor; the
first in 1976 by the
American Cancer Society,
Inc. for “valuable service;”
the second in 1991 by St.
Jude Children’s Research
Hospital for being
“appointed a member.”

14 by 11 1/2 inches and
smaller

$100-200

179
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A certificate presented to the actor in the early 2000s by the
American Film Institute for “Deliverance as one of America’s Most
Heart-Pounding Movies.”

8 1/2 by 11 inches

$25-50

178
BURT REYNOLDS FRAMED ITEMS
A set of two pieces; the first an advertisement for a charity event that the
actor participated in which took place in Atlanta and aired on WSB-TV circa
1975; the second a ‘congratulations’ for the actor’s Golden Globe nomination
for his 1990s CBS Television series “Evening Shade.”

Matted and framed, 30 by 24 inches; Piece only, 22 by 16 inches

$100-200
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181
BURT REYNOLDS COWHIDE COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of Cowhide boots with suede upper. Made by Code West, size 10 W.

$500-700
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182
BURT REYNOLDS RUSTIC DOLL
A hand-made piece of cloth and wood, depicting
the actor in Western wear, possibly from his
notorious 1973 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film, “The
Man Who Loved Cat Dancing.”

17 by 4 inches

$300-500

183
BURT REYNOLDS SMALL LEATHER GOODS
A group of four items; including a small mustache grooming kit
stamped “Cross” with brown dye evident on the comb; a tan ostrich
billfold; a dark brown billfold stamped “J.B. Hill / Texas;” and a light
brown billfold embossed on the front “BLR,” further stamped on the
inside in part “Renwick / Made in Canada” and signed in black felt-
tip ink on the inside “Burt Reynolds” as if he was planning to gift it to
someone.

3 by 4 inches and smaller

$600-800
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184
BURT REYNOLDS
COLOGNE BOTTLES
A group of four; all more than
half-used, including the brands
Pour Un Homme De Caron by
Caron, English Leather by Dana,
Vetiver by Guerlain, and
Gendarme by Gendarme.

8 by 4 by 2 inches and smaller

$300-500

185
BURT REYNOLDS
COLOGNE BOTTLES
A group of four; two more than
half-used, including the brands
Monogram by Ralph Lauren,
Kouros by Yves Saint Laurent,
Pleasures for Men by Lauder, and
Gendarme by Gendarme; three
are missing their tops.

6 by 3 inches and smaller

$200-300
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186
BURT REYNOLDS BATH TOWELS
A group of six; all rust-colored terry cloth, five bath
towels adorned with a cowboy hat, saddle, and boot
imagery above the initials “BR” and one
coordinating hand towel.

43 by 24 inches

$300-500

187
BURT REYNOLDS HAND TOWELS
A group of five; all white terry cloth with brown stitching at the bottom
edge reading “BRL” [Burton Leon Reynolds].

29 by 19 inches

$300-500
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188
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED GIFT CARDS
A huge collection of approximately 50 small gift cards embossed “BR” on the front and all signed in orange felt-tip ink on the inside “Burt;” likely
all written out at Christmas time for business gifts and/or saved by the actor’s assistant when they were needed.

2 by 3 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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189
BURT REYNOLDS
PERSONALIZED STATIONERY
A large collection contained in two banker’s
boxes of various types and styles of notepaper
the actor had custom-made throughout the
years including letterhead, notecards,
notepads, memo pads, calling cards, and gift
cards; also included are different styles of
envelopes.

Various sizes

$500-700

190
BURT REYNOLDS 
SMALL PRINTING PLATE
A small wood block with the facsimile
signature of the actor used to create
his personalized notepaper, notepads
and stationery.

1 by 2 by 3/4 inches

$25-50
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193
BURT REYNOLDS DESK SET
A tooled leather three-piece desk set
including a letter box with green moire silk
lining, a blotter, and a tray.

Tray, 15 1/2 by 10 inches

$300-500
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192
BURT REYNOLDS
PERSONALIZED OFFICE INBOX
A wooden and copper three-tiered inbox with
gold-toned plaques to each tray reading “BURT
REYNOLDS,” “INCOMING MAIL” and
“OUTGOING MAIL.”

13 1/4 by 15 1/4 by 10 1/4 inches

$400-600

191
BURT REYNOLDS DESK SET
A three-piece brown leather desk set including a desk blotter, a pen holder, and a
notepad holder, each with ornamental brass buckle decoration.

Largest, 18 1/4 by 24 inches

$300-500



195
BURT REYNOLDS TRINKET BOXES
A group of six; of various sizes, designs, and materials such as tin,
wood, and leather; one is a music box that plays the theme song to
“Gone With The Wind.”

10 by 7 by 3 inches and smaller

$300-500

197
BURT REYNOLDS PAPERWEIGHTS
A set of two, both in the form of stars; the first
brass engraved “Super / Burt Reynolds /
From / Joe;” the second silver-tone metal
engraved in part “Mr. Reynolds /
...Master Actors / June 2000.”

3 by 4 by 1/2 inches

$100-200

196
BURT REYNOLDS BURLWOOD JEWELRY BOX
A burlwood veneered box, the upper compartment enclosed by a
hinged glass panel and divided into ten sections above two drawers.

8 1/4 by 14 by 8 inches

$200-300
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194
BURT REYNOLDS ENGRAVED STERLING LETTER OPENER
A sterling silver letter opener engraved with “Best Friends / Pat.” Additionally marked
“BUCCELLATI,” “ITALY” and “STERLING.”

Length, 8 1/4 inches

$300-500



198
BURT REYNOLDS
PERSONALIZED KNIFE DISPLAY
A prototype of the Zack Knives Gator III model
skinning knife presented to Burt Reynolds by the
knife maker, Don Zaccagnino. The bone-handled
knife’s blade is engraved with “GATOR III-*01/
prototype 1-3-85” to one side and “Burt
Reynolds” to the other, the knife is set in a fitted wood display case amongst its alligator skin sheath and two gold-toned plaques which read
“GATOR III-01 prototype/ ZACK PAHOKEE-FLA./ Don Zaccagnino” and “Presented to/ Burt Reynolds/ Outstanding Floridian/ 1-3-85 by maker.”

2 1/2 by 13 by 8 inches

$500-700

199
BURT REYNOLDS FANCY
SWISS ARMY KNIFE
A sterling silver piece with beautiful Western-
style engravings, blade marked in part
“Victorinox / Switzerland / Officier / Suisse;”
housed in its own brown leather case.

Knife, 3 1/2 inches; Case, 4 by 2 by 1 1/2 inches

$300-500

200
BURT REYNOLDS
COLLECTIBLE POCKET KNIVES
A group of 17; all but one dating from the 1950s
and displaying colorful images of cowboy stars
such as Gene Autry, Roy Rogers, Dale Evans,
Wild Bill Hickock, Lash LaRue, and others; one
red one from Burt Reynolds Productions.

4 inches and smaller

$50-100
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201
BURT REYNOLDS FUNNY SIGN
A piece made of wood with a carved pistol to the right while raised letters surrounding it read “Forget The /
Dog / Beware / of Burt” — the star liked this sign enough to have a couple made for his various homes.

15 by 21 inches

$300-500

202
BURT REYNOLDS
CLAPPERBOARD
A decorative mirrored one
from the now-defunct and
much beloved Movieland
Wax Museum in Buena Park,
California with text reading
in part “Burt Reynolds Day /
Deliverance / 10/6/78.”

11 by 12 inches

$100-200
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203
BURT REYNOLDS ADDRESS SIGN
A metal piece painted forest green with gold lettering reading “16815 / BR Productions;” the star’s home address in
Tequesta, Florida where he also conducted business for his production company.

9 by 16 inches

$300-500

204
BURT REYNOLDS BUSINESS SIGN
An oval-shaped piece made of wood, painted red and gold, raised lettering reads “Goldsboro / Reynolds /
Productions” — ‘Goldsboro’ being Bobby Goldsboro, the musical director on Reynolds’ 1990s hit CBS
Television series, “Evening Shade” who also wrote and performed the show’s theme song.

13 by 23 inches

$300-500
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205
BURT REYNOLDS
DOCUMENT
COVERS
A collection of about 100
goldenrod covers for scripts or
other documents that needed
covering, all with maroon text
reading “Burt / Reynolds /
Productions, Inc.” — the
actor’s production company
located in the CBS Studio
Center on Radford Avenue in
Studio City, California.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$25-50
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206
BURT REYNOLDS
PRODUCTIONS, INC.
GIVE-AWAYS
A group of approximately 50
keychains made of either yellow or
red plastic, all stamped “Burt /
Reynolds / Productions / Inc.” plus
a group of approximately 70
square-shaped flat magnets
featuring a calendar for the year
1994 below text reading in part
“Season’s Greetings and a /
Prosperous New Year from / Burt
Reynolds Productions, Inc.”

Keychains, 1 1/2 by 2 inches;
Magnets, 3 1/2 by 3 3/4 inches

$25-50



209
BURT REYNOLDS
WOODEN INITIALS
A set comprising a ‘B’ and an
‘R,’ both painted black and
both with small battery-
operated lights.

6 by 6 by 1 1/4 inches

$25-50
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208
BURT REYNOLDS WOODEN LETTERS
A group of four; all painted black, spelling out the actor’s first name.

7 by 6 inches

$25-50

207
BURT REYNOLDS WOODEN NAME
A fun piece spelling out the actor’s first and last names in cursive script.

2 by 13 inches

$25-50



210
BURT REYNOLDS FLAT METAL PIECES
A group of three; a “Smokey and the Bandit” caricature of
the star, a big ‘BR,’ and a small ‘BR,’ all evidently removed
from other items.

12 by 10 inches and smaller

$25-50

211
BURT REYNOLDS DINNER THEATRE
SIGNED DOOR
A standard piece made of metal, painted gray, vent in bottom,
yellow stenciled star on one side, black felt-tip ink autographs on
other side of actors who starred in plays at the star’s famous theatre
in Jupiter, Florida including Joel Grey, Bernie Koppell, Rosemary
Clooney, and Sid Caesar, among a few others; mostly signed in the
1990s.

76 by 36 by 2 inches

$25-50
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212
BURT REYNOLDS ALLIGATOR COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of alligator skin boots with overlaid black leather upper. Custom hand
made by Gadarion-Exotique Leathers of Tampa Florida. No size apparent.

$500-700
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213
BURT REYNOLDS CANE
A wooden cane topped with a floral decorated brass handle; one of the last
ones the star used in his everyday life as well as in his public life; this piece was
consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either
gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership.

37 1/4 inches

$800-1,200
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215
BURT REYNOLDS
CANES
A group of two wooden
canes with chromed metal
handles, one is modeled as a
Hurst shifter and the other
with foliate design in relief.

Tallest, 37 1/2 inches

$500-700

216
BURT REYNOLDS CANES
A group of two canes, one with eagle
head handle and the other with a
wooden handle.

Tallest, 35 inches

$500-700
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214
BURT REYNOLDS CARVED AND
MONOGRAMMED CANE
The carved horse’s head handle with glass eyes and a
burned BR monogram to either side above a copper
accent and foliate decorations.

35 inches

$600-800



220
BURT REYNOLDS
SHILLELAGH
A large oak piece with
carvings on the top
reading “A / Sprig of /
Shillilagh” and “Erin / Go /
Bragh” with further
carvings depicting a three
leaf clover and a harp.

26 by 4 inches

$300-500

217
BURT REYNOLDS
CANES
A wooden cane with a
bone handle, another with
a resin handle, and a third
made entirely of oak with 
a brass collar.

Tallest, 35 1/4 inches

$500-700
219
BURT REYNOLDS
PERSONALIZED FAYET CANE
An ebonized cane topped with gold plated
handle, affixed with a gold-toned badge
reading “BR / “You have always been and
always will be my inspiration”/ GK;” this piece
was consigned by Gene Kennedy (who
originally gifted this cane to the star),
Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either
re-gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it
as part of their partnership.

37 inches

$800-1,200

218
BURT REYNOLDS
CANES
A group of three wooden
canes, one is topped with a
“Cold” faucet handle.

Tallest, 38 inches

$600-800
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221
BURT REYNOLDS DENIM COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of blue denim clad leather cowboy boots by Manuel. No
size apparent.

$500-700
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222
UNFINISHED ARTWORKS BY BURT REYNOLDS
Three unfinished studies of western figures in graphite and acrylic on
canvas rendered by the star himself.

Largest, 20 by 16 inches

$2,000-3,000
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223
BURT REYNOLDS SKETCHBOOKS AND SKETCHES
A group of various sketchbooks and loose sketches.

Largest, 15 by 20 inches

$500-700
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224
BURT REYNOLDS
STILL LIFE PAINTING
A still life painting by Burt
Reynolds.

15 by 11 inches

$300-500

225
BURT REYNOLDS
WATERCOLOR PAD
WITH PAINTING
A Canson spiral-bound
watercolor pad containing a
landscape painting by Burt
Reynolds.

15 by 20 inches

$300-500
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226
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED PRINT
An image based on a drawing created by the actor
in 1975 titled ‘Georgia Landscape,’ signed in
pencil in the lower right corner “Burt / Reynolds /
9/200;” also included are about 45 other identical
prints (but not signed) plus associated literature
about this print run; the actor sold these or
donated them to charity events over the years.

Matted and framed, 13 by 16 inches; Prints only: 7
by 9 inches

$600-800

227
BURT REYNOLDS PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS
A color photographic image based on a drawing of trees created by
the actor, his facsimile signature printed in the lower right corner; also
included are about 20 other identical photographic prints; the actor
sold these or donated them to charity events over the years.

Matted and framed, 12 by 15 inches; Work, 8 by 11 inches

$200-300

228
BURT REYNOLDS ART SUPPLIES
A large group of assorted watercolor paints, marker pens, colored
pencils, an easel, and other assorted art supplies housed in Tupperware
containers or baskets that the star himself used when he painted for
leisure at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Sizes vary

$200-400
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229
BURT REYNOLDS TWO-TONED COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of cream colored leather boots with taupe colored upper. Made by
Tony Lama, size 10 1/2 EE.

$500-700
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230
BURT REYNOLDS 
THE LONGEST YARD SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s beloved
1974 Paramount film that co-starred Eddie Albert, Ed
Lauter, James Hampton and Bernadette Peters; gold-
embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower
right corner “BR,” numerous colored script change
pages throughout; from the star’s home library at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$3,000-5,000
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231
BURT REYNOLDS SEMI-TOUGH SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1977 United Artists film that co-starred Kris Kristofferson, Robert Preston,
Bert Convy and Jill Clayburgh; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR;” from the
star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

232
BURT REYNOLDS SEMI-TOUGH SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1977 United Artists film that co-starred Kris Kristofferson, Robert Preston,
Bert Convy and Jill Clayburgh; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR,” inside
pages are photocopied; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$500-700
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233
BURT REYNOLDS STROKER ACE SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1983 Universal film directed by Hal Needham that co-starred Loni
Anderson, Ned Beatty, Jim Nabors, Parker Stevenson, and Cassandra Peterson; gold-embossed on spine with film’s
title and on front lower right corner “BR,” numerous colored script change pages throughout; from the star’s home
library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

234
BURT REYNOLDS
STROKER ACE FILE
COPY SCRIPT
An early version with the
original title of “Stand On It”
still noted, dated “October 4,
1981;” the star did eventually
make this 1983 Warner Bros.
film that co-starred Loni
Anderson, Ned Beatty, Jim
Nabors, and Cassandra
Peterson.

11 1/2 by 9 inches

$100-200
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235
BURT REYNOLDS 

ROUGH CUT SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the

actor’s 1980 Paramount film that co-
starred Lesley-Anne Down and David
Niven; gold-embossed on spine with

film’s title and on front lower right corner
“BR;” from the star’s home library at his

Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$500-700
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236
BURT REYNOLDS SHARKY’S MACHINE SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1981 Orion Pictures film that he directed which co-starred
Vittorio Gassman, Brian Keith, Charles Durning, and Rachel Ward; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title
and on front lower right corner “BR,” from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

237
BURT REYNOLDS THE END SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1978 United Artists film that he directed which co-starred
Dom DeLuise, Sally Field, Joanne Woodward, Norman Fell, Myrna Loy, Kristy McNichol, Robby Benson,
and Carl Reiner; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR,” numerous
colored script change pages throughout; from the star’s home library at this Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 inches

$400-600



241
BURT REYNOLDS LUCKY LADY SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1975 20th Century Fox
film that co-starred Gene Hackman and Liza Minnelli; gold-
embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner
“BR;” from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 inches

$400-600

239
BURT REYNOLDS CITY HEAT SCRIPT
A 93 page script from the 1985 Warner Bros. film, dated “5/11/84,”
numerous colored script change pages throughout; from the star’s film
directed by Richard Benjamin and co-starring Clint Eastwood and
Madeline Kahn.

11 by 9 inches

$100-200
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238
BURT REYNOLDS CITY HEAT SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1985 Warner Bros. film
directed by Richard Benjamin that co-starred Clint Eastwood, Madeline
Kahn, and Rip Torn; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on
front lower right corner “BR,” numerous colored script change pages
throughout; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 inches

$600-800

240
BURT REYNOLDS STARTING OVER SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1979 Paramount film
that co-starred Jill Clayburgh, Candice Bergen, and Charles
Durning; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front
lower right corner “BR,” inside pages are photocopied; from the
star’s home library at his Tequesa, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 2 inches

$500-700



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 127

243
BURT REYNOLDS NICKELODEON SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1976 Columbia film directed by Peter Bogdanovich that co-starred Ryan O’Neal,
Tatum O’Neal, John Ritter, and Brian Keith; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR,”
numerous colored script change pages throughout; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 2 inches

$400-600

242
BURT REYNOLDS AT LONG LAST LOVE SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1975 20th Century Fox film directed by Peter Bogdanovich that co-starred Cybill
Shepherd and Madeline Kahn; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR;” from the star’s home
library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 inches

$400-600



244
BURT REYNOLDS BEST FRIENDS SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1982 Warner Bros. film directed by Norman Jewison that co-starred Goldie Hawn,
Jessica Tandy, and Audra Lindley; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR,” inside pages are
photocopied; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$500-700

245
BURT REYNOLDS GOLDIE HAWN GIFT
A sterling silver paperweight in the form of a tooth,
engraved on the front “I care / love, Goldie,” bottom
stamped “Sterling;” included with a card inscribed in red
ballpoint ink “I care / Don’t know? / Love Goldie” —
evidently an in-joke between the two; together with a color
cut-out image of the actress from a magazine housed in a
plastic frame; all likely gifts from the actress when the two
made the 1982 Warner Bros. film “Best Friends” together;
on display in the star’s home office at his Tequesta, Florida
house.

Tooth, 2 1/2 by 2 by 1 1/2 inches; Frame, 7 by 5 inches

$500-700
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248
BURT REYNOLDS MYSTERY, ALASKA
SCRIPT AND SCRIPT COVERS
A heavily annotated working script used by the actor in his
1999 Buena Vista Pictures film co-starring Russell Crowe
and Hank Azaria, housed in a black leather cover gold-
embossed with the film title and “Burt Reynolds” in the
lower right corner; also included is a red leather script
cover similarly gold-embossed with the actor’s name and
decorated with a cut-out of a hockey player glued to the
front; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida
house.

12 by 11 inches

$500-700

246
BURT REYNOLDS PATERNITY SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1981 Paramount film that co-starred Beverly D’Angelo, Lauren
Hutton, and Norman Fell; gold-embossed on spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR,”
numerous colored script change pages throughout; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 inches

$400-600
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247
BURT REYNOLDS EVERYTHING YOU
ALWAYS WANTED TO KNOW ABOUT SEX*
BUT WERE AFRAID TO ASK SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1972 United Artists
film directed by Woody Allen that co-starred Tony Randall, Gene
Wilder, Lynn Redgrave, and John Carradine; gold-embossed on
spine with film’s title and on front lower right corner “BR;” from the
star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$600-800



249
BURT REYNOLDS GUNSMOKE SCRIPTS
A set of two cordovan leather bound volumes from the actor’s 1962-1965 CBS Television series that starred James
Arness, episodes include ‘Crooked Mile’ and ‘Comanches is Soft,’ gold-embossed on spine with episode names
and on front lower right corner “Burt Reynolds;” from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Each Script: 11 by 9 by 1 inches

$2,000-3,000
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250
BURT REYNOLDS

EVENING SHADE SCRIPTS
A collection of 26 from the 1990-1994

CBS Television series that the actor
starred in along with Marilu Henner,

Ossie Davis, and Charles Durning; from
various episodes including eight from ‘St.
Bobby,’ many have colored script change

pages throughout; interestingly,
Reynolds won both an Emmy and a

Golden Globe for his portrayal of former
pro ballplayer turned high school

football coach, “Wood Newton;” from
the star’s home library at his Tequesta,

Florida house.

Each script, 11 by 8 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

251
BURT REYNOLDS B.L. STRYKER SCRIPTS
A group of four red leather bound volumes from the actor’s 1989-1990 ABC Television series that co-
starred Ossie Davis, episodes include ‘Night Train,’ ‘Winner Takes All,’ ‘Grand Theft Hotel,’ and ‘Plates,’
gold-embossed on spine with series and episode names and on front lower right corner “BR,” numerous
colored script change pages throughout; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Each Script:11 by 9 by 1 inches

$1,000-2,000
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252
BURT REYNOLDS HAWK SCRIPT ARCHIVE
A collection of 17 cordovan leather bound volumes from the actor’s
1966 ABC Television series that co-starred Wayne Grice, all episodes
included, gold-embossed on cover with episode names and in lower
right corner “Burt Reynolds,” numerous colored script change pages
throughout; also included is an album of black and white contact sheets
from the set of this short-lived series where Reynolds played the title
role of “Detective Lieutenant John Hawk;” from the star’s home library
at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Each Script: 9 by 11 by 1 inch

$1,000-2,000
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253
BURT REYNOLDS 
THE MAN FROM LEFT FIELD SCRIPTS
A group of three from the 1993 CBS Television movie that Reynolds
directed and starred in along with Reba McEntire; the first is a ‘location’
script with dozens of color snapshots of outdoor locales glued within;
the second is an annotated working script on blue pages; the third
appears to be a ‘film editing’ script with technical pencilings
throughout; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

12 by 9 by 2 inches and smaller

$500-700

254
BURT REYNOLDS ALL STAR PARTY 
FOR BURT REYNOLDS SCRIPT
A red leather bound volume from the actor’s 1981 CBS Television
special that co-starred James Stewart, Dom DeLuise, Charles Nelson
Reilly, Dolly Parton, and Loni Anderson; gold-embossed on spine with
show’s title and on front lower right corner “BR,” inside pages are
photocopied; from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida
house.

11 by 9 by 1 1/2 inches

$400-600

256
BURT REYNOLDS LEATHER SCRIPT COVERS
A group of four; in shades of red, cordovan, and brown, all gold-
embossed in the lower right corner “Burt Reynolds,” two further
gold-embossed “Sharkey’s Machine” and “Smoke.”

12 by 9 by 1 inches

$1,000-2,000
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255
BURT REYNOLDS ANGELS
FLIGHT SCRIPT
A 215 page volume with a few penciled
underlinings and other marks made by the
actor which he used when narrating the
Time Warner AudioBooks version of the
novel by Michael Connelly in 1998; housed
in a maroon leather binder embossed
“Best Friends / Burt Reynolds” which was
evidently his script cover when he made
that film with Goldie Hawn in 1982.

11 by 9 by 2 inches

$200-300



257
BURT REYNOLDS OSTRICH COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of oxblood ostrich leather boots by Manuel fitted with custom
lift inserts. No size apparent.

$500-700
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259
BURT REYNOLDS 
STROKER ACE-RELATED JACKET
A white shiny cotton material, numerous racing-style patches
sewn throughout, red stitching on right breast pocket reads
“Stroker / Ace,” label on inside has a black felt-tip ink
handwritten annotation reading “BR;” related to but not worn
in the 1983 Warner Bros. film directed by Hal Needham that co-
starred Loni Anderson, Ned Beatty, and Jim Nabors.

$1,000-2,000

258
BURT REYNOLDS STROKER ACE DRESS SHIRT
An off-white linen, epaulettes on either shoulder, two front flap pockets,
five button front closure, label reads in part “Burt Reynolds / Machin;”
worn by the star in the title role under his jacket in the scene where he
attempts to seduce “Pembrook Feeney” [Loni Anderson]; this piece was
consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either
gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership.

$1,000-2,000
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260
JIM NABORS STROKER ACE SHIRT
A white cotton, short sleeves with red and white stripes, one front welt pocket, 6 button front closure, embroidered in red thread on left breast
“Lugs,” five race-related patches on front, signed in red felt-tip ink on the upper left shoulder “To Gene / Your friend / Burt / Reynolds;” worn by
the actor as “Lugs” in the 1983 Universal comedy starring Burt Reynolds, Loni Anderson, Parker Stevenson, and Ned Beatty; included with a color
photograph of Nabors; this piece was consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they
co-owned it as part of their partnership.

$800-1,200

261
JAMES C. LEWIS STROKER ACE SHIRT
A bright yellow cotton shirt, short sleeves with black and white stripes, two
front welt pockets, six button front closure, embroidered in black thread
on left breast “Bill,” six race-related patches on front (now removed for
dry-cleaning purposes but can be sewn back on, though one is missing);
worn by the actor as “Crew Chief” in the 1983 Universal comedy starring
Burt Reynolds, Loni Anderson, Parker Stevenson, Jim Nabors, and Ned
Beatty; included with a color photograph of Lewis; this piece was
consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either
gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership.

$600-800
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263
BURT REYNOLDS
BEST LITTLE
WHOREHOUSE IN
TEXAS SHERIFF
BADGE DISPLAY
A brass and enamel piece
with text reading “Sheriff /
Lanville County” mounted
within a shadow box together
with two plaques noting in
part Reynolds’ character
name of “Sheriff Ed Earl
Dodd;” one of many used by
the star in the 1982 Universal
film co-starring Dolly Parton,
Dom Deluise, Charles
Durning, and Jim Nabors.

10 1/4 by 10 3/4 inches

$1,000-1,500

262
BURT REYNOLDS EVENING SHADE BILLIARDS TABLE LAMP
A colorful fiberglass piece made to resemble actual glass, sides read “Billiards” and “Pool,”
lower trim reads “Evening Shade;” likely a gift to the star from someone associated with his CBS
Television series that ran from 1990-1994; working condition unknown.

10 by 34 by 9 inches

$400-600
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265
BURT REYNOLDS PROP WINCHESTER 1866 RIFLE
A piece of the traditional design, wood and metal, non-firing.

22 inches

$100-200

266
BURT REYNOLDS PROP TRAINING RIFLE
A nickeled practice or drill rifle from WWII to the Korean War era, olive green canvas strap attached,
non-firing.

22 inches

$100-200

264
BURT REYNOLDS 
B.L. STRYKER ROSSI 
.38 SPECIAL REVOLVER
A piece with the barrel shortened to 2 3/8” and
sights added, shows holster wear and rust, good
bore and action, S/N 79628, with custom-made
Bohlin holster with basket weave design and initials
“BL;” used by the star as he portrayed the title
character in the 1989-1990 ABC Television series,
“B.L. Stryker.”

4 inches

$1,000-2,000
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267
BURT REYNOLDS 
STRIPTEASE PROP POSTER
A faux campaign poster printed on cardboard
featuring a black and white image of the star as
“Congressman David Dilbeck” from the 1996
Columbia film co-starring Demi Moore.

36 by 25 inches

$100-200

269
BURT REYNOLDS FRIENDS ITEMS
A group of two items related to the hit NBC Television series including a replica
of the famous frame that was displayed around “Monica’s” peep hole and a
copy of a 2003 script from an episode titled “The One With The Home Study;”
won by the actor at a charity event as it was donated by his friend,
cinematographer Nick McLean.

13 by 11 by 1 inches and smaller

$50-100

268
BURT
REYNOLDS THE
MAN FROM LEFT FIELD
COMMEMORATIVE
BASEBALL BAT
A huge, oversized piece painted maroon with gold
lettering reading in part “The Man from Left Field / To Burt / From
the Art Dept.;” gifted to the star after filming wrapped on the 1993 CBS
Television movie that he produced, directed, and starred in featuring
Reba McEntire as his female lead.

67 inches

$400-600

270
BURT REYNOLDS DIRECTOR’S CHAIRS
A set of two; both standard design with wooden frames; the first
with maroon seat and back rests, back rest printed with the logo
from “The Man From Left Field,” the star’s 1993 CBS Television
movie; the second with black seat and back rests, back rest
printed “MTM,” the Mary Tyler Moore Enterprises logo.

34 by 22 by 16 inches

$200-300
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271
BURT REYNOLDS STUNTMEN’S
ASSOCIATION JACKET
A black nylon zip front jacket that reads “Burt” and
“Stuntmen’s Association” to the front. No labels or
size present.

$400-600

272
BURT REYNOLDS FILM-RELATED SHIRTS
A black sweatshirt that has a “Boogie Nights” embroidered patch to back neck. A
Lee label is present, size Large. A black polo style shirt that reads “Burt” to the
right chest and “Bandit” to the left chest. An Outer Banks label is present, size
Large.

$50-100

273
BURT REYNOLDS B.L. STRYKER-RELATED JACKETS
A pair of pale grey jackets that read “On Location Palm Beach” to the front and “B.L. Stryker” to verso. Both
jackets are monogrammed to the interior “with love and luck Burt Reynolds.” Wise Guys labels are present, sizes
Medium and Xtra Large. A black satin baseball jacket monogrammed “Buddy” and “Santaluces B.L. Stryker” to
the front with applied letters to the verso that read “Santaluces.”

$400-600



274
DELIVERANCE FILM POSTER
Warner Bros., 1972, one-sheet, starring Burt Reynolds, Jon Voight, Ned Beatty, and Ronny Cox, good
condition, framed; on display in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 45 by 30 inches; Piece only, 41 by 27 inches

$600-800
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275
DELIVERANCE MOVIE POSTER
Warner Bros., 1972, thirty-by-forty, rolled, starring Burt Reynolds and Jon Voight, good condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds
Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

40 by 30 inches

$400-600
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276
THE LONGEST YARD MOVIE POSTER
Paramount, 1974, half-sheet, rolled, starring Burt Reynolds and Eddie Albert, fair condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in
lower right corner.

22 by 28 inches

$200-300
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277
THE LONGEST YARD FRENCH FILM POSTER
“Plein La Gueule”, Paramount, 1974, French-mini, artwork by Vaissier, starring Burt Reynolds and Eddie Albert, good
condition; on display in the star’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 21 by 16 inches

$50-100
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278
THE CANNONBALL
RUN FILM POSTER
20th Century Fox, 1981, one-sheet,
starring Burt Reynolds, Farrah
Fawcett, Dom DeLuise, Dean
Martin, Sammy Davis, Jr., Peter
Fonda, and Jackie Chan, folded,
fair condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds
Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in
lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

279
THE CANNONBALL RUN
MOVIE POSTER
20th Century Fox, 1981, half-sheet,
rolled, starring Burt Reynolds, Farrah
Fawcett, Dom DeLuise, Dean Martin,
Sammy Davis, Jr. and countless others,
good condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds
Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower
right corner.

22 by 28 inches

$200-300
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280
BURT REYNOLDS ROUGH CUT ORIGINAL
CONCEPT FILM POSTER PAINTING
An acrylic on masonite board work depicting the actor and co-star
Lesley-Anne Down from their 1980 Paramount film; likely created as an
idea for the poster artwork, though another image was ultimately used,
signed in the lower left corner “Morgan / Kane;” on display in the
actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 48 by 34 inches

$400-600
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281
ROUGH CUT FILM POSTER
Paramount, 1980, one-sheet, starring Burt Reynolds, Lesley-Anne
Down, and David Niven, rolled, near mint condition; with a ‘Burt
Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$50-100



284
STROKER ACE
FILM POSTER
Universal, 1983, one-

sheet, starring Burt
Reynolds, Loni

Anderson, Ned Beatty,
and Jim Nabors, folded,

good condition; with a
‘Burt Reynolds

Productions Inc.’
blindstamp in lower

right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

283
SHARKY’S

MACHINE FILM
POSTER

Orion, 1981, one-sheet,
starring Burt Reynolds

and Rachel Ward,
artwork by Lettick,

folded, good condition;
with a ‘Burt Reynolds

Productions Inc.’
blindstamp in lower

right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

282
SHARKY’S MACHINE FILM POSTER
Orion, 1981, insert, starring Burt Reynolds, Charles
Durning, and Rachel Ward, good condition, framed; on
display in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta,
Florida house.

Framed, 37 by 15 inches; Piece only, 36 by 14 inches
(trimmed)

$100-200
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286
CITY HEAT FILM POSTER
Warner Bros., 1984, Australian day-bill, starring Burt Reynolds
and Clint Eastwood, rolled and folded; good condition; with a
‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right
corner.

27 by 13 inches

$25-50

288
LUCKY LADY FILM POSTER
20th Century Fox, 1975, one-sheet, artwork by Amsel
starring Burt Reynolds, Liza Minnelli, and Gene
Hackman, folded, good condition; with a ‘Burt
Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right
corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

285
THE END FILM POSTER
United Artists, 1978, one-sheet, style C, starring Burt
Reynolds, Sally Field, and Dom DeLuise, folded, near mint
condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp
in lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

287
WHITE LIGHTNING FRENCH FILM POSTER
“Les Bootleggers,” United Artists, 1973, French medium-format,
starring Burt Reynolds and Ned Beatty, fair condition, framed; on
display in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 31 by 23 inches

$50-100
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290
BEST FRIENDS FILM POSTER
Warner Bros., 1982, one-sheet, advance, starring Burt Reynolds,
Goldie Hawn, and Jessica Tandy, folded, fair condition; with a ‘Burt
Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

289
BEST FRIENDS FILM POSTER
Warner Bros., 1982, forty-by-sixty, starring Burt Reynolds and Goldie
Hawn, good condition, framed; on display in the actor’s home theatre
at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 60 by 39 inches

$300-500
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291
BURT REYNOLDS PATERNITY PRINTS
A framed giclée print on canvas of poster artwork from the 1981 Paramount film
and a hand-embellished poster of the same art, altered with details relating to
Florida State University, the star’s beloved alma mater.

Larger, 24 by 17 1/2 inches, framed

$600-800

293
AT LONG LAST LOVE FILM POSTER
20th Century Fox, 1975, one-sheet, starring Burt
Reynolds, Cybill Shepherd, and Madeline Kahn, folded,
near mint condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions
Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300

292
PATERNITY MOVIE POSTER
Paramount, 1981, half-sheet, rolled, starring Burt Reynolds, Beverly D’Angelo
and Norman Fell, good condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’
blindstamp in lower right corner.

22 by 28 inches

$200-300

294
STARTING OVER FRENCH FILM POSTER
“Merci D’avoir Été Ma Femme,” Paramount, 1979, French
small-format, starring Burt Reynolds, Jill Clayburgh, and
Candice Bergen, good condition, framed; on display in the
actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Matted and framed, 28 by 22 inches; Piece only, 21 by 15 inches

$25-50
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295
HEAT FRENCH FILM POSTER
“Banco,” Cannon Film Distributors, Ltd., 1986, French-
pantalon, starring Burt Reynolds and Karen Young,
good condition, excellent likeness of the actor, framed;
on display in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta,
Florida house.

Framed, 65 by 26 inches; Piece only, 62 by 23 inches

$300-500

296
HEAT FRENCH FILM POSTER
“Banco,” Cannon Film Distributors, Ltd., 1986, French-small, starring Burt
Reynolds and Karen Young, good condition, excellent likeness of the actor,
framed; on display in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Matted and framed, 28 by 22 inches; Piece only, 21 by 15 inches

$100-200
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297
SHARK MOVIE POSTER
Excelsior Pictures, 1969, insert,
rolled, starring Burt Reynolds and
Arthur Kennedy, good condition;
with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions
Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

36 by 14 inches

$100-200 299
OPERATION C.I.A.
FILM POSTER
Allied Artists, 1965, one-sheet,
starring Burt Reynolds, folded,
fair condition; with a ‘Burt
Reynolds Productions Inc.’
blindstamp in lower right
corner.

41 by 27 inches

$100-200
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298
ANGEL BABY LOBBY CARDS
Allied Artists, 1961, five cards #2, #5, #6, #7, #8, starring George Hamilton, Mercedes McCambridge,
and Joan Blondell but now best remembered for being Reynolds’ film debut at the tender age of 25;
good condition; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower left corner of each card.

11 by 14 inches

$100-200



302
BURT REYNOLDS GATOR CONCEPT ARTWORK
A print depicting an image of the actor next to text reading “Burt Reynolds is
/ Gator” that was created to promote the 1976 United Artists film that co-
starred Lauren Hutton, Alice Ghostley, and Jerry Reed; on display in the
actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Matted and framed, 17 by 26 inches; Piece only, 11 by 20 inches

$50-100

301
BURT REYNOLDS
MOVIE-RELATED
PRINTS
A group of three; circa late
1970s; from the films
“Deliverance,” “W.W. and
the Dixie Dancekings,” and
“At Long Last Love,” all in a
foreign language; all on
display in the actor’s home
theatre at his Tequesta,
Florida house.

Framed, 18 1/2 by 27 inches

$200-300

303
THE MAN FROM
LEFT FIELD
FILM-STYLE
POSTER
A concept print related to
the 1993 CBS Television
movie starring Burt
Reynolds and Reba
McEntire, good condition,
framed; on display in the
actor’s home theatre at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

Matted and framed, 38 by
26 inches; Piece only, 32
by 20 inches

$25-50
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300
BURT REYNOLDS SPECIAL
BOOGIE NIGHTS POSTER
A piece simulating a real movie poster
but displaying numerous quotes from
critics about Reynolds’ stellar
performance in the 1997 New Line
Cinema film that served as one of his
many ‘come back’ roles in his 60+ year
career, mounted to a board; on display in
the actor’s home theatre in his Tequesta,
Florida house.

39 by 33 inches

$100-200



304
BURT REYNOLDS OSTRICH COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of tan ostrich leather boots by Manuel. Fitted with custom lift
inserts, no size apparent.

$500-700
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305
UNFORGIVEN FILM POSTER SIGNED BY CLINT EASTWOOD
Warner Bros., 1992, one-sheet, teaser, starring Clint Eastwood, Gene Hackman, and Morgan Freeman, mint condition (but not
examined out of frame), signed in gold paint pen in the lower left corner “To Burt / great friend / Clint,” framed.

Framed, 51 by 39 inches: Piece only, 41 by 27 inches

$600-800
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306
THE GOOD, THE BAD AND THE UGLY FRENCH FILM POSTER
“Le Bon, La Brute, Le Truand,” United Artists, 1967, French-grande, artwork by Jean Mascii, starring Clint Eastwood and
Eli Wallach, folded, near mint condition.

61 by 46 inches

$500-700
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307
ON THE WATERFRONT ARGENTINE FILM
POSTER
“Nido de Ratas,” Columbia, 1950s, one-sheet, ‘Oscar winner’ version,
starring Marlon Brando, Karl Malden, and Eva Marie Saint, good
condition, framed; on display in the actor’s home theatre at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 47 by 33 inches; Piece only, 41 by 27 inches

$300-500

308
COMING HOME FILM POSTER
United Artists, 1978, one-sheet, starring Jon Voight and Jane Fonda,
fair condition, lengthily inscribed in black felt-tip ink in the lower right
corner by Bruce Gilbert [associate producer on film], framed; on display
in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 44 by 30 inches; Piece only, 41 by 27 inches

$200-300
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309
CITIZEN KANE LOBBY CARD
RKO, 1941, ‘podium’ image, starring Orson Welles and Joseph Cotten, good condition.

11 by 14 inches

$1,000-2,000
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310
CLARK GABLE LOBBY CARDS
A group of six from various studios and years including the titles (in
alphabetical order): Adventure (MGM 1945); Gone With The Wind (MGM R-
1940), Honky Tonk (MGM 1941); Key to the City (MGM 1950); The Misfits (UA
1961); and Mutiny on the Bounty (MGM 1935); in good condition.

11 by 14 inches

$600-800

312
JAMES CAGNEY LOBBY CARDS
A group of seven from various studios and years including the
titles (in alphabetical order): Blood on the Sun (UA 1945); The
Fighting 69th (WB 1940); Frisco Kid (WB R-1950s); Love Me or
Leave Me (MGM R-1962); Mister Roberts (WB 1955); One, Two,
Three (UA 1962); and The Time of Your Life (UA 1947), in good
condition.

11 by 14 inches

$400-600

311
HUMPHREY BOGART 
LOBBY CARDS
A group of two from various studios and
years including the titles (in alphabetical
order): The Caine Mutiny (COL 1954) and
King of the Underworld (WB 1939); good
condition.

11 by 14 inches

$300-500

313
SPENCER TRACY LOBBY CARDS
A group of six from various studios and years including the titles (in alphabetical order):
Bottoms Up (FOX 1934); Cass Timberlane (MGM 1947); Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde (MGM
1941); Keeper of the Flame (MGM 1942); The Seventh Cross (MGM 1944); and Stanley and
Livingstone (FOX 1939); good condition.

11 by 14 inches

$400-600
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314
FRANK SINATRA LOBBY CARDS
A group of two from various studios and years including the titles
(in alphabetical order): Anchors Aweigh (MGM 1945) and Reveille
with Beverly (COL 1943), fair condition.

11 by 14 inches

$100-200

315
CARY GRANT LOBBY CARDS
A group of two from various studios and years
including the titles (in alphabetical order): None But
The Lonely Heart (RKO 1944) and Romance & Riches
aka The Amazing Adventure (Grand National Pictures
1936); good condition

11 by 14 inches

$50-100

316
BETTE DAVIS LOBBY CARDS
A group of five from various studios and years
including the titles (in alphabetical order): The
Bride Came C.O.D. (WB 1941); The Corn is
Green (WB 1945); The Letter (WB 1940); The
Old Maid (WB 1939); and Payment on
Demand (RKO 1951); in good condition.

11 by 14 inches

$400-600
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317
ROY ROGERS AND GENE AUTRY LOBBY CARDS
A group of four all from Republic, from various years, including the titles (in alphabetical
order): Gold Mine in the Sky (1938); Grand Canyon Trail (1948); In Old Monterey (1939);
and Song of Arizona (1946); in good to fair condition.

11 by 14 inches

$300-500

318
WESTERN LOBBY CARDS
A group of five from various studios and years including the titles
(in alphabetical order): Buffalo Bill (FOX 1944); Cowboy from
Brooklyn (WB 1938); The Kick Back (FBOA 1922); The Outlaw Josey
Wales (WB 1976); and Sky High (FOX 1922); good condition.

11 by 14 inches

$300-500
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319
LARGE LOBBY CARD COLLECTION
A group of approximately 40; from various studios and years (mostly 1940s-1950s), including the titles (in alphabetical order): The Adventures of
Marco Polo, Andy Hardy’s Double Life, Another Dawn, Bedtime for Bonzo, The Big Knife, Borderline, The Canterville Ghost, Captain Horatio
Hornblower, Castle on the Hudson, Catherine the Great, Clouds Over Europe, Courage of Lassie, The Courtship of Andy Hardy, Francis in the
Navy, The Glenn Miller Story, Green Dolphin Street, Green Hell, The Hand of Vengeance, Heaven Knows Mr. Allison (2), It’s in the Bag, Ivanhoe,
Joan of Arc, Johnny in the Clouds, The King and I, Latin Lovers, Lord of the Jungle (2), The Man in the Gray Flannel Suit, Marty, Meet Me After the
Show, The Moon and Sixpence, Neptune’s Daughter, The Private Life of Henry VIII, Public Enemy’s Wife, Raffles, The Secret Invasion, Sorry Wrong
Number, Stallion Road, The Story of Dr. Wassell, The Story of Vernon and Irene Castle, Thunder Afloat, Viva Zapata!, and You Were Never Lovelier;
fair to good condition.

11 by 14 inches

$1,000-2,000
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320
BURT REYNOLDS COSMOPOLITAN 
MAGAZINE ‘CENTERFOLD SPREAD’ PRINTS
A group of approximately 20 color prints of the infamous nude photo of the
star taken by Francesco Scavullo that ran as the first “male centerfold” in a
mainstream magazine when it appeared in the pages of the April 1972 issue,
white text in the upper right corner reads “That Cosmopolitan Man / Burt
Reynolds;” though it had a huge and long-lasting cultural impact on American
society, Reynolds later went on record many times saying he regretted it, but
millions of others were (and still are) grateful he posed for it.

14 by 25 inches

$1,000-2,000







321
BURT REYNOLDS FUN COLLECTIBLE
A small rectangular-shaped flat silver bar featuring an
image of the star in relief under text reading “The Burt
Reynolds / Nude Centerfold,” verso stamped “One
Ounce / Pure Silver / .999 Fine;” an amusing piece
related to the infamous photograph shot by Francesco
Scavullo that appeared in the April 1972 issue of
Cosmopolitan magazine, causing a huge public uproar,
both good and bad!

1 by 2 inches

$300-500

322
BURT REYNOLDS
PERSONALIZED COMIC
BY PAUL CONRAD
A comic inscribed with “For Burt
Reynolds/ Paul Conrad.”

14 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches

$400-600
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324
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH PORTRAITS
A set of two; both original prints, one with a matte finish and one with a glossy finish, each depicting images of the actor looking
handsome, both mounted to mat boards.

Matted, 19 by 15 inches; Photographs only, 13 by 10 inches

$500-700

323
BURT REYNOLDS FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of three; all black and white images of the star at various times in his life.

Largest, 15 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches, framed

$600-800
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325
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK AND WHITE WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of approximately 20; all original prints with a matte finish, depicting the 1963 wedding ceremony of the actor to his first wife, Judy Carne;
most have never before been seen.

10 by 8 inches

$200-300
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326
BURT REYNOLDS FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of four framed portrait photographs of Burt Reynolds.

Largest, 27 by 18 inches, framed

$300-500

327
BURT REYNOLDS 
FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of two framed photographs of
Burt Reynolds, in one he is posing with
a cat and the in the other with a dog.

Larger, 18 1/4 by 16 1/4 inches, framed

$300-500

328
BURT REYNOLDS 

FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of two framed black and white

photographs of Burt Reynolds, in one
he is posing with Jimmy Stewart and in
the other he’s at his Hollywood Walk of

Fame ceremony.

Larger, 18 by 16 inches, framed

$300-500
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329
BURT REYNOLDS NICELY FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH
A black and white original print with a glossy finish, depicting the actor on the
set of his 1979 Paramount film, “Starting Over” as cast and crew surround him,
including director Alan J. Pakula who penned a funny thought bubble next to
his mouth reading “And to / think that / this is the / happiest film / I’ve made;”
housed in a Tiffany & Co sterling silver frame engraved “To Potter” [BR’s
character’s name] / From a Grateful Director / Alan.”

10 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches

$300-500

330
BURT REYNOLDS CHARITY EVENT PHOTO ALBUM
A maroon leather volume embossed on the cover in part “Children at Heart III / June 12, 2000 / Sotheby’s
New York / Burt Reynolds” housing approximately 30 never-before-seen color photographs inside
showing Reynolds, Jon Voight and others at this charity event.

8 by 9 by 2 inches

$300-500

331
BURT REYNOLDS SMALL COLOR
PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a glossy finish depicting the actor looking like
the consummate movie star as microphones from radio stations
surround him, framed, verso of mat has black felt-tip ink
handwritten annotation reading “Feb 2017 / Burt, / Thanks for the
memories, Bren.”

Framed, 7 by 10 inches

$25-50
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332
BURT REYNOLDS OSTRICH COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of brown ostrich leather boots, no size or maker’s label apparent.
The left boot fitted with a custom lift insert.

$500-700
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333
OLAF WIEGHORST (DANISH, 1899-1988)
“Cartouche,” oil on canvas, signed lower right. This is a portrait of Burt Reynolds’ favorite horse.

20 by 18 inches, framed

$20,000-30,000

172 BURT REYNOLDS



334
MICHAEL ATKINSON
(AMERICAN, B. 1947)
“Trail Riders,” acrylic on panel,
signed “Atkinson” lower right.

33 1/2 by 43 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000

335
BUCK TAYLOR
(AMERICAN, B. 1938)
“Cowboy Nurse,” 2015,
watercolor on paper, signed lower
left, signed and inscribed “Burt - I
ain’t got the words...Champ!/ Your
friends Burt & Goldie” on the
verso. Buck Taylor is an artist and
was also an actor on
“Gunsmoke.”

22 1/2 by 26 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000
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336
BUCK TAYLOR (AMERICAN, B. 1938)
A pen and ink and gouache drawing on paper of a horse,
signed lower right and signed and dated 2015 on the
verso along with the inscription: “Burt, with love and
happiness, Buck & Goldie.”

6 by 5 inches, sight; 16 1/2 by 13 1/2, framed

$800-1,200

338
RICHARD LUTRELL (AMERICAN, B. 1923)
“The Chief,” pastel on paper, signed “R. Luttrell” lower right
and inscribed on the verso: “Burt - This was mine, now it’s
yours! I love you more! Kaye.”

30 1/2 by 26 inches

$600-800

337
DON MARCO 
(AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
“Arikara Elder,” pastel on paper, labeled with a brass plate on the
frame.

33 by 27 inches, framed

$800-1,200

339
HARVEY PRATT 
(NATIVE AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
A watercolor image of a Native American Man’s head wrapped in an
American flag, signed and dated lower right, “H. Pratt ‘75.” Inscribed
“Burt I adore you and always will!! Love Kaye B. Xmas ‘80.”

10 by 11 1/2 inches, framed

$300-500
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342
BURT REYNOLDS WATERCOLOR PAINTING
A watercolor on paper depicting a close-up of the waist area of a man
wearing jeans with his thumbs in his pockets, signed "Crystal / '93."

29 1/2 by 41 1/4 inches

$200-400

343
NATIVE AMERICAN SANDPAINTING
A vintage Navajo sand art painting.

18 1/4 by 11 3/4 inches, framed

$100-200
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341
BURT REYNOLDS
PAINTING ON
REDWOOD
A depiction of a Native
American hand-painted on a
natural redwood slab,
signed Lyna Rush.

29 by 8 inches

$300-500

340
BURT REYNOLDS
UNUSUAL
PAINTING
An oil on alligator hide work
depicting a Native American
man wearing an elaborate
feathered headdress.

60 by 16 inches

$300-500



344
GREG SKOL (AMERICAN, B. 1961)
“Black Mountain,” oil on panel.

12 by 12 inches

$100-200

346
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM-MADE TAPESTRY
A Native American-style wool piece woven in shades of tan, beige,
and navy blue with the forest green initials “BR” in center.

37 by 42 inches

$500-700

345
FRED WILLIAMS (AMERICAN, 1922-1990)
An image of a man at a piano, seen from behind, signed “Fred
Williams” lower right.

23 1/2 by 20 1/4 inches

$300-500

347
COWBOY WOVEN TEXTILE
A vintage hand dyed woven textile of a cowboy.

24 1/4 by 24 1/4 inches, framed

$100-200

176 BURT REYNOLDS



348
BURT REYNOLDS NAVY OSTRICH COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of boots in navy blue ostrich leather, fitted with custom lift inserts. No size
or maker’s label apparent.

$500-700
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349
CHARLES BANKS WILSON 
(AMERICAN, 1918-2013)
“Old Injun” signed lithograph.

Framed, 19 by 15 1/2 inches

$600-800

351
WALTER CLARENCE “BUCK” TAYLOR III
(AMERICAN, 20TH CENTURY)
“We Kept a Lid on Dodge” limited edition print depicting
James Arness as Matt Dillon, numbered 141/950 and signed
lower right.

Framed, 25 by 20 1/4 inches

$300-500

350
DALE TERBUSH 
(AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
“And I Shall Follow My Heart,” giclée on canvas, signed lower left, edition
number 12/195.

40 1/2 by 50 inches, framed

$500-700

352
OLAF WIEGHORST (DANISH, 1899-1988)
A print of a Native American man, signed lower right and
inscribed on the verso “Floyd, given in friendship and love for
Christmas 1984, by [illegible].”

20 1/2 by 18 inches, framed

$300-500
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356
FRANK MCCARTHY (AMERICAN, 1924-2002)
“Under Attack” print, signed and numbered “2651/5676” to the lower
right, matted and framed with a gold toned plaque reading “THE
DUKE.”

22 3/4 by 40 inches, framed

$300-500

355
SCOTT KENNEDY (AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
“Cabin Fever” limited edition print, numbered 1675/2250 and signed in pencil.

14 by 34 1/4 inches

$100-200

354
NELSON BOREN
(AMERICAN, B.
1952)
Two limited edition prints
each signed and with
edition numbers 12/50 and
14/50, respectively.

Larger, 27 1/4 by 46 1/2
inches, framed

$200-400

353
JAMES REYNOLDS 
(AMERICAN, 1926-2010)
“The Quiet Place,” color lithograph, signed in the plate
and again in pencil lower right, edition number
796/1000.

27 by 33 inches, framed

$100-200

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 179



357
PETER PARNALL (AMERICAN, B. 1936)
“Buffalo Sun,” lithograph, signed “Parnall” lower left, edition number 441/1000.

17 by 31 1/2 inches, framed

$100-200

359
FRANK MCCARTHY 
(AMERICAN, 1924-2002)
“Where Ancient One Hunted,” color lithograph on
paper, signed in the plate and again lower right,
dated 1991, edition number 746/1000.

34 by 34 3/4 inches, framed

$100-200

358
BURT REYNOLDS FRAMED PRINT
A framed and matted print of the painting “Mules and the Iron Horse”
by Robert Pummill.

34 1/2 by 39 inches, framed

$100-200

360
OLAF WIEGHORST (DANISH, 1899-1988)
“Nomads of the Plains,” lithograph, signed in the plate lower
right and in pencil on the mat lower left.

7 1/2 by 6 inches; 16 1/2 by 15 inches, framed

$50-100
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361
BURT REYNOLDS SNAKESKIN COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of brown snakeskin cowboy boots made by Tony Lama, size 9 1/2 D.

$500-700
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362
BRUCE LAFOUNTAIN (NATIVE AMERICAN, B. 1961)
A large carved stone sculpture of a woman with a spear and turtle on a wood
base. Signed “B LaFountain ‘89.”

20 by 36 by 9 inches

$2,000-3,000
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365
BRUCE LAFOUNTAIN 
(NATIVE AMERICAN, B. 1961)
Woman and turtle, carved alabaster, signed
and dated “B. LA Fountain/ 1991” on the verso.

Height, 14 inches

$600-800

364
MARLENE MCGOFFIN 
(AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
Sculpture of an Indigenous woman, modeled clay with
wood, feathers and beads, signed and dated on the verso.

Height, 15 inches

$500-700

363
BURT REYNOLDS WOODEN SCULPTURE
A weightly hand-carved piece in the form of an abstract Native
American male head, black felt-tip ink signature on bottom
reads “Louis / Zatkid.”

24 by 5 by 5 inches

$500-700
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368
BURT REYNOLDS
METAL STATUETTES
A collection of six; all pewter,
brass, or iron, five depicting
Native Americans, one
depicting a cowboy, most
signed by various artists.

8 by 5 by 3 inches and smaller

$400-600
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366
BURT REYNOLDS SCULPTURES
A group of five; hand-painted ceramic, depicting cowboys, all signed
“Michael Garman,” one dated “1965,” one dated “1969,” two dated “1971,”
and one dated “1972.” (Evident repair work on some.)

17 by 11 by 8 inches and smaller

$500-700

367
BURT REYNOLDS SCULPTURES
A group of three; all made of composite depicting cowboys,
each signed on the base “Michael Garman,” one dated
“1969” and two dated “1971.” (All have evident chipping.)

12 by 4 by 3 inches and smaller

$300-500



369
BURT REYNOLDS
CIRCULAR WALL
HANGING
A rustic wood and stone piece
depicting a Native American
male in profile, initials on
lower margin read “RR.”

Diameter, 27 inches

$400-600

370
BURT REYNOLDS BRASS
WALL SCULPTURE
A weighty piece in the form of a
Native American man in profile, hang
chain affixed to back.

14 by 13 inches

$400-600
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374
BURT REYNOLDS SCULPTURE
A large piece made of composite depicting a Native
American male atop a horse, unsigned. (Material loss to
back leg of horse.)

19 by 14 by 5 inches

$400-600

371
BURT REYONOLDS BOOKENDS
A pair; made of metal and painted gold, depicting a Native American, label
on bottom on one reads in part “Indian Scout / by P.M. Craftsman.”

7 by 5 by 4 inches

$300-500

373
BURT REYNOLDS SCULPTURES
A set of two; one ceramic, one composite, both depicting
Native American males, larger one signed on base “Lonfort
/ 1981.” (One has substantial damage to his face.)

18 by 12 by 4 inches and smaller

$300-500

372
BURT REYNOLDS SCULPTURES
A set of two; both busts in the form of Native American males; the first made
of resin, stamped on the back “320 / Universal Statuary Corp / Chicago, Ill
1966;” the second made of terracotta, signed on the bottom “Robbins.”

11 by 11 by 4 inches and smaller

$400-600
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376
BURT REYNOLDS CERAMIC STATUETTE
A piece in the form of a Native American, bottom signed
“SL.P + D.P / Dixie.”

14 by 4 by 4 inches

$300-500

378
BURT REYNOLDS FIGURINE
A carved wood piece in the form of a
cowboy, signed in the base “Wetherbee ‘75.”

10 by 3 inches

$25-50
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375
BURT REYNOLDS TERRACOTTA STATUE
A piece in the form of a kneeling young Native American female,
stamped on the back “217 Continental St / Atlanta, GA,” signed in
black felt-tip ink on the bottom in part “To the Reynolds / Family with
Love / Karen / Langford.”

15 by 8 inches

$300-500

377
WELDED COWBOY SCULPTURE
A welded copper statue affixed to sandstone base.

Height, 25 1/2 inches

$300-500



379
BURT REYNOLDS SUEDE COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of tan suede boots by Code West, size 10 W.

$500-700
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381
BURT REYNOLDS METAL HORSE FIGURINES
A group of five pieces; all made of various types of metal, one part of
a bookend, one an adornment from some other now-missing item.

10 by 3 1/2 by 4 inches and smaller

$100-200

382
BURT REYNOLDS
BOOKENDS
A set made of ceramic and
painted in an amber-
colored wash depicting a
horse head, back of one
marked “DR 80.”

12 by 6 by 4 inches

$500-700

380
BURT REYNOLDS
BOOKENDS
A set made of cast iron and
painted gold depicting a
horse head, backside of
both stamped “Copyright
1954 / VA Metalcrafters /
The Stallion.”

9 by 5 by 2 inches

$600-800
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384
BURT REYNOLDS MINIATURE HORSE
CAROUSEL-LIKE FIGURINE
A piece made of plastic with hand-painted details, added feathers and
a beaded necklace; on display in the star’s billiards room at his
Tequesta, Florida house. (Paint chipping and loss evident.)

25 by 36 by 7 inches

$300-500

386
BURT REYNOLDS HORSE SCULPTURE
An abstract piece made of terracotta with Native American
imagery adorning the sides, signed on the bottom “Wilde-
Ramsing 95.”

13 by 9 by 4 inches

$200-300
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383
BURT REYNOLDS 
GLASS HORSE FIGURE GIFTED BY ARTIST
A blown glass horse by Warren Hooper on wooden base, the base is
inscribed “Hooper 86 #1/100 For Burt Reynolds.”

8 by 9 1/4 by 4 3/4 inches

$400-600

385
BURT REYNOLDS 
LIMITED EDITION HORSE SCULPTURE
A small bronze with silver inlay detail in the form of a filly, signed on the
base “Veryl Goodnight / 1983 / 1/30,” mounted to a wood base.

6 by 6 by 2 inches

$300-500



390
BURT REYNOLDS 
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
A cute 1950s-inspired piece made of rust-colored
metal depicting an image of a horse head.

13 by 12 inches

$100-200

387
BURT REYNOLDS HORSESHOE ITEMS
A group of four pieces; including a wall-mounted hook, a night light,
and two small decorative metal horseshoes.

5 by 2 1/2 by 4 inches and smaller

$100-200

388
BURT REYNOLDS DECORATIVE ITEMS
A group of four pieces; including three bookends in a geometric-
shaped Lucite block with brass abstract antelope figurines affixed to
the top; together with a silver-plated box in the form of an abstract
deer, stamped on the bottom “CUS / Mexico.”

8 by 7 by 3 inches and smaller

$200-300
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389
BURT REYNOLDS 
LIMITED EDITION HORSE FIGURINES
A group of five from a mid-1980s series; all made of resin,
each featuring a different famous race horse including
Seabiscuit, Man O’War, Whirlaway, Affirmed, and Citation,
all stamped, dated, and numbered by Gregory Perillo. (All
with evident damage.)

7 by 7 by 2 1/2 inches and smaller

$25-50



391
BURT REYNOLDS OSTRICH COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of brown ostrich leather boots. No maker or size markings apparent.

$500-700
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392
BURT REYNOLDS SENTIMENTAL ID BRACELET
A classic style with a link chain, engraved on front “Bud Reynolds” and on back “12-25-55” — a Christmas
gift to the 19 year-old likely from his parents as “Bud” or “Buddy” was Reynolds’ childhood nickname;
further stamped “Sterling.”

Length, 7 inches

$800-1,200
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393
BURT REYNOLDS GOLD-PLATED BRACELET
A gold-plated bracelet with intricate metalwork and a spring ring closure.
Not signed or stamped. 55.2 grams.

Length, 8 1/4 inches

$200-400
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394
BURT REYNOLDS 
RACING/DRIVING CHAMPION RING
A 10K yellow gold ring with a race car on the top surrounded
by 20 round synthetic rubies. The left side is engraved
“Driving Champion” and the right side “Racing Champion.”
Size 10, 29.6 grams.

$1,000-2,000

395
BURT REYNOLDS RING
A sterling silver piece engraved on the outside
with the inspirational words “peace, spirit,
soul, beauty, joy, faith, love, wish, dream,
hope” and stamped on the inside “925.”

$100-200
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397
BURT REYNOLDS COLLECTION OF 14K GOLD JEWELRY
A group of 11 pieces; including a tie bar engraved “B.R.;” a key cover/case (and key)
engraved “B.R. / To a Good Friend / Merry Christmas 1979 / Rocco;” a ‘BR’ pendant
engraved “From Donny;” a ‘B’ pendant; a pair of sliding-pin shirt studs with an amber
stone; a pair of sliding-pin shirt studs marked “T&Co” [Tiffany & Co]; a ‘Save the
Hollywood Sign’ pendant; a Victorian-style pocket watch mesh chain; a ‘football player’
pendant; a ‘piano’ pendant (bail broken); and a pair of button covers engraved “BR.”

Various sizes

$1,000-2,000

398
BURT REYNOLDS 
14K YELLOW GOLD PENDANT
A 14K yellow gold pendant with high relief “BR”
initials, engraved “ABSOLUTELY NO
PENICILLIN.” 12.3 grams.

Height, 1 3/4 inches

$300-500

396
BURT REYNOLDS ST
CHRISTOPHER PENDANT
A small round piece featuring a classic
depiction of the saint but with an added
palm tree, back engraved “All my love /
for ever / Miko / Feb. 11, 1968” — a
birthday gift to the star from actress Miko
Mayama when the two were making
“Impasse” together, the 1969 United Artist
film; also included is a later gold link chain
stamped “14KT / Nova / Made / Italy.”

Pendant, 1 inch

$1,000-2,000
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399
BURT REYNOLDS
NECKLACE AND
PHOTOGRAPH
A Native American-style piece
made of white and blue beads
with an abalone shell center
affixed to a tan leather closure;
together with a black and white
photograph of the star circa
1965 in costume wearing a
similar necklace, though not
identical.

Necklace: 14 inches;
Photograph: 10 by 8 inches

$600-800
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400
BURT REYNOLDS
ARMBAND
A piece made of tan leather
with two metal buckle closure
straps, a hand-tooled “W.W.”
appears on outside, inside
stamped in part “ZZZ Leather...
/ 1975;” possibly used by the
star in his 1975 20th Century
Fox film, “W.W. and the Dixie
Dancekings” as his character
was named “W.W. Bright.”

3 by 7 by 3 inches

$400-600

401
BURT REYNOLDS
WRISTBAND
A piece made of black
leather with a silver-tone
metal buckle closure strap
and a large silver-tone D-ring;
somewhat similar to the one
the star wore in his 1972
Warner Bros. hit,
“Deliverance.”

3 by 4 by 2 inches

$400-600
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402
BURT REYNOLDS WESTERN-
STYLE JEWELRY
A group of five pieces; including a turquoise
and silver pendant on a chain featuring an
image of a Native American; a silver-tone
bead and red stone on leather necklace; a
primarily blue bead on leather necklace; a
silver-tone heavy bracelet with lapis lazuli
(one piece missing); and a silver-tone and
gold-tone bracelet.

Various sizes

$500-700

403
BURT REYNOLDS
COLLECTION OF JEWELRY
A group of seven pieces; all featuring
horse imagery including a pair of gold-
tone and silver-tone cuff links and a
matching tie tack, a pair of sterling silver
cuff links, a silver-tone tie tack, a gold-tone
lapel pin, a sterling silver key ring marked
“Gucci,” and a 14K gold key ring (stopper
missing).

Various sizes

$600-800
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404
BURT REYNOLDS 
WESTERN ACCOUTREMENTS
A group 14 items; including a pair of ‘triple-
chained belts’ for cowboy boots; a pair of
silver-tone metal toe protectors for cowboy
boots; four bolo ties with one marked “Sterling;”
a pair of sterling silver shirt collar tips; five silver-
tone metal belt parts; and two sterling silver belt
parts with one stamped “Bohlinmade / Caif. /
Burbank / Sterling.”

Various sizes

$500-700



406
BURT REYNOLDS COLLECTION OF CUFF LINKS
A group of eight pairs; all similarly designed in gold-tone with circular or
square-shaped black stones; included is one individual cuff link with a
black enamel inlay reading “BR” next to a miniscule diamond, back
stamped “14K.”

Various sizes

$300-500

407
BURT REYNOLDS CUFF LINKS
A group of seven pairs; all gold-tone or silver-tone with one pair
stamped “Sterling;” also included is one individual one engraved “R.”

Various Sizes

$300-500

408
BURT REYNOLDS
MISMATCHED CUFF LINKS
A group of 16 pieces; various styles, sadly
none have their partner, two note “BR;”
also included are two broken bits.

Various sizes

$100-200
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405
BURT REYNOLDS
MONOGRAMMED CUFF LINKS
A group of three pairs; the first gold-and-silver-
tone with panels reading “BR” (one R is
missing), stamped “Hickok / U.S.A.;” the second
gold-tone engraved “B.R.;” and the third royal
blue enamel with a sterling silver “R” inlay,
stamped in part “925.”

1/2 inch and smaller

$300-500



409
BURT REYNOLDS
COLLECTION OF TIE TACKS
A group of 24; of various designs in gold-tone
or enamel; also included are three gold-tone
tie bars.

Various sizes

$200-300

410
BURT REYNOLDS SHIRT STUDS
A large collection of many styles such as sliding
pin or screw back and of many materials
such as sterling silver, black onyx, and
mother of pearl, among others; no
complete sets; worn by the actor to
countless red carpet events; housed in a
small round silver-tone metal box.

Can, 2 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches

$300-500

411
BURT REYNOLDS STICK PIN
A tiny piece featuring an image of a Greek
vase with text on front reading “New
Orleans,” back stamped “Sterling,” no
stopper; housed in a vintage maroon
leather box from a Chicago jeweler.

Pin, 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches

$25-50
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413
BURT REYNOLDS COLLECTION
OF SMALL MEDALLIONS
A group of five; three from Florida law enforcement
agencies, one from Veterans in Film & Television,
and one related to the 40 year anniversary of the
star’s most famous film, “Smokey and the Bandit.”

2 inches and smaller

$50-100
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412
BURT REYNOLDS SHERIFF / POLICE BADGES
A group of 14; all gold-tone or silver-tone metal, from various law
enforcement agencies and from various cities and states including
California, Florida, Colorado, and Georgia; one from “Mitchell Co /
G.A.” displays the star’s name.

Various sizes

$500-700



414
BURT REYNOLDS
MONEY CLIP
An unusual shape,
beautifully engraved on
the front “BR,” back
engraved “3-4-67,”
stamped in part “14K”
- a mysterious special 
date for the actor.

2 1/3 by 1 1/8 inches

$500-700
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415
BURT REYNOLDS MONEY CLIPS
A group of five; various designs, two are stamped “Sterling,” two are
engraved on front “BR,” one is engraved on back “Frog / Loves / You,”
another engraved on back “Love / Joanne,” and another engraved on
back “12-25-05.”

2 1/2 by 1 1/4 inches and smaller

$400-600



419
BURT REYNOLDS 
DECORATIVE CATCH-ALL TRAYS
A set of two; the first a weighty brass one in the form of a maple
leaf, back stamped in part “Copyright 1948;” the second a
porcelain one, square-shaped, with a rust-colored image depicting
book spines reading “La Vie / De / Louis / XIV,” side with text
reading “Porcelaine / de puis 1773 / de Paris / Or fait main.”

9 by 9 by 2 inches and smaller

$200-300

416
BURT REYNOLDS
COMMEMORATIVE MEDALLIONS
A group of four including three related to Princess
Diana.

2 inches

$100-200

418
BURT REYNOLDS DECORATIVE BOXES
A set of two; both resembling small treasure chests; the first wood with leather
and stud detailing, bottom stamped “Made in Japan;” the second wood
entirely covered in leather with stud detailing, bottom with sticker reading in
part “Made in Spain,” inside has leather patch gold-embossed “BR / Dan
August - 1970 / KM” — evidently a gift from someone associated with the star’s
1970-1971 ABC Television series where he played the title role.

5 by 11 by 6 inches and smaller

$400-600

417
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED BOXES
An ebonized box with the front and back of an invitation to a 1992
tribute to Burt Reynolds decoupaged to the inner and outer lid.
Together with a wooden box affixed with a gold tone plaque reading
“B.L. STRYKER/ “The King Of Jazz.”“

Larger, 2 1/2 by 8 by 10 inches

$1,000-1,500
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420
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of black textured leather boots with blue stitching. O’Sullivan
stamp to heel, no size apparent.

$500-700
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LOT 456
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM-PAINTED FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY 2014 CADILLAC
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421
MARILYN MONROE NEON LIGHT-UP
PERSONALITY POSTER
A black and white image of the icon with neon tubing emanating from
her Chanel N° 5 perfume bottle that lights up when the piece is
plugged in; on display in the star’s home billiards room at his Tequesta,
Florida house. (Please note there is evident foxing on surface.)

Framed, 37 by 25 inches

$300-500

422
MARILYN MONROE LIMITED EDITION PRINT
An artist’s rendition of the icon with a smaller image of her in the upper
right corner, signed (illegibly) in silver paint pen in the lower left corner
and numbered “1/60;” linen-backed; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions
Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner; on display in the star’s billiards
room at his Tequesta, Florida house.

36 by 28 inches

$100-200
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423
BURT REYNOLDS MARILYN MONROE BIOGRAPHIES
A group of six; mostly hardcovers, by authors including (in alphabetical order) Janice Anderson, Stanley Buchthal, Roger Kahn, Norman Mailer,
Randall Riese, and Penny Stallings; all with a ‘Burt Reynolds’ blind stamp on the front free end page; all from the star’s home library at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$300-500

424
MARILYN MONROE 
PERSONALITY POSTER
A 1980s-era artist’s rendition of the star printed on high-
gloss paper, rolled; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’
blindstamp in lower right corner; on display in the star’s
billiards room at his Tequesta, Florida house. (Please note
piece has been trimmed and paper loss is evident.)

30 by 26 inches

$25-50

425
MARILYN MONROE PERSONALITY POSTERS
A set of two; both featuring black and white images of the icon, rolled; both
with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corners; both
on display in the star’s billiards room at his Tequesta, Florida house. (Please
note both are in just marginal condition.)

33 by 22 inches and smaller

$25-50
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426
DON MARCO 
(AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
“John Wayne,” pastel on paper, signed lower right.

32 1/2 by 26 inches, framed

$800-1,200

427
BURT REYNOLDS 
JOHN WAYNE PORTRAIT
A charcoal portrait of John Wayne
signed to the lower right “David Tyler
90’.”

41 by 38 inches, framed

$300-500
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429
JOHN WAYNE LOBBY CARDS
A group of four from various studios and
years including the titles (in alphabetical
order): The Fighting Kentuckian (REP 1949);
Hondo (WB 1953); A Man Betrayed (REP
1941); and The Shootist (PAR 1976); good
condition.

11 by 14 inches

$300-500

428
HONDO FILM POSTER
Warner Bros., 1953, insert, starring
John Wayne, James Arness, and
Geraldine Page, fair condition,
framed; on display in the actor’s
home theatre at his Tequesta,
Florida house.

Matted and Framed, 43 by 23
inches; Piece only, 36 by 14 inches

$300-500
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430
BURT REYNOLDS JOHN WAYNE
COLLECTORS PORCELAIN PLATES
A group of six; all limited edition pieces from the
Franklin Mint, each depicting the Duke as a character
from one of his films (two are identical).

Diameter, 8 inches

$400-600

431
BURT REYNOLDS JOHN WAYNE
COLLECTOR POCKET WATCH
A Franklin Mint piece made of gold-tone and
silver-tone metal, featuring an image of the Duke
on the front and his facsimile signature on the
inside, attached link chain; housed in its own
glass dome display case.

Display case, 6 by 4 inches

$100-200

432
BURT REYNOLDS
JOHN WAYNE
COLLECTIBLES
A group of three items; including
a porcelain and cloth doll, a
ceramic beer stein, and a small
resin figurine encased in a glass
dome all depicting the Duke, one
of Reynolds’ heroes.

20 by 8 inches and smaller

$100-200
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436
BURT REYNOLDS
BRADFORD J
SALAMON POSTERS
A group of three framed poster
prints of portraits by Bradford J.
Salamon, depicting Elvis Presley,
John Wayne and Clint Eastwood.

Each, 40 1/2 by 33 inches, framed

$400-600

434
BURT REYNOLDS 
FRAMED CELEBRITY CARICATURES
A group of two prints of caricatures by Sebastian Krüger, one is
depicting John Wayne and the other is depicting Orson Welles.

Each, 15 by 12 inches, framed

$100-200

433
BURT REYNOLDS JOHN WAYNE BIOGRAPHIES
A group of eight; all hardcovers, by authors including (in alphabetical order) Dan Barden, Patricia Bosworth, Harry
Carey, Jr., Allen Eyles, Herb Fagen, Michael Goldman, Aissa Wayne, and Pilar Wayne; all with a ‘Burt Reynolds’ blind
stamp on the front free end page; all from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$300-500

435
BURT
REYNOLDS
FRED ASTAIRE
BLACK AND
WHITE SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a
glossy finish, depicting
the dancer walking
down the street looking
dapper, signed in black
felt-tip ink on the right
side “Hi Burt - / Fred
Astaire / ‘79.”

Matted and framed, 16
by 13 inches;
Photograph only, 7 1/2
by 5 1/4 inches

$300-500
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437
BURT REYNOLDS 
JAMES DEAN MINIATURE
SCULPTURE
A small piece made of amber-colored
resin depicting the young actor’s head,
text on base reads “James Dean,”
affixed to a white marble block, sticker
on bottom of block reads “James Dean /
Kendall 1955” — the artist Kenneth
Kendall whose life-sized version of this
piece appears right outside the famous
Griffith Observatory in Los Angeles,
California as a tribute to Dean who
filmed many scenes from “Rebel Without
A Cause” there in 1955.

7 by 3 by 3 inches

$300-500
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439
BURT REYNOLDS HOPALONG
CASSIDY FILM FESTIVAL POSTER
A piece advertising the fest that took place in
November of 1976, signed in black felt-tip ink on the
lower left side “Grace Boyd / (Mrs. Hopalong
Cassidy);” on display in the actor’s home theatre at
his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 28 by 22 inches

$100-200

440
BURT REYNOLDS HOPALONG CASSIDY COLLECTIBLES
A group of items collected by the star relating to the cowboy including a copy of the
1951 children’s book “Hopalong Cassidy and the Two Young Cowboys;” a pair of
vintage spurs and an additional single spur; a Hopalong Cassidy promotional
wristwatch by US Time; a Hopalong Cassidy promotional pocketknife by Barlow; and a
novelty can of “Li’l Buckaroo Baked Beans” serving as an invite to a screening of the
2001 documentary “Hopalong Cassidy: Public Hero #1.”

Sizes vary

$500-700

438
BURT REYNOLDS NOSTALGIA MERCHANT, INC. MOVIE STAR
SIGNED POSTERS A group of three from the well-known 1970s-1980s series including Gene Autry, Roy Rogers, and Johnny
Weissmuller, signed by each in felt-tip ink on the lower margins; on display in the actor’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Matted and framed, 33 by 27 inches; Piece only, 30 by 24 inches

$300-500
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443
BURT REYNOLDS SINGIN’ IN THE RAIN
LIMITED EDITION PRINT
A piece depicting the famous scene of Gene Kelly hanging from
a lamppost, in the rain, signed in pencil in the lower margin
“7/2000 ‘Gene Kelly’ Frank (Illegible);” on display in the actor’s
home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Matted and framed, 33 by 28 inches; Piece only, 29 by 24 inches

$100-200

442
BURT REYNOLDS 
CLARK GABLE WALL HANGING
A piece made of ceramic depicting the actor as “Rhett Butler,”
sticker on back reads “Clay / Art / San Francisco / USA;” on
display in the star’s home bar at his Tequesta, Florida house.

10 by 7 by 4 inches

$25-50

444
BURT REYNOLDS JACK NICHOLSON
PORTRAIT PRINT
A framed print of a portrait of Jack Nicholson by
Bradford J. Salamon.

26 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches, framed

$200-300

216 BURT REYNOLDS

441
BURT REYNOLDS 
LAUREL & HARDY STATUETTES
A set depicting the comedy duo, made of solid
ceramic and hand-painted; on display in the star’s
home bar in his Tequesta, Florida house.

17 by 6 by 6 1/2 inches and smaller

$200-300



445
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of black leather boots by Manuel, each with a number of
various insoles. No size apparent.

$500-700
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448
BURT REYNOLDS 
INVICTA BOLT WATCH
An Invicta Bolt chronograph watch with
tachymeter scale, stainless steel case, and red
rope bezel. Model number 23869. Case diameter
48mm. With the original silicone strap.

PROVENANCE From the Estate of Burt Reynolds 

$400-600

447
BURT REYNOLDS LIMITED
EDITION CONSTANTIN WEISZ
T14CW TOURBILLON WATCH 
A limited edition Constantin Weisz T14CW Tourbillon
watch with stainless steel case, mechanical movement,
orbital dial, and numbered 769/999 on the back. Case
diameter 43 mm. With original stingray leather strap.

$600-800
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446
BURT REYNOLDS PANERAI
LUMINOR MARINA WATCH
A Panerai Luminor Marina diver’s watch with stainless
steel case, baton chapters except for the “12” and
“6,” date window, and subsidiary dial. Case diameter
44mm. Case number “OP6506.” With original brown
leather strap.

$6,000-8,000



449
BURT REYNOLDS WESTERN-STYLE WRISTWATCH
A Pedre brand, hand-tooled tan leather band with a sterling silver and 14k
gold buckle closure reading “BR;” in well-worn condition.

9 3/4 inches

$400-600
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450
BURT REYNOLDS
CLASSIC EVERY DAY
WRISTWATCHES
A set of two; the first a 1960s-era
Timex Electric; the second a 1980s-
era Seiko Quartz with English/French
days; both with black leather bands
and both well-worn.

Length: 9 inches

$300-500

452
BURT REYNOLDS 
COLLECTIBLE WRISTWATCHES
A group of three; two with a ‘Burt Reynolds
Productions, Inc.’ face and one with a ‘Nokia
Sugar Bowl 1998’ face; all with leather bands.

Length: 9 1/2 inches

$300-500

451
BURT REYNOLDS
COLLECTIBLE
WRISTWATCH
A 1950s-era one featuring a
color image of cowboy star
Monte Hale on the face with a
black leather snakeskin band.

Length: 9 inches

$25-50
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454
BURT REYNOLDS ENGRAVED POCKET WATCH
A gold-plated pocket watch with arabic chapters, subsidiary dial, and blue
hands. The back of the case is engraved “BR” with foliate designs.
Attached to a chain. 92 grams gross.

Length, 14 inches

$400-600

455
BURT REYNOLDS
ELGIN POCKET WATCH
A vintage Elgin pocket watch with
arabic chapters, subsidiary dial, and
blue hands. Attached to a worn
leather strap.

Length, 5 inches

$200-400
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453
BURT REYNOLDS
COLLECTIBLE
POCKET WATCH
A gold-tone and silver-tone
piece featuring an image of a
train, inside face notes
“Wrangler,” with a link chain.

1 3/4 inches

$25-50
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456
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM-PAINTED FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY 2014 CADILLAC
A 2014 Cadillac ATS,15,000 miles, painted black with the FSU Seminole
spears custom pin-striped on either side in a very subtle fashion; Florida
license plate reads "22FSU" -- Reynolds' jersey number when he played
football for his beloved alma mater; registered to Clematis Productions
of Florida, Inc. [one of the star's companies] and to Burt Reynolds. The
winning bidder for this lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping
from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

$30,000-50,000
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457
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of black leather boots with ostrich and lizard skin accent
panels. Alberta Boots stamp to sole, size 11 D.

$500-700
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458
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY LIFETIME PASS
A small metal identification card good for “all athletic events” for one “Burt ‘Buddy’ Reynolds” - matted and framed because
obviously the star didn’t need to show his ID when attending games at his beloved alma mater!

Matted and framed, 5 1/2 by 7 inches; Piece only, 2 by 3 1/2 inches

$600-600
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459
BURT REYNOLDS 
PAINTED FOOTBALL
An AFCRT Wilson 1001 football with an
image of Burt Reynolds in his Florida State
University football uniform painted on one
of the panels, signed “Mike Freese ‘92.”

$1,000-2,000

460
BURT REYNOLDS
FOOTBALL TROPHY
A piece presented to “Buddy
Reynolds” in 1953 by Florida
State University for being “All
State / First Team.”

19 by 6 by 12 inches

$300-500
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463
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY COMMEMORATIVE PLAQUES
AND MINIATURE HELMETS
A group of four wooden plaques commemorating various
achievements related to the FSU football program accompanied by an
additional miniature FSU football helmet.

Largest, 10 by 15 inches

$1,000-2,000

462
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY COMMEMORATIVE FOOTBALLS
A limited edition Baden football commemorating the 1993 National
Champion FSU Seminoles; three Baden Collector’s Series FSU
Seminoles footballs of which two are in their original boxes; an FSU
Seminoles novelty football; and a Wilson Repli-Hyde Exotica NFL
football.

Boxes, 7 by 11 3/4 by 8 inches

$400-600

464
FSU FOOTBALL HELMET
INSCRIBED TO BURT
REYNOLDS
A 1993 National Champions
commemorative Riddell VSR-2
helmet. Inscribed in black marker by
the 1993 FSU football head coach
and quarterback with “To BUDDY, You’re THE Best, Bobby Bowden”
and “Go Noles! Charlie Ward #17.”

$500-700
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461
BURT REYNOLDS 
COMMEMORATIVE SIGNED FOOTBALL
A Spalding Autograph football inscribed to one panel with “Burt
Reynolds #46/ Two in a row/ 77-78” above the final scores to two
games in which Florida State University was victorious over the
University of Florida, the ball is also signed by over fifty members
of the FSU team and coach Bobby Bowden.

$600-800



467
BURT REYNOLDS
FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY COLOR
PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a glossy
finish depicting the actor on the
football field participating in the
half-time show at his beloved
alma mater.

Matted and framed, 29 by 21
inches; Piece only: 24 by 16
inches

$100-200
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465
BURT REYNOLDS FSU FOOTBALL HELMET
A Riddell size 7 3/4 football helmet, inscribed in black marker to the
inside with “T. Warren” and “80.”

$100-200

466
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
FOOTBALL HELMET TABLE LAMP
A modern FSU football helmet lamp base; no shade.

Height, 26 inches

$100-200



468
BURT REYNOLDS FSU CLASS RING
A 10K yellow gold ring with a relief “BR” engraving on the top,
surrounded by 8 cubic zirconia stones in marquise and
rectangular step cut, and 76 round diamonds totaling
approximately 1.76 ct. The left side of the ring
reads “Reynolds/Burt” and the right side
“State Southern 54/55.” Stamped
“Intergold 10K” inside. Size 11, 54.3
grams.

$3,000-5,000

469
BURT REYNOLDS 
FSU 1994 CHAMPIONSHIP RING
A 10K yellow gold ring with “Florida State All
Champions” on the top with three cubic zirconia
stones surrounded by synthetic rubies and 24 round
cut diamonds totaling 0.48 ct. The left side of the ring
is engraved “Reynolds 3-Peat Atlantic Coast
Conference” and the right side “All Time Conference
24-9 Champions 1992-1993/ 1994.” The inside of the
ring is stamped “Jostens 10K.” Size 11, 48.4 grams.

$2,000-3,000
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470
BURT REYNOLDS FSU 1993 CHAMPIONSHIP RING
A 10K yellow gold championship ring with the number “1” mounted on the
plaque accented with a single marquise cut cubic zirconia and ten round
diamonds totaling approximately 0.15 ct., surrounded by 29 synthetic rubies.
The ring has “FSU National Champions 1993” engraved on the top,
“Reynolds Seminoles 12-1” on the left side, and “Orange Bowl State
Champs” on the right. The underside of the ring is additionally engraved
“BR,” with a stamp that reads “Jostens 10K.” Size 11, 48.6 grams.

$2,000-3,000

471
BURT REYNOLDS FSU 1995 CHAMPIONSHIP RING
A 10K yellow gold ring with “Florida State All Champions” on the top with
four marquise cut cubic zirconia stones surrounded by 18 round synthetic
rubies. The left side of the ring is engraved “Reynolds 4 In a Row Atlantic
Coast Conference” and the right side “Conference Champions 31-1
Seminoles 92-93-94/ 1995.” The underside of the ring is engraved “BR” and
stamped “Jostens 10K.” Size 11, 42.3 grams.

$2,000-3,000

472
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY PAPERWEIGHT
A piece made of gold-tone metal replicating a traditional
class ring from the school but in a much larger size.

1 3/4 by 1 3/4 inches

$100-200
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473
BURT REYNOLDS 
FSU SUNBOWL 1954
SOUVENIR WATCH
An FSU Sunbowl 1954 souvenir
watch with gold-tone dial, baton
chapters, and hands, numbered
“5Y30-7009/ 780955” on the
back. With a distressed brown
leather strap.

$300-500

474
BURT REYNOLDS 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
WRISTWATCHES
A set of two; the first by Nike with day, date,
military time, and standard time dials; the
second to commemorate the 1993 ‘National
Champions’ football team.

10 inches and smaller

$200-300

475
BURT REYNOLDS
FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY JEWELRY
A collection of 10 pieces related to the
star’s beloved alma mater including a
wristwatch, a pair of cuff links, a
money clip, five tie tacks, one lapel pin
from 1954 in the form of a star, and
one button removed from a blazer.

Various sizes

$400-600
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477
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY BAR CHAIRS
A group of four rustic barstools with the FSU Seminoles logo on the back and red faux leather
upholstered seat cushions.

46 by 20 by 16 inches

$600-800

476
BURT REYNOLDS
FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY
DIRECTOR’S CHAIR
A tall version of the standard
design, maroon seat and back rest,
the actor’s facsimile signature
appears on front and back of back
rest, wooden frame further hand-
painted with “to Burt” and “22” —
his football number when a
ballplayer at FSU.

46 by 16 by 22 inches

$600-800
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480
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY TV TRAY
A standard design with a wood frame and a
plastic top displaying the FSU mascot,
collapsable.

27 by 16 by 23 inches

$25-50
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478
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY DIRECTOR’S CHAIRS
A set of two; both standard design with wood frames, one
painted black, both with FSU imagery in shades of garnet
and gold.

34 by 22 by 18 inches

$300-500

479
BURT REYNOLDS 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
COFFEE TABLE
A piece with a round glass top featuring the FSU mascot
and a scrolled iron base.

Height, 16 1/2 inches; Diameter, 36 inches

$200-400



234 BURT REYNOLDS

481
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY DRUMS
A pair; both made of wood with hand-painted skins, the first with the FSU mascot, the
second with “BR.”

Diameter, 14 inches

$500-700



482
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY PLAQUE
A vintage wood FSU plaque with a jigsaw-cut
Seminole head and letters.

23 by 14 inches

$200-400

483
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY PLAQUE
A vintage wood FSU plaque with a jigsaw-cut Seminole
head and letters.

23 1/2 by 14 inches

$200-400
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484
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY TAPESTRY
A piece featuring an embroidered image of the FSU mascot onto a swath of linen, initials of “JLD” appear in the lower right corner; on display in
the star’s billiards room at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 21 by 25 inches; Piece only, 16 by 20 inches

$200-300
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485
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY WALL CLOCK
A large piece made of metal and plastic depicting
the FSU mascot on the face above text reading
“Seminoles,” surrounding neon tubing lights up
when piece is turned on.

15 by 6 inches

$200-300

487
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY LIGHT DISPLAY
An item made of wood with a center glass piece
depicting the FSU mascot, surrounding text reads
“FSU / Seminoles / Florida State / Burt Reynolds,”
piece lights up when turned on.

13 by 13 inches

$300-500
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486
BURT REYNOLDS CLOCK
A large wooden piece in the form of a football helmet set atop a rectangular
base with text relating to Florida State University football games, actor’s name
appears below the clock dial, 1993 and 1994 dates also noted.

15 by 22 by 4 inches

$600-800



488
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY DESK LAMP
A cute piece in the “style of” a Tiffany lamp featuring the
FSU mascot on the shade.

15 by 4 by 4 inches

$200-300

489
BURT REYNOLDS 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY LAMP
A whimsical wooden piece with the base comprising
carved letters reading “FSU,” painted maroon with
gold accents, black felt-tip ink inscription on bottom
reads “To Burt / From Mo / 12-17-09;” with a matching
maroon and gold striped fabric shade.

16 by 6 by 7 inches

$200-300
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490
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY PIECES
A small group related to the star’s beloved alma mater including a pair of pewter and
metal bookends and a pair of small pewter cups both engraved “BR / 22” — the star’s
football number while at FSU.

5 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches and smaller

$300-500

491
BURT REYNOLDS 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY BEER MUGS
A set of two; both ceramic, one featuring the FSU mascot, one featuring text
and imagery related to the 1993 football team being the “National
Champions.”

6 by 3 inches

$50-100

493
BURT REYNOLDS FOOTBALL DISPLAY
A shadowbox with a Mickey Mouse figurine in front of a
miniature scoreboard reading in part “Doak S. Campbell
Stadium / MVP Burt Reynolds #22” - the football stadium on
the campus of Florida State University, the star’s alma mater.

13 by 11 by 10 inches

$400-600
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492
JOE BELT (AMERICAN, B. 1949)
“Seminole Spirit of ‘93,” a limited edition print
celebrating the Florida State University Football Team,
signed, numbered 22/2500 and framed together with a
.999 silver commemorative coin.

Framed, 39 3/4 by 31 inches

$500-700



494
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY-RELATED PAINTING
A framed painting of a speedboat adorned with the FSU colors and
mascot, signed “Jerry McCullough/ 8 - 00.”

13 3/4 by 25 1/2 inches

$300-500

496
FRANK McCARTHY (AMERICAN, 1924-2002)
Seminole hand colored photomechanical reproduction.

43 by 29 1/2 inches

$50-100

495
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
FRAMED FOOTBALL ITEMS
A group of three framed articles relating to the FSU football program: A
comic print by Mike Lester “Seminole Victory,” numbered 2485/3000; a
paper relief image of a football helmet framed above a gold-tone plaque
which reads “BOBBY BOWDEN/ 1993 FEDERAL EXPRESS ORANGE
BOWL/ FLORIDA STATE 27 NEBRASKA 14;” and a framed picture of the
Doak S. Campbell Stadium and University Center.

Largest, framed, 18 by 15 1/2 inches

$25-50

497
BURT REYNOLDS LARGE COLLECTION
OF FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEMORABILIA
A number of items the star gathered up over the years relating
to his beloved alma mater including a belt, a belt buckle, a
bottle opener, an eyeglass case, two gold-tone ornaments, a
jewelry box, a patch of the FSU mascot, a needlepoint wall
hanging, a needlepoint magnet, a notepad, a ‘School of
Theatre’ paperweight, a pillow, a sweatband, three toy trucks, a
tin parking sign, two football-related commemorative awards,
and a visitor badge.

Various sizes

$400-600
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498
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY COLLECTIBLES
A group of FSU-branded items including a small duffel bag, a stuffed bear, a mini rubber football,
and a football-shaped cushion.

Sizes vary

$100-200

499
BURT REYNOLDS
FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY
TRASHCAN
A larger-than-normal piece
made of tin featuring the
name and logo of FSU on
either side, text stamped on
the lower portion reads
“P&K Products Company
1992;” used in the star’s
home office at his Tequesta,
Florida house.

19 by 11 inches

$25-50
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500
BURT REYNOLDS MONOGRAMED BOOTS
A pair of red leather cowboy boots applied with Seminole Arrow
decoration and an engraved sterling and 14K gold BR arrowhead
marked “D.A. Harris.”

$1,000-2,000

501
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of custom made black leather boots with overlaid alligator
skin panels, garnet and gold stitched accents, and applied FSU
mascot crafted in multicolored leather. The interiors with leather
“Burt Reynolds” labels, no size present.

$600-800

502
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY BOOTS
Two pairs of black leather zippered ankle boots. One pair with labels
for Di Fabrizio, the other lacking any apparent labels. Each
embroidered with the FSU logo, fitted with various lift inserts, no sizes
present.

$400-600
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504
BURT REYNOLDS 
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY HATS
A set of two; both straw, one a cowboy hat and one a
pith helmet, both displaying
the FSU mascot.

$300-500

503
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY SNEAKERS
A pair of standard design ones in white leather but
with the added FSU mascot on the tongue and
sides, inside have lifts, likely Men’s Size 10.

$50-100

505
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY BASEBALL CAPS
A collection of eight; various designs, all related to
the star’s beloved alma mater.

$100-200
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506
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MANUEL
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY BLAZER
A single breasted garnet wool blazer embellished with
embroidered gold and silver lamé arrows and ruby red
faceted glass to the front and an embroidered lamé profile
of Osceola, the FSU mascot, and arrow lined with ruby red
faceted glass. A label that reads “Designed for Burt
Reynolds Manuel” is present.

$1,000-2,000



507
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY LEATHER JACKET
A black leather jacket with a cutwork profile of Burt Reynolds in a cowboy hat and “FSU 22”
with an arrow in red and gold applied leather to the front and applied leatherwork to the verso
that reads “Seminoles” with an image of the FSU mascot, Osceola. An interior snap reads
“Tony Nowak;” worn by the star to a number of public events, including a “Tonight Show”
appearance with Jay Leno.

$1,000-2,000
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508
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
LEATHER JACKET
A custom made black leather jacket
embellished with leather appliqué and
cutwork. An FSU mascot, Osceola is applied
to the front and verso. A leather tag that reads “Burt Reynolds” is
present to the interior. No labels or size present.

$600-800

510
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY VARSITY
JACKET
A garnet wool varsity jacket with cream leather
sleeves with an “F” applied to the front, “58”
applied to the left sleeve and the FSU mascot
to the verso. The interior is embroidered “With love and luck, Burt
Reynolds.” A Wise Guys label is present, size XL.

$400-600

509
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY LEATHER JACKET
A colorful leather jacket with cutwork and appliqué featuring images of
the FSU mascot, Osceola, a palm tree and text that reads “Seminoles”
and “National Champions.” The interior has a leather label that reads
“BR.” No size or labels present.

$600-800

511
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY JACKET
A garnet personalized satin baseball jacket that has applied
embroidered golden lettering that reads “Seminoles” to the front
and “Burt” to the verso. A Starter label is present. Size Large.

$400-600
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512
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY SWEATER
A black knit cotton pullover sweater with an image of the FSU mascot, Osceola. A Jane Smith
Santa Fe label is present. Size Large.

$200-300
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514
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY SWEATSHIRTS
A pair of FSU sweatshirts. The grey sweatshirt has a MV Sport label,
size Large. The garnet sweatshirt has a Nike label, size Medium.

$100-200

516
BURT REYNOLDS SPORT JERSEY
A garnet short sleeve jersey with number 46 applied to
front, verso and both shoulders. The back reads
“Reynolds.” Size Small.

$400-600

513
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY WINDBREAKERS
A trio of FSU windbreakers. The red windbreaker has a G-11 Sports
label, size Large. The white windbreaker has a Made in the USA
label, size Large. The garnet windbreaker has a Starter label, size
Large.

$400-600

515
BURT REYNOLDS 
PERSONALIZED SPORT JERSEY
A garnet and gold sports jersey with an applied “M” to the front and
“Burt 1” to the verso. Additional “M Alaska”patches are present to the
shoulders. A label that reads “Speedline Athletic Wear” is present.
Size XL.

$300-500
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517
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSTIY BASKETBALL JERSEYS
A group of four garnet basketball jerseys that read “Indians”
with an image of the FSU mascot, Osceola to the front and
“The Man from the Left Field Thanks Burt” to the verso. Each
jersey has a Speedline label present. Three jerseys are size
Large, one is size Small.

$400-600

519
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
TROPICAL SHIRTS
A trio of short sleeve button up rayon shirts with tropical and FSU
Seminoles motif. Two shirts have a Reyn Spooner label and one has an
NCAA label. All size Large.

$400-600

518
BURT REYNOLDS TROPICAL FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY SHIRTS
A trio of tropical print polo style shirts with the FSU mascot, Osceola
applied to the left chest. Labels vary. All size Large. Together with a
cotton tropical shirt with grey hibiscus on a black ground with the FSU
mascot, Osceola applied to the left chest. A Spike Sports label is
present. Size Large.

$300-500

520
BURT REYNOLDS POLO STYLE FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY SHIRTS
A collection of seven garnet FSU polo style shirts. Labels vary. Four
shirts are size Medium, three are size Large.

$500-700
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521
BURT REYNOLDS POLO STYLE FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY SHIRTS
A group of six FSU polo style shirts. Labels vary. Four size Medium, two
size Large. Together with a black long sleeve heavy cotton button up
shirt embroidered with Florida State Varsity to the left chest. A Lee
label is present. Size Large.

$500-700

523
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY BATHROBES
A garnet and gold striped terrycloth bathrobe with an embroidered
image of the FSU mascot, Osceola to the front. A Host Sport label
is present, one size. A bathrobe custom made from a soft fabric
with an FSU mascot print with applied letters “BR.”

$200-400

522
BURT REYNOLDS POLO STYLE FLORIDA
STATE UNIVERSITY SHIRTS
A group of four FSU short sleeve polo style shirts. Labels vary.
Three size Medium, one size Large.

$300-500

524
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY SLEEPWEAR
A pair of custom made garnet slubbed long collarless sleep shirts
with snap front closure and gold stripes applied to the sleeves. The
first has a large embroidered image of the FSU mascot, Osceola. A
Turturice label is present. The second an applied number “22.” No
label present.

$300-500
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525
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of black leather boots by Manuel. No size apparent.

$500-700
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526
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A large piece presented to the actor in 1990 by the American Football Coaches Foundation for winning the “Tuss McLaughry Award.”

19 by 26 by 7 inches

$800-1200
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528
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1999 by the Florida State Varsity
Club for being the “Honorary Chair.”

6 1/2 by 5 inches

$50-75

527
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1992 by an unknown group for
supporting “Super Bowl Saturday Night,” glass star portion marked
“Tiffany & Co.,” plaque marked “Tiffany & Co. Makers Sterling.”

5 1/2 by 4 by 4 inches

$300-500
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529
AL SHELTON (AMERICAN, 1920-2016)
“Tampa Bay Bandits,” patinated bronze mounted to a marble base,
signed and dated “Al Shelton/ 83,” edition number 4/100.

Height, 15 inches

$4,000-6,000
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530
BURT REYNOLDS
FOOTBALL PLAYER
SCULPTURE
A patinated plaster sculpture of
a football player, the base
incised with “AUSTIN PROD/
INC 1980.”

Height, 13 inches

$50-100
532
BURT REYNOLDS 
PERSONALIZED FOOTBALL
A Baiden Autograph Edition football printed with
“HONORED GUEST/ BURT REYNOLDS” next to the logo
for the 23rd Annual College Football Roast presented by
the Palm Beach County Kiwanis club.

$300-500

531
BURT REYNOLDS 
FOOTBALL SIGNED BY ATHLETES
A Wilson NFL football with over twenty signatures
from Dan Marino, Mo Scarry, Don Mattingly, JB
Brown, Paul Lankford, and several others.

$600-800

533
BURT REYNOLDS FOOTBALL
INSCRIBED BY DOAK WALKER
A Wilson Pro Football Hall of Fame Collector’s Edition
football inscribed in black marker with “To My Hero/ Burt,
Best / Doak Walker.”

$300-500
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534
BURT REYNOLDS USC HEISMAN
WINNERS SIGNED FOOTBALL
A Baden football commemorating Heisman Trophy winners
from the University of Southern California signed by Mike
Garrett, O.J. Simpson, Charles White and Marcus Allen.

$200-300

535
BURT REYNOLDS 
PERSONALIZED UCF FOOTBALL HELMET
A white football helmet commemorating Burt Reynolds’ status as a
UCF Sports Platinum Knight charter member, dated 1989.

$600-800

537
BURT REYNOLDS DALLAS COWBOYS
HELMET SIGNED BY DON MEREDITH
A Dallas Cowboys throwback helmet by Riddell, signed in blue
marker by Don Meredith.

$500-700

536
DALLAS COWBOYS FOOTBALL HELMET
INSCRIBED TO BURT REYNOLDS
An AF-2 model helmet by Riddell, size 6 5/8. Inscribed by Dallas
Cowboys owner and head coach with “TO BUDDY, LET’S WIN! JERRY
JONES” and “Buddy/ Always the Best! Jimmy Johnson.”

$500-700
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538
BURT REYNOLDS
TAMPA BAY BANDITS
FOOTBALL HELMET
A Riddell WD1 football helmet,
size 7 1/4, affixed with a light
socket to the interior.

$400-600

539
BURT REYNOLDS 
SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS
FOOTBALL HELMET
SIGNED BY JOE MONTANA
A VSR-1 football helmet by Riddell, signed
in black marker by Joe Montana, size L.

$500-700

540
BURT REYNOLDS TAMPA BAY
BUCCANEERS FOOTBALL HELMET
A Rawlings HNFL-N helmet, size Medium.

$100-200
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543
BURT REYNOLDS
WASHINGTON REDSKINS
FOOTBALL HELMET
A Washington Redskins football helmet
by Riddell.

$100-200

541
BURT REYNOLDS
WASHINGTON
REDSKINS
THROWBACK
FOOTBALL HELMETS
A pair of 1970-1971 style
Washington Redskins throwback
helmets by Riddell.

$300-500

542
BURT REYNOLDS
WASHINGTON
REDSKINS
FOOTBALL HELMETS
A group of two Riddell
throwback football helmets.

$200-300
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544
BURT REYNOLDS CERAMIC STATUETTES
A set of two; both in the form of whimsical football players wearing jerseys marked “22 /
Mean Machine” — a reference to the actor’s 1974 Paramount film “The Longest Yard;”
one is affixed to a circular wooden base; one is signed on the bottom “MN 74.”

Height, 12 inches and smaller

$500-700
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545
BURT REYNOLDS FOOTBALL JERSEYS
A black football jersey numbered “22” that reads “Burt” to the verso.
A MacGregor label is present, size 48. A dark blue football jersey
numbered “34” that reads “Burt” to the verso. The shirt has a
MacGregor label, size Medium. A blue and yellow football jersey
numbered “22” that reads “B. Reynolds” to the verso. A Sporting
Goods West label is present, size large. A dark blue and yellow
football jersey numbered “22” that reads “Burt” to the verso. A
Russell Athletic label is present, size 46.

$400-600

547
BURT REYNOLDS FOOTBALL JERSEYS
A green football jersey numbered “22” that reads “Reynolds” to
the verso. A Champion label is present, size Large. An orange
football jersey numbered “22” that reads “Reynolds” to the verso.
The shirt is branded “My All,” size Large. A red football jersey
numbered “16” that reads “Burt” to the verso. A Sandknit label is
present, size Medium.

$300-500

546
BURT REYNOLDS FOOTBALL JERSEYS
A blue football jersey numbered “22” that reads “Reynolds” to the
verso. A MacGregor label is present, size 46. A blue football jersey
numbered “20” that reads “Burt” to the verso. A MacGregor label is
present, size Medium. A white football jersey numbered “22” that
reads “Reynolds” to the verso. A Starter label is present, size 50 Long.
A blue football jersey numbered “80” that reads “Burt” to the verso. A
MacGregor label is present.

$400-600

548
BURT REYNOLDS SPORT JERSEYS
A violet and white Eskimos hockey jersey that reads “Reynolds 22”
to the verso. An Athletic Knit label is present, size Large. A white
long sleeve polo shirt that reads “O2” to the front and “Burt 1” to
the verso. A Nike label is present, size Large. A Florida Marlins
baseball jersey. A Russell Athletic label is present, size 36.

$100-200
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549
BURT REYNOLDS SPORTS TRADING CARDS COLLECTION
A large group of trading cards, many still sealed in original packaging including baseball cards by Topps,
Fleer and Donruss; NFL cards by Upper Deck; and Florida State University Seminoles cards by The
College Trading Card Co.; together with a box of eleven Rawlings baseballs.

Sizes vary

$800-1200

550
BURT REYNOLDS BASEBALL BAT
A standard design by Rawlings, stamped on end “Big Stick / Burt Reynolds / Professional
Model;” on display in the actor’s home billiards room at his Tequesta, Florida house.

32 inches

$50-100

551
BURT REYNOLDS FLORIDA
MARLINS 1997 WORLD SERIES
CHAMPIONS PHOTOGRAPH
A framed photograph depicting the Florida
Marlins victory in the 1997 World Series.

18 3/4 by 44 inches

$25-50
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552
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of black ostrich leather boots by Tony Lama, size 10 EE.

$500-700
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553
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED ILLUSTRATION BY C.C. BECK
A depiction of Captain Marvel in marker and colored pencil on board, hand-lettered with “Captain/ MARVEL/ DRAWN
ESPECIALLY FOR/ BURT REYNOLDS/ by C.C. Beck/ CHRISTMAS/ 1977.”

14 by 11 inches

$1,000-1,500
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554
EYVIND EARLE
(AMERICAN, 1916-2000)
“Trees Draped in Autumn,” serigraph
on paper, signed lower right, edition
number 473/475.

43 1/4 by 54 1/2 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000

555
EYVIND EARLE
(AMERICAN, 1916-2000)
“Gardener’s Ranch,” serigraph on
paper, signed lower right, edition
number 319/400.

41 1/4 by 52 1/2 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000

264 BURT REYNOLDS



556
BENJAMIN BRITT
(AMERICAN, B. 1923)
“Dolly Duck,” a cartoon duck
painted as a centerfold, oil on
canvas, signed lower right and
dated “75.”

18 by 24 inches

$800-1,200

557
BURT REYNOLDS CARICATURE
A pen and ink depiction of Burt Reynolds inscribed “The Real BR?”
and signed “Young.”

16 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches, framed

$300-500

558
DON BLUTH (AMERICAN, B. 1937)
An animation drawing inscribed “Best Wishes Don Bluth.”

15 3/4 by 12 3/4 inches, framed

$50-100
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559
DEAN GIOIA (AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
“Ouzts’ with Evening Stars,” oil on canvas, signed lower right. There is
a long inscription describing this Tallahassee oyster bar on the verso,
signed and dated 1988. Either Reynolds or another person overpainted
“Ouzts’ Oyster Bar” to read “Quint’s Oyster Bar,” after the star’s’
character, Quint Asper, in “Gunsmoke.”

25 by 35 inches

$1,000-2,000

561
BURT REYNOLDS PET PORTRAIT
A portrait of the star’s German Shepard, signed and
dated “C. Lynn/ ‘02” lower right.

31 by 24 1/2 inches, framed

$300-500

560
BURT REYNOLDS TWO HORSE PRINTS
A pair of prints, one white and one black horse, signed “Dalian,”
edition number 502/1000.

46 1/4 by 32 1/4 inches, framed

$600-800

562
JOHN STEEL (AMERICAN, B. 1941)
“Widowmaker,” oil on panel, signed “J. Steel” lower left.

36 by 27 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000
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563
RED ROHALL (AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
“Wanda’s Diner,” oil on masonite, signed on the verso.

21 5/8 by 25 1/2 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000

565
ANTHONY CASAY (AMERICAN, B. 1942)
A painting of an evening seascape with a full moon, oil on panel,
signed “A. Casay” lower right.

26 1/4 by 32 1/4 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000

564
JACKIE BRICE (AMERICAN, B. 1935)
A Florida landscape painting, oil on canvas, signed “J. Brice.”

32 by 44 inches, framed

$1,000-2,000

566
DICK TURNER (AMERICAN, B. 1909)
A painting of a girl swimming with dolphins, oil on canvas, signed
lower right and dated 1981.

43 1/2 by 55 1/2 inches

$600-800
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568
THOMAS DAWKINS 
(AMERICAN, B. 20TH CENTURY)
A painting depicting bougainvilla through a wall, oil on
canvas, signed “T.R. Dawkins,” lower right.

29 by 41 inches, framed

$500-700

567
CAROL SADOWSKI 
(AMERICAN, 20TH CENTURY)
“Marjorie Kinnan Rawlings Home,” acrylic on canvas, signed
and dated “C Sadowski ‘87,” lower right.

32 1/4 by 40 1/4 inches, framed

$500-700

569
RAYMOND PAGE (AMERICAN, 1945-1995)
A painting of a foggy seascape, oil on panel, signed lower right.

33 1/2 by 40 1/2 inches, framed

$400-600

570
BURT REYNOLDS
PAINTINGS
A group of two; the first an
oil on canvas painting
depicting a gazebo, signed
Laura Cockerille Giannini
and dated 1985; the second
a framed watercolor
depicting of a cabin,
inscribed with “OZ’S
TRAINING CAMP/ “BLUES
FOR BUDER”/ CABIN/ BR
RANCH/ KT KINDT ‘93,”
accompanied by a
reference photograph.

Larger, 21 by 15 inches

$300-500
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571
BURT REYNOLDS HIBISCUS PAINTINGS
A group of two paintings of hibiscus flowers, one in oil and
the other in watercolor.

Larger, 21 by 16 1/2 inches, framed

$300-500

572
UNIDENTIFIED ARTIST
Acrylic on canvas depicting hibiscus flowers
on a blue ground.

40 by 10 inches

$50-100
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574
BURT REYNOLDS WATERCOLOR
“Palm Trees Outside of El Cid Restaurant,’ watercolor on
paper drawing, signed and inscribed illegibly to Burt
Reynolds and dated 1998.

24 by 40 inches, framed

$200-400

576
BURT REYNOLDS PAINTING
An acrylic on canvas painting of a sunset with palm trees and
egrets, signed illegibly and dated 12/07 lower right.

14 1/2 by 14 1/2 inches, framed

$50-100

573
UNIDENTIFIED ARTIST
A depiction of a light house, acrylic on canvas,
signed indistinctly to the lower right.

Framed, 18 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches

$300-500

575
PATI BANNISTER (AMERICAN, 1929-2013)
A prismatic landscape, oil on masonite, signed “Pati” lower right.

20 by 38 inches, framed

$200-400
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577
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY BOOTS
A pair of tan suede boots by Boot Star, 10 1/2 D.
Together with a pair of pale blue shagreen and black
leather boots by Ammons, no size apparent.

$400-600
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578
GABRIEL PECH (GERMAN, 1854-1930)
“Puss N Boots,” bronze on a marble base, signed on the
verso at the base.

Height, 14 inches

$4,000-6,000
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579
FARRAH FAWCETT
SCULPTURE
A patinated metal piece depicting
a nude female form (possibly the
actress’ own body), signed on the
lower right leg “Farrah,” affixed to
a square-shaped black marble
base; likely gifted by FF herself as
the two stars were close.

11 by 4 by 4 inches

$1,000-2,000
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580
MARIANNE CAROSELLI (AMERICAN, 20TH CENTURY)
“Sandbox Buddies,” patinated bronze, signed and dated “M. Caroselli/ 2000” on the
base, edition number 9/40.

Height, 8 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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581
KLARA SEVER (AMERICAN, B. 1935)
“Portrait of a Woman, “ 1979, black patinated plaster on
a wood plinth base. Signed “Sever” on the verso.

Height, 22 inches

$300-500

583
BURT REYNOLDS METAL SCULPTURE
A piece in the form of a duck flying for a worm, unsigned,
affixed to an oval wooden base.

10 by 7 by 2 inches

$200-300

582
BURT REYNOLDS 
PATINATED BRONZE DOLPHIN
A 19th Century-style dolphin cast in bronze.

Height, 19 1/2 inches

$200-400

584
BURT REYNOLDS 
TROPICAL BIRD SCULPTURE
A patinated metal sculpture depicting a tropical
bird perched in a natural setting.

Height, 14 inches

$200-300
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585
BURT REYNOLDS COLOR PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a matte finish depicting the actor and his dog in his home bar at his Tequesta, Florida
house, signed in silver felt-tip ink “Aaron Wells / 2018;” interestingly, a number of lots offered in this auction
can be seen in this image.

Framed, 32 by 22 inches

$50-100
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586
BURT REYNOLDS “BURT’S PLACE” NEON SIGN
A three-color neon sign on acrylic backplate; on display in the star’s home
bar at his Tequesta, Florida house.

20 by 32 inches

$300-500
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587
BURT REYNOLDS $1 BILL
A single buck being the first one earned at the star’s short-lived nightclub in Atlanta called Burt’s Place, housed in a silver-tone metal frame
engraved “Burt’s Place / Atlanta, Georgia / May 14, 1977;” on display in the actor’s home bar at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 5 1/2 by 9 1/4 inches

$200-300
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589
BURT REYNOLDS LOWBALL GLASSES
A group of eight; glass, six with text reading “Burt’s / Bar / We Never
Close” and two with a cowboy hat logo on one side and text on the
other reading “Reynolds;” used in the star’s home bar at his Jupiter,
Florida ranch.

4 by 3 inches

$300-500

590
BURT REYNOLDS LOWBALL GLASSES
A set of two; glass, featuring a caricature of the star with text reading
“The Burt Reynolds Horse Ranch;” used in the actor’s home bar at his
Jupiter, Florida ranch.

3 1/2 by 3 1/4 inches

$50-100
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588
BURT REYNOLDS COFFEE MUGS
A group of 15; all white ceramic with red text on both sides reading “Love ya / Burt Reynolds / Jupiter, Fl.;” sold for many years at the actor’s
celebrated Burt Reynolds Dinner Theatre in Jupiter, Florida.

4 by 3 inches

$300-500
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591
BURT REYNOLDS GLASSWARE
A group of four pieces; including a pitcher with an
etched “BR” on the front and an image of a horse
on the back, two beer mugs both with an etched
“R” on the front, and a highball glass with an
etched “BRL” [Burton Leon Reynolds] on front; all
used in the actor’s home bar at his Jupiter, Florida
ranch.

11 by 4 inches and smaller

$300-500

592
BURT REYNOLDS BEER MUGS
A group of 16; glass, each featuring a
caricature of the actor on the front with text
reading “The Burt Reynolds Horse Ranch;”
used at the star’s ranch in Jupiter, Florida.

6 by 3 inches

$300-500

593
BURT REYNOLDS
CARTIER CRYSTAL
ICE BUCKET
An octagonal crystal bucket with
white metal handle, marked to the
underside with “Cartier.”

5 3/4 by 6 1/2 by 6 1/4 inches

$300-500
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594
BURT REYNOLDS NAPKINS AND COASTERS
A group of items including three boxes of paper napkins printed with
a gray monogram of “BRL” [Burton Leon Reynolds]; one box of similar
napkins but in a smaller size; and approximately 30 paper
coasters printed with the gold initials of “BR;”
used in the actor’s home bar at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

Box size, 9 by 9 by 4 inches

$300-500

595
BURT REYNOLDS
CLOTH NAPKINS
A group of six; off-white
linen with an embroidered
black “B.”

21 1/2 by 22 inches

$25-50



596
BURT REYNOLDS
WEDGWOOD DINNERWARE
A set of Wedgwood “Florentine” dinner
service for 14, including dinner, salad,
dessert, and bread and butter plates, rim
soups, coffee cups and saucers, two oval
serving plates, four vegetable bowls, two
coffee pots, two sauce boats, one teapot,
two creamers, and one sugar bowl.

Sizes vary

$1,000-2,000

597
BURT REYNOLDS WEDGWOOD DINNERWARE
A set of Wedgewood “Runnymeade” dinnerware for eight, including dinner,
salad, bread and butter plates, and coffee cups, with three saucers.

Sizes vary

$300-500

598
BURT REYNOLDS 
BUON RICORDO PLATES
A group of 13 ceramic hand painted plates of
different restaurants throughout regions in Italy.

Diameter, 8 3/4 inches

$200-400
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600
BURT REYNOLDS STERLING SILVER 
SALT AND PEPPER SHAKERS
A glass-lined and weighted set, Reed & Barton maker’s
mark to undersides.

Height, 4 1/2 inches

$100-200

602
BURT REYNOLDS 
CAVE ONYX PIECES
A decorative set including two goblets and one lidded jar, sticker on the
bottom of one piece reads “Made in / Pakistan.”

5 by 3 1/2 inches

$200-300
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599
BURT REYNOLDS 
LEMIL SMYTHE PEWTER GOBLET
A handmade hammered pewter goblet with a Seahorse
stem, marked “Super Stunt II” and signed on the
underside “Lemil Smythe ‘78.”

Height, 9 inches

$100-200

601
BURT REYNOLDS 
DECORATIVE BEER STEIN
A glazed ceramic piece with a separate lid,
depicting a Native American theme.

14 by 5 1/2 inches

$25-50



603
BURT REYNOLDS GUCCI TRAVEL FLASK CASE
A piece made of black leather, gold-embossed in the lower right corner “BR,” opens to reveal
compartments on the left side for “Passport / Foreign Currencies / Air or Rail Ticket” and a pouch on the
right side that holds a matching flask, stamped on the inside left corner “Made in England / By / Gucci.”

7 by 5 inches

$400-600

604
BURT REYNOLDS FLASKS
A set of two; both made of pewter; the first with
a maple leaf logo above text reading “Canada”
on the front and engraving on the back reading
“Judge Burns / Burt tks Sean” - a reference to
the character he portrayed in the 1999
Hollywood Pictures film, “Mystery, Alaska;” the
second engraved on the front “WB.”

5 by 4 inches

$100-200
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605
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED
MINIATURE WHISKEY BARREL
A piece made of wood, stamped on the front “Burt Reynolds /
Barrel Aged / Whiskey / Jupiter, Florida / Burt’s Distillery / Est.
2015;” with its own stand; on display in the star’s home bar at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

10 by 8 by 7 inches

$400-600
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607
BURT REYNOLDS BAR
MOUNTED CORKSCREW
A decorative piece made of brass
featuring images of cherubs and grapes
on either side next to text reading
“Vintner;” used in the star’s home bar at
his Tequesta, Florida house.

9 by 10 by 3 inches

$100-200

606
BURT REYNOLDS COLLINS GLASSES
A set of six; frosted glass, by Tommy Bahama, all featuring tropical
scenes; from the star’s home bar at his Tequesta, Florida house.

7 by 2 1/2 inches

$25-50
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608
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK BOOTS WITH ZIPPERS
A pair of black patent leather zipper boots by Manuel, no size apparent,
with lift inserts. Together with a pair of black leather zipper boots, no size
or maker’s label apparent.

$400-600



609
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED LALIQUE HUMIDOR AND CIGARS
An ebonized humidor with inset pressed glass panel to lid, the interior with gold-toned plaque which reads “On behalf of Chabad’s Children of
Chernobyl we present the/ Children at Heart Humanitarian Award to/ Burt Reynolds/ Your ability to make people smile puts you in your own
league./ With our eternal gratitude/ And the love of the children whom you have helped save./ June 12, 2000/ Sotheby’s.” Accompanied by a
silver plated cigar cutter by S.T. Dupont, a key and 52 cigars with labels for: Ramon Allones, Domino Park, Lady Club, Cohiba, Suave, Tampa
Nugget, Havatampa, La Francesca, BR, and Burt’s Lady.

4 1/4 by 11 3/4 by 9 inches

$3,000-5,000
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610
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED HUMIDOR
A leather clad travel humidor with gold-toned Burt Reynolds signature plaque to lid, the inside affixed with BR monogram
badge, the underside with plaque that reads “EXCLUSIVELY FOR/ BURT REYNOLDS/ HANDMADE CIGAR/ BY TOBACALERA
DON RAFAEL/ AND HANDCRAFTED HUMIDOR/ BY WESLEY BOBER.” Together with a cigar cutter, brown leather three finger
cigar case and three cigars labeled “Burt’s Lady.”

3 3/4 by 9 1/2 by 4 3/4 inches

$2,000-3,000
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611
BURT REYNOLDS INLAID MAHOGANY HUMIDOR AND CIGARS
An inlaid mahogany humidor containing 22 cigars with labels for Fonseca, Montecristo, Flor de Florez,
Burt Gold, Rico Havana Blend, Baccarat, Don Diego, and Antonio Y Cleopatra.

7 1/2 by 15 by 11 inches

$2,000-3,000
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612
BURT REYNOLDS 
INLAID PIPE STAND AND PIPES
An inlaid pipe stand with central lidded humidor
compartment and six pipes. The compartment currently
filled with BR monogrammed poker chips,

6 by 11 1/2 by 6 1/4 inches

$1,000-1,500

614
BURT REYNOLDS 
HAND CARVED HUMIDOR AND CIGARS
A wooden humidor with carved woodland scene in relief to the top, the
sides with carved foliate and stippled decoration. Accompanied by
eight cigars with labels for Romeo Y Julieta, Lady Club, Fonseca,
Montecristo, H. Upmann, and Monte Cruz.

3 1/2 by 10 1/2 by 7 3/4 inches

$1,000-1,500

613
BURT REYNOLDS PIPE STAND AND PIPES
A wooden pipe stand with central glass jar, the lid with carved
horse decoration. Together with nine pipes, various pipe pieces,
and a pack of Big Ben filters.

9 1/2 by 8 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches

$1,000-1,500

615
BURT REYNOLDS PIPE STAND AND PIPES
A walnut pipe stand with three pipes. The associated glass tobacco
jar with inset ceramic panel to lid painted with two horses.

5 1/2 by 7 1/2 by 5 inches

$800-1,200
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616
BURT REYNOLDS PIPE STAND AND PIPES
A mahogany pipe stand with green glass lidded jar and six pipes.

5 1/2 by 10 by 5 inches

$500-700

618
BURT REYNOLDS PIPE STAND AND PIPES
A wooden pipe stand with associated brass tobacco jar and four
pipes.

4 3/4 by 8 by 5 1/4 inches

$300-500

617
BURT REYNOLDS CIGARS AND CIGAR BOXES
A Paul Garmirian Gourmet Series cigar box with 13 cigars and a
Montecristo cigar box with 21 cigars. Five empty cigar boxes labeled
Don Antonio, Rico Havana Blend, Burt’s Lady, Fonseca and
Montecristo. Together with five packs of cigars, five loose cigars, two
hydrometers and two humidifiers.

Largest, 2 by 7 by 10 1/2 inches

$500-700

619
BURT REYNOLDS 
MONOGRAMMED HUMIDOR AND CIGARS
A custom ordered cherry veneered humidor by Thompson & Co.
with BR monogram in gold to lid. Accompanied by fifteen cigars
labeled Flor de Florez, Mexican Segundos, Don Diego, Montecristo,
Rico Havana Blend, Sauve, Fonseca, Lady Club, and Burt Gold. Also
including a 1984 USFL Championship Game Victory Cigar.

4 by 12 by 9 inches

$300-500
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621
BURT REYNOLDS TOBACCO PIPES
Two tobacco pipes on stands.

Height, 4 1/2 inches

$200-300

620
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED HUMIDOR
A mahogany humidor with a gold-tone plaque to lid reading “Burt/
Love Sally/ 1977” — “Sally” being Sally Wagner, a woman who
managed The Burt Reynolds Fan Club for years, who compiled
countless press clippings and scrapbooks for him, and who had a
special relationship with the star for years; according to Reynolds’
niece, her uncle was just as devoted to Sally as Sally was to him.

4 1/8 by 10 3/4 by 7 1/4 inches

$200-300
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622
BURT REYNOLDS
CIGAR HUMIDOR
A vintage Bakelite Reuge
music box cigar humidor,
plays a Mozart minuet.

Height, 13 1/2 inches

$100-200



623
BURT REYNOLDS 
MONOGRAMMED ASHTRAY
A glass ashtray with an etched BR monogram.

1 1/2 by 8 by 8 inches

$400-600

624
BURT REYNOLDS 
TABLE LIGHTER AND ASHTRAYS
A table lighter constructed in clear Lucite, a cut glass circular ashtray,
and an octagonal crystal ashtray marked to the underside with “Val St.
Lambert.”

Largest, diameter, 7 inches

$400-600

625
BURT REYNOLDS PATE DE VERRE ASHTRAY
A piece in the form of a frog on a lily pad, bottom signed “Daum /
France.”

6 by 7 by 2 inches

$300-500
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626
BURT REYNOLDS
CIGARETTE
LIGHTERS
A group of five; various
brands and styles, one
engraved “Burt,” one noting
in part “BR / Feed Store /
Jupiter, Florida,” and one
reading “Deliverance /
Productions;” also included
is a gold-tone metal
mezuzah engraved
“Reynolds.”

3 by 2 inches and smaller

$300-500

627
BURT REYNOLDS
NOVELTY
MATCHBOOKS
A group of four cardboard
boxes containing about 150
maroon books of matches
with gold-embossed text on
the cover reading “Bandit
Limousine / Service;” used in
the star’s home bar at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

Each book, 2 by 2 inches

$100-200
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629
BURT REYNOLDS “PRINCE ALBERT
CIGARETTES” MIRROR
A vintage advertising mirror for Prince Albert Cigarettes.

24 by 19 1/2 inches

$100-200

630
BURT REYNOLDS TOBACCO CARDS
“Chiefs and Warriors,” a framed collection of vintage cigarette cards.

22 1/2 by 26 1/2 inches, framed

$100-200

628
BURT REYNOLDS SNUFF BOXES
A group of three; two are bronze and enamel from China
and Thailand; one is brass with an ‘R’ engraved on the lid;
included with a tiny brass figurine of Ganesha.

1 1/2 by 1 inches and smaller

$100-200
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631
BURT REYNOLDS BOOTS
A pair of tan leather boots by Di Fabrizio and a pair of chestnut
brown leather boots with zippers. No sizes apparent.

$400-600
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632
BURT REYNOLDS BACCARAT CRYSTAL HORSE HEADS
A pair of large crystal horse heads marked with “Baccarat” and “Tauni de Lesseps” with Baccarat seal etched to undersides.
Together with a smaller crystal horse head marked “Baccarat” with Baccarat seal etched to underside.

Larger, height, 6 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000

633
BURT REYNOLDS
CRYSTAL FALCONS
A group of two crystal falcon figures;
one is etched with “Baccarat” to the
base and with Baccarat mark to the
underside; the other is marked
“Orrefors OA 4654-12.”

Height of larger, 10 inches

$800-1,200
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634
BURT REYNOLDS DAUM SPEED BOAT
A crystal speed boat sculpture marked “Daum/ France.”

Length, 16 1/4 inches

$600-800

635
BURT REYNOLDS 
LALIQUE CRYSTAL DANCERS
A clear and frosted glass statue of two dancers,
marked to the underside with “Lalique France.”

Height, 9 7/8 inches

$600-800

636
BURT REYNOLDS 
MONOGRAMMED CRYSTAL SCULPTURE
A single rectangular glass slab with BR monogram etched within
a convex recess, also etched to the front face with a quote, “Not
for need or greed, but fun.” Marked to the underside with
“Orrefors Expo SP 736-71 Sven Palmquist.”

7 by 4 3/4 by 2 7/8 inches

$500-700
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637
BURT REYNOLDS PAPERWEIGHTS
A spherical crystal paperweight with spiral fluting, signed
indistinctly to the underside and dated ‘74. Together with
another paperweight with gold inclusions and one with a
snowflake design.

Height of largest, 3 1/2 inches

$400-600

639
BURT REYNOLDS GLASS ITEMS
A crystal cowboy hat marked “Marcolin Sweden C.13-14.” Together with a cut
glass lidded box by Cotte and a roughly constructed glass heart.

Hat, 3 by 5 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches

$300-500

638
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED GLASS GUN
A molded glass model of a flintlock pistol etched to the bottom of the handle
with “Burt Reynolds,” also etched to the side with “Welcome To Tampa” and
an image of a horse and rider.

7 7/8 inches

$400-600

640
BURT REYNOLDS 
FROSTED GLASS FIGURES
A frosted glass molded horse head affixed to a black granite
base. Together with a clear and frosted glass statue depicting
two birds.

Height of larger, 7 1/4 inches

$300-500
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641
BURT REYNOLDS CRYSTAL STARS
A crystal starfish by Baccarat, a crystal star by Val St.
Lambert, and a third unmarked crystal star.

Height of tallest, 3 3/4 inches

$300-500

643
BURT REYNOLDS GLASS SCULPTURES
A blown glass sculpture of a bird in a hand. Together with a crystal figurine
depicting two penguins, marked “Steuben” to the underside.

Larger, 3 by 3 1/2 by 8 inches

$300-500

642
BURT REYNOLDS CRYSTAL FOOTBALL ITEMS
An etched crystal “Wilson NFL” football, a cut glass football by Waterford, and a crystal
block with the FSU mascot etched internally and the FSU logo etched to top face.

Largest, 2 1/4 by 5 by 2 1/2 inches

$300-500

644
BURT REYNOLDS 
STEUBEN CRYSTAL BEAVER
A crystal beaver figurine marked to the underside
with “Steuben.”

Height, 6 inches

$200-400
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646
BURT REYNOLDS “R” GLASS BLOCK
A glass block with frosted letter “R” cut into one face.

2 1/2 by 2 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches

$100-200

648
BURT REYNOLDS MURANO GLASS FISH
A blown glass sculpture of a fish on footed base.

Height, 9 inches

$100-200

645
BURT REYNOLDS CRYSTAL CATERPILLAR
A crystal caterpillar figurine marked to the underside with “FM/
Ronneby/ Sweden/ C268.”

Length, 16 1/2 inches

$100-200

647
BURT REYNOLDS CARVED LUCITE
SCULPTURE
A depiction of a sailing ship carved into a lucite slab by Ronald Fox,
signed “Fox 77.”

6 by 7 1/2 by 1 3/4 inches

$25-50
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650
BURT REYNOLDS SUITCASES
A matching set circa 1970s; both navy blue nylon with red trim, one a garment
bag, one a traditional suitcase, both with red stitched initials of “BLR” on the
front [Burton Leon Reynolds].

16 by 28 by 7 inches and smaller

$300-500

649
BURT REYNOLDS TRAVEL GARMENT BAG
A black canvas piece by L.L. Bean, stitched in red on the front “BR,”
two luggage tags affixed, one red plastic and one with the star’s own
black ballpoint ink handwritten name and address noted.

When folded, 23 by 25 inches

$400-600
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652
BURT REYNOLDS
TOILETRY CASES
A group of three; two black leather
by Tumi, both embossed “BR” on
the front; one black canvas by Boyt,
also embossed “BR” on the front;
all in used condition.

7 by 9 by 4 inches and smaller

$300-500
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651
BURT REYNOLDS TRAVEL BAG
A quality piece made of tan leather, two handles at
center, zip-up closure, label on outside reads “Argango /
Italia,” inside lined in tan and brown cotton fabric
printed with repeating logo.

14 by 19 by 8 inches

$400-600



653
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATE
A standard issue one from the state of Florida reading “Burt 1” with the registration sticker noting “Jun 79.”

6 by 12 inches

$300-500
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654
BURT REYNOLDS 
PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATES
A set of two standard issue ones from the state of California
reading “BLR 22” with the registration stickers noting “Jan / 83”
— 22 being Reynolds’ Florida State University football number as
well as his number in the 1974 Paramount film “The Longest
Yard.”

6 by 12 inches

$300-500

655
BURT REYNOLDS 
PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATES
A set of two standard issue ones from the state of California
reading “BR22” with the registration stickers noting “Apr /
85” — 22 being Reynolds’ Florida State University football
number as well as his number in the 1974 Paramount film
“The Longest Yard.”

6 by 12 inches

$300-500

656
BURT REYNOLDS
PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATE
A standard issue one from the state of California
reading “FSU 22” with the registration stickers
noting “Jan / 2009” — 22 being Reynolds’ Florida
State University football number as well as his
number in the 1974 Paramount film “The Longest
Yard.”

6 by 12 inches

$200-300
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657
BURT REYNOLDS 
PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATE
A standard issue one from the state of Florida
reading “MVPS-22” with the registration stickers
noting “Jun / 90” — 22 being Reynolds’ Florida State
University football number as well as his number in
the 1974 Paramount film “The Longest Yard.”

6 by 12 inches

$200-300

658
BURT REYNOLDS LICENSE PLATES
A set of two standard issue ones from the state of
California reading “1GSE684” with the registration
stickers noting “Apr / 84.”

6 by 12 inches

$100-200

659
BURT REYNOLDS 
COLLECTIBLE LICENSE PLATES
A group of four; one reading “Tampa Bay / Bandits / BR /
USFL;” one reading “Sgt Major / 119 FA GP;” and two
reading “FSU” [Florida State University, the star’s alma
mater].

6 by 12 inches

$300-500
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660
BURT REYNOLDS CAST-IRON MOTORCYCLE TOY AND BANKS
A painted cast-iron Harley Davidson motorcycle rider toy together with a spring loaded “Monkey
Bank” and another coin bank in the form of an Annheuser-Busch truck; not vintage.

Motorcycle, 9 by 5 1/2 by 3 /12 inches

$200-300

661
BURT REYNOLDS
INDIAN MOTORCYCLE
SCALE MODELS
A group of two models of 1948
Indian Chief motorcycles.

Length 16 inches, each

$200-300
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662
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK LEATHER ANKLE BOOTS
Two pairs of black leather zippered ankle boots by Manuel, no sizes apparent.
Each with custom lift inserts.

$400-600
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663
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED RECORD ALBUM
A country album the star released in 1973 titled “Ask Me What I Am” signed by him in black felt-ink on the cover “Warmly, /
Burt Reynolds;” also included is another unsigned copy of the album plus “A Burt Reynolds / Radio Special” record.

12 by 12 inches

$200-300

664
BURT REYNOLDS
MISCELLANEOUS
DOCUMENTS
A group of seven pieces;
including a 1980s-era handwritten
letter from Nancy Reagan on
White House stationery, a 1981
handwritten letter from Myrna Loy,
two White House invites from
“President and Mrs. Carter,” a
card relating to the Chancellor of
Germany, and two entry tickets to
the White House.

8 by 6 inches and smaller

$300-500
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665
BURT REYNOLDS DELIVERANCE BOOK
A first edition by James Dickey, printed in 1970, hardcover, no
dust jacket, inscribed in black ballpoint ink on the front free end
paper “To Burt / With Love / Ed / 6-24-91 / Atlanta,” with a
blindstamp reading ‘Library of Burt Reynolds;’ the actor likely
read another copy of this book in the early 1970s when he was
preparing for what would be become one of his most famous
roles, that of “Lewis Medlock” in the 1972 Warner Bros. film of
the same name.

8 1/2 by 6 inches

$600-800
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666
BURT REYNOLDS
COLLECTION OF BIBLES
A group of five; from various eras and of
different styles; four gold-embossed on the
front covers “Burt Reynolds,” some
inscribed to the actor by the gifter; one
very large one from another member of the
Reynolds family as indicated by its gold-
embossing on the cover reading “M.J.
Reynolds;” all with a blindstamp reading
“Burt Reynolds Productions B.R.P.”

12 by 10 by 4 inches

$1,000-2,000

667
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED BOOK AND UNSIGNED HEADSHOTS
A soft cover titled “The Films of Burt Reynolds” published in 1982, back cover and some interior pages missing or cut out
(by Reynolds himself), signed in black felt-tip ink on the cover “Warmest / Burt Reynolds;” included with approximately 40
color prints of the star (which is same image as book cover) that he would use when fans requested an autograph.

Book, 11 by 8 1/2 by 1 inches; Photographs, 10 by 8 inches

$500-700
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668
BURT REYNOLDS MOVIE STAR BIOGRAPHIES
A large group of approximately 80; all hardcovers, about a number of Hollywood’s Golden Era actors including (in alphabetical
order); Lucille Ball, Warren Beatty, Jack Benny, Marlon Brando, Richard Burton, James Cagney, Montgomery Clift, Joseph Cotten,
Joan Crawford, Tony Curtis, Bette Davis, James Dean, Marlene Dietrich, Errol Flynn, Henry Fonda, Judy Garland, Cary Grant, Rex
Harrison, Rita Hayworth, Katharine Hepburn, Charlton Heston, Rock Hudson, Hedy Lamarr, Liberace, Steve McQueen, Robert
Mitchum, Paul Newman, David Niven, Laurence Olivier, Vincent Price, Frank Sinatra, James Stewart, Gloria Swanson, Elizabeth
Taylor, Shirley Temple, Spencer Tracy, Orson Welles, and Mae West, among a few others; all with a ‘Burt Reynolds’ blind stamp on
the front free end page; all from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$600-800

669
BURT REYNOLDS HOLLYWOOD INDUSTRY BOOKS
A group of approximately 35; all hardcovers, by various authors about a number of subjects related to the film business such as
actors, directors, Oscar winners, foreign films, films of the 1940s, and the like; all with a ‘Burt Reynolds’ blind stamp on the front
free end page; all from the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$600-800



670
BURT REYNOLDS CONTEMPORARY
FICTION AND NON-FICTION BOOKS
A large collection of approximate 35 titles; all hardcovers,
by best selling authors such as (in alphabetical order)
Dominick Dunne, John Grisham, John Irving, Stephen King,
Elmore Leonard, Cormac McCarthy, Anne Tyler, Gore Vidal,
and Tom Wolfe, among a few others; all with a ‘Burt
Reynolds’ blind stamp on the front free end page; all from
the star’s home library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$800-1,200

671
BURT REYNOLDS 
ERNEST HEMINGWAY BIOGRAPHIES
A group of seven; all hardcovers, by authors including (in
alphabetical order) Carlos Baker, Norberto Fuentes, Ernest
Hemingway, A.E. Hotchner, Kenneth S. Lynn, Peter
Messent, and Michael Palin; all with a ‘Burt Reynolds’ blind
stamp on the front free end page; all from the star’s home
library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$200-300

672
BURT REYNOLDS COFFEE TABLE BOOKS
A group of seven; all hardcovers, about subjects including (in
alphabetical order) Al Hirschfeld, Alberto Varga, Edward Hopper,
Georgia O’Keeffe, Luxury Trains, Olivia De Berardinis, and Pin-
Ups, by various authors; all with a ‘Burt Reynolds’ blind stamp on
the front free end page; all from the star’s home library at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$400-600
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673
BURT REYNOLDS COLOR PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a matte finish depicting the actor and his dog in his library at his Tequesta, Florida
house, signed in black felt-tip ink on the lower margin “Buddies / C. 2016 A. Wells;” interestingly, a
number of the lots offered in this auction can be seen in this image.

Framed, 32 by 22 inches

$50-100
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675
BURT REYNOLDS ARCHITECTURAL DIGEST MAGAZINE
A September 1983 issue featuring an article about the actor’s Los Angeles home,
bound in cordovan leather, gold-embossed on the cover with the magazine’s title and
on the lower margin “Mr. Burt Reynolds.”

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$50-100
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674
BURT REYNOLDS VHS VIDEOCASSETTE COLLECTION
A group of 13; all in their own red leather cases with a gold-embossed “BR” on the cover as well as the film or TV show’s title on the
spine including (in alphabetical order): Deliverance, Escape to Memphis, Gator, Hustle, Jealousy Factor (Dan August), The Man Who
Loved Cat Dancing, Relative Solution (Dan August), Rough Cut, Sam Whiskey, Shamus, Take Me Home Again, Trapper’s Landing
(Riverboat), and Trouble with Women (Dan August).

Each, 8 by 5 by 2 inches

$500-700



676
BURT REYNOLDS
AUTOBIOGRAPHY
PROMOTIONAL SIGN
A hand-lettered sign reading
“”MY LIFE”/ BURT REYNOLDS/
Autobiography/ ...personally
autographed... .”

40 by 30 inches

$100-200

677
BURT REYNOLDS TURTLE ADOPTION PAPERWORK
A ‘Certificate of Adoption’ noting that Burt Reynolds adopted “Burt Reynolds,” a sub adult olive ridley sea turtle named after the star when he
was found injured on Hobe Sound Beach in Florida close to the actor’s home; also included is a color photograph of “Burt Reynolds” (the turtle).

8 1/2 by 11 inches

$25-50
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678
BURT REYNOLDS ANKLE BOOTS
Two pairs of zippered ankle boots, one in black leather and the other in tan
leather. Each with a custom lift insert, no sizes or maker’s labels apparent.

$400-600
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679
BURT REYNOLDS LONG HORNS
A pair of mounted long horns wrapped in leather and rope.

16 by 70 by 8 inches

$300-500

680
BURT REYNOLDS WALL
MOUNT STEER SCULPTURE
A decorative mosaic sculpture with turquoise
and brown-colored stones and authentic
horns.

20 by 26 by 15 inches

$200-400
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681
BURT REYNOLDS NATIVE AMERICAN BEADED VEST
An early 20th century piece, heavily adorned with multi-colored beads in a floral motif throughout, leather twine front closure, lined in a
plum-colored cotton fabric, hand-finished details, tiny circular metal tag affixed to bottom hem reads “Pvt / Coll” on one side and “Fenn”
on the other; evidently a display piece and not meant to be worn now.

$1,000-2,000

682
BURT REYNOLDS 
DECORATIVE TOMAHAWK
A presentation piece made of brass and
wood with a beautiful beaded handle.

19 by 7 inches

$300-500
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683
BURT REYNOLDS
KACHINA DOLLS
A group of four; all made of
hand-painted wood with fabric
and feather details, three affixed
to a round base. (Wood loss,
repair work, and slight damage
evident on all.)

16 by 5 by 2 inches and smaller

$400-600

684
BURT REYNOLDS POTTERY
A group of three pottery vessels including
a Red Horse Petroglyph Pottery bowl; a
brown and cream colored vase with
Kokopelli marked “Acoma N.M./ M.C.
Antonio;” and a round painted terra 
cotta vase.

Largest, height, 8 1/2 inches; diameter, 
11 inches

$200-400

685
BURT REYNOLDS
DECORATIVE
METAL PLAQUE
A weighty square-shaped
piece featuring an image of an
eagle’s profile in relief, back
stamped “Cornell 26 / 250.”

7 by 7 1/2 inches

$100-200
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686
BURT REYNOLDS DREAM CATCHER
A dream catcher constructed in wool, feathers and beads
around a central wool-clad hoop suspending a hide panel
affixed with the pelts of a rabbit and a pheasant.

42 by 27 inches

$300-500

687
BURT REYNOLDS DREAM CATCHER
A dream catcher constructed of green thread, feathers,
and various beads.

17 1/2 by 33 inches

$200-300
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688
BURT REYNOLDS 1936 BUFFALO NICKEL
A 5-cent coin housed within a white cardboard sleeve; likely a
gift to the actor as he was born on February 11th of that year.

Sleeve, 2 by 2 inches

$25-50

690
BURT REYNOLDS RUSTIC ART ITEMS
A group of three items; all made of metal with wood elements
including an African sculpture of a man’s face, a small stautette of a
peddler man, and a pair of Indian bookends in the form of hands.

10 by 3 by 4 inches and smaller

$200-300

689
BURT REYNOLDS 
VINTAGE PAINTED SIGN
A rustic painted plank sign with a cowboy on a horse,
reading “100th Annual Cheyenne Frontier Days 1996.”

30 by 22 inches

$200-400

691
BURT REYNOLDS SMALL SCULPTURES
A set of two; the first made of cast iron depicting two puppies at play; the
second made of ceramic depicting three puppies sleeping; both on display
in the star’s home office at his Tequesta, Florida house.

6 by 9 by 3 inches

$300-500
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692
BURT REYNOLDS CERAMIC GIRAFFE
A hand painted Italian ceramic giraffe in a seated position.

17 1/2 by 16 by 6 inches

$200-400

693
BURT REYNOLDS CERAMIC PANTHER
A black glazed ceramic panther, underside affixed with
sticker label for Jaru.

Length, 17 inches

$50-100

694
BURT REYNOLDS
WOOD SCULPTURE
A carved piece in the form of a
standing lion, sticker on bottom
reads in part “Made in Spain.”

10 by 14 by 3 inches

$50-100
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695
BURT REYNOLDS 
OVER-SIZED SOCK MONKEY
A classic one but really big!

38 by 9 by 4 inches

$200-300
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697
BURT REYNOLDS LIMITED EDITION MUSICIAN FIGURINES
A group of four; made of porcelain, back of each stamped “Edward J. Rohn 1985 / 146/7500;” on
display in the star’s home bar at his Tequesta, Florida house. (Chipping evident on some of the
instruments.)

Approximately 12 by 4 by 9 inches

$300-500

696
BURT REYNOLDS
FUNNY WALL
HANGING
A piece made of papier-mâché
and painted in shades of blue,
back displays a Certificate of
Authenticity signed by Florida
artist L.T. Parks noting its punny
title of “Blue Moon.”

19 by 24 by 7 inches

$100-200
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698
BURT REYNOLDS MISCELLANEOUS
COLLECTIBLES
A group of nine pieces; including a coffee mug reading “Bandit,” a
leather cup holder reading “Burt,” a leather wall display/bottle opener
reading “BR,” a metal catch-all tray, a hand-painted rock, two funny
signs, and two pieces of agate used as bookends in the star’s home
library at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Various sizes

$200-300

700
BURT REYNOLDS MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
A group of 24 bits and pieces saved by the actor including six metal
belt buckles, two silver-tone metal comedy and tragedy pieces, a
pencil sharpener in the form of a film projector, two rocks, five
buttons removed from blazers, two leather loops from belts, a key,
two ‘city’ pendants, a lapel button from “Best Little Whorehouse in
Texas,” a broken gold-tone chain, and a gold-tone pendant reading
“BR.”

3 by 4 1/2 inches and smaller

$25-50

699
BURT REYNOLDS MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
A group of 15 pieces from the star’s Tequesta, Florida home including a
fabric-covered wastebasket, a wooden case for a championship ring
(ring missing), a plastic Charlie Chaplin wall clock, a black leather
luggage tag gold-embossed “BR,” a patch reading “Bandits,” a ‘Burt
Reynolds’ collectible $1 bill, a deck of playing cards featuring a black
and white image of actors Julie Harris and Charles Durning from the
play “The Gin Game,” a color snapshot of Reynolds and Durning circa
2002, an old ballpoint pen, a navy blue felt shoe bag with a red-stitched
“B,” a pair of binoculars with their case, a granite slab with text reading
“To Honor / Our Teacher / Charles / Nelson Reilly,” and four custom-
made pool balls reading “Burt Reynolds” (#3, #4, #12, #13).

10 by 10 by 7 inches and smaller

$200-300

701
BURT REYNOLDS MISCELLANEOUS
DECORATIVE PIECES
A group of six items; including a metal dolphin sculpture, a leather-
covered bottle, a purple glass lidded vessel, a horse head candle, a
faux Art Deco lamp (its stained glass piece broken), and a wood carving
reading “Burt.”

Height, 11 inches and smaller

$200-300
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702
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK BOOTS
A pair of black boots by Di Fabrizio with lift inserts, no size
apparent. Together with a pair of black patent leather zippered
boots, no size or maker’s label apparent.

$400-600
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703
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of three; all hand-tooled tan leather with one reading “Burt” and one reading “BR.”

40 inches and smaller

$500-700

704
BURT

REYNOLDS
BELTS

A group of six; all
tan/brown leather or

suede, all with silver-tone
or gold-tone Western

buckles.

41 inches and smaller

$400-600

705
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of six; all but one black textured leather, all but one
with silver-tone or gold-tone Western buckles.

43 inches and smaller

$400-600
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706
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A set of two; both hand-tooled tan/brown leather; the first with the initials “BR;” the second with the initials “BCP;” neither has a buckle.

37 inches

$300-500

707
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A group of six; all tan leather of
various textures, two with silver-tone
Western buckles.

39 inches and smaller

$300-500
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708
BURT REYNOLDS BELTS
A set of two; both black leather, both
with silver-tone and gold-tone
buckles reading “R.”

41 inches and smaller

$100-200



711
BURT REYNOLDS AL SHELTON BELT BUCKLES
A set of two; both made of brass; the first with text reading “Burt
Reynolds / BR / Ranch,” and on the back in part “Sculptor / Al
Shelton;” the second with text reading “Tampa Bay / Bandits,” and on
the back in part “Sculptor / Al Shelton /...Burt Reynolds / 1982;” both in
their original boxes with literature about Shelton and his work.

3 by 4 inches

$600-800

709
BURT REYNOLDS 
CANNONBALL RUN BELT BUCKLE
A brass piece in the form of a van, text on front reads “Ambulance /
Cannonball” and on back “IED / Hal Needham;” related to the 1981
20th Century Fox film that Needham directed starring Reynolds, Roger
Moore, Farrah Fawcett, Dom DeLuise, Dean Martin, Sammy Davis, Jr.
and many others.

1 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$400-600

710
BURT REYNOLDS 
BEST FRIENDS BELT BUCKLE
An oval-shaped brass piece, text on front reads “Best / Friends,”
back engraved in part “Sculptor / Al Shelton / With Appreciation /
Burt Reynolds / 1982;” a cast and crew gift from the actor related to
his 1982 Warner Bros. film that co-starred Goldie Hawn.

2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$300-500
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713
BURT REYNOLDS 
AL SHELTON BELT
BUCKLE
A large piece; made of brass,
reading “Tampa Bay / Bandits”
and on the back in part
“Sculptor / Al Shelton /...Burt
Reynolds / 1982;” in its original
box with literature about
Shelton and his work.

3 by 4 inches

$300-500

712
BURT REYNOLDS AL SHELTON
BELT BUCKLE AND SIGNED BOX
A large brass piece, front reads “Burt Reynolds /
BR / Ranch,” back reads in part “Sculptor / 
Al Shelton;” housed in its original box with the
star’s black felt-tip ink inscription on the lid
reading “Love / your friend / Burt / Reynolds.”

3 by 4 inches

$500-700

714
BURT REYNOLDS GATOR BELT BUCKLE
An oval-shaped brass piece, text reads “Jerry / Reed / Gator /
RCA / Records,” back stamped “Lewis / Buckles / Chicago;”
related to the 1976 United Artists film that was Reynolds’
directorial debut which he also starred in alongside Jerry
Reed and Lauren Hutton.

3 by 4 inches

$200-300
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715
BURT REYNOLDS BOOTS WITH ZIPPERS
A pair of beige leather zipper boots and a pair of chestnut
brown leather zipper boots with lift inserts, no sizes or maker’s
labels apparent.

$400-600
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I’m putting the pedal to the metal.



Now getting to Texarkana, and back,

in 28 hours, that’s no problem.
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716
BURT REYNOLDS LAST PERSONALLY-OWNED TRANS AM
The summer of 1977 brought us one of the most iconic movie cars ever…the Pontiac Trans Am Special Edition driven by Hollywood
legend, Burt Reynolds, in his iconic film, “Smokey and the Bandit.” Forty years later, Mr. Reynolds wanted a Trans Am for himself
because “Smokey” was his favorite film, but all the original cars used during filming were destroyed.  His friend and business
partner, Gene Kennedy from Bandit Movie Cars, was the obvious choice to acquire and build the car for Reynolds which is what is
now being offered in this lot.

A 1979 Pontiac Firebird Trans Am SE Y84, 70,000 original miles; under the hood is a freshly built K-code 6.6-liter 403 cubic inch V-8
engine backed by a new Turbo 350 automatic transmission that puts to the ground nearly twice the horsepower as the original, all
while maintaining a factory-stock appearance and updated air conditioning added to keep Mr. Reynolds comfortable behind the
wheel; signed on the glove box in gold paint pen by Reynolds; please note this is a numbers matching vehicle.

Reynolds used this car on the 2017 ‘Bandit Run’ as well as on several cross country rallies that celebrated the 40 year anniversary of
“Smokey and the Bandit.”  The car also made an appearance on Motor Trend’s cable TV show, “Bitchin’ Rides.”

Only one 1979 Trans Am in the world today has the provenance of being built for the Bandit himself.  This is that car.

You’ll never get any closer than this to the real movie car as this is The Last Trans Am registered to and currently tagged to Mr. Burt
Reynolds himself.

$300,000-500,000
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717
BURT REYNOLDS PROTOTYPE SNAP-ON BIG BOY TOOL CHEST
A prototype made in association with the star and the Snap-On company for a planned joint venture; the first black and gold-painted one ever
produced, it was featured in the company’s catalogue as well as at the tool trade show in Nashville in 2018; the piece has custom LED lighting,
numerous drawers and roller trays, and is moveable on multiple casters; it takes up an entire wall and is made for a professional shop or garage;
Reynolds had plans to promote this ‘Burt Reynolds’ edition and even did a photo shoot with it, however the deal never came to fruition due to his
passing; this piece was consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as
part of their partnership. The winning bidder for this lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

Approximately 20 by 8 by 3 feet

$60,000-80,000
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718
BURT REYNOLDS ENCLOSED TRIPLE AXLE CAR TRAILER / HAULER
A 32-footer from 2017, custom painted for the actor with images of him and co-stars from his most famous films; commissioned by the star to
transport the Trans-Am that was used during the festivities related to the 40 year anniversary of his 1977 Universal film, “Smokey and the Bandit;”
a number of events were planned in and around Atlanta and Jonesboro, Georgia in 2017 to commemorate the film and Reynolds took part in
many of them, all the while using this trailer as his personal ‘green room;’ he also used it in and around Tequesta and Jupiter, Florida to promote
The Burt Reynolds Institute for Film and Theatre; signed by the star in paint pen; this piece was consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business
partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership. The winning bidder for this lot will be responsible
for pick up or shipping from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

Approximately 38 by 8 by 9 feet

$40,000-60,000

photos: Christopher R. Phillip
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719
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT SCRIPT
A 386 page script from the 1977 Universal film, red covers, signed in black felt-tip ink on the cover “Burt Reynolds,”
screenplay by James Lee Barrett, Charles Shyer, and Alan Mandel, signed in black ballpoint ink on the title page by
Mandel, dated “September 2, 1976,” marked “Final Draft Screenplay,” from the huge hit starring Burt Reynolds, Sally
Field, Jackie Gleason, and Jerry Reed; this piece was consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner;
Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$2,000-4,000
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720
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT II SCRIPT
A 242 page script from the 1980 Universal film, red covers, screenplay by Jerry Belson, dated “December 19, 1979,”
marked “Final Draft,” numerous colored script change pages throughout; from the popular sequel starring Burt
Reynolds, Sally Field, Jerry Reed, Dom DeLuise, and Jackie Gleason; this piece was consigned by Gene Kennedy,
Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership.

11 by 8 1/2 inches

$2,000-4,000
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721
BURT REYNOLDS
“BANDIT” COWBOY HAT
A beige felt wool, tan ribbon hatband,
sweatband stamped in part “Made
Especially For / The Bandit Jump / 2017”
and “The Bandit / Custom Made / in
Texas, U.S.A.;” one of the hats worn by
the star during numerous festivities
related to the 40 year anniversary of his
most famous film, the 1977 Universal
comedy, “Smokey and the Bandit.”

$3,000-5,000
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722
BURT REYNOLDS
SMOKEY AND THE
BANDIT-RELATED
AWARD
A piece presented to the
actor in 2017 by Clayton
County, Georgia for the
“Smokey & the Bandit 40th
Anniversary Festival.”

16 by 13 inches

$400-600

723
BURT REYNOLDS

“SMOKEY” COLLECTIBLE
COWBOY HAT

A tan felt wool, zigzag-stitched brown vinyl
hatband, label reads “Smokey / and the / Bandit /

By Stetson / Licensed by Universal Studios, Inc.;”
included with a Stetson hat box; this piece was

consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner;
Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as

part of their partnership.

$1,000-2,000
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725
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED “BANDIT” SCANNER AND CB RADIO
A Pace CB-166 23 channel CB radio, serial number 05618060 and a Pace 10-4U scanner, serial number 3301483 which is signed in gold
“Burt Reynolds BANDIT;” possibly saved by Reynolds from the set of the 1977 Universal movie “Smokey and the Bandit” in which his
character’s Trans Am is equipped with such a scanner and radio or possibly a like-model gifted to the actor later; this piece was consigned
by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership. The
winning bidder for this lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

Radio, 1 3/4 by 6 3/4 by 9 1/2 inches

$2,000-4,000
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 347

724
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT POLICE CAR DOOR
A standard one with text reading “Georgia State Patrol,” quite rusted and banged-up; salvaged after filming was wrapped,
sentimentally inscribed in white paint pen by the star; included with a custom-made stand painted black and gold to replicate the
colors of the Trans Am, with the star’s facsimile signature seen in the center; this piece was consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’
business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership. The winning bidder for this
lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

Approximately 48 by 40 by 12 inches

$4,000-6,000
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726
BURT REYNOLDS
SMOKEY AND THE
BANDIT BELT BUCKLE
A brass piece in the form of a hat
with text reading “Smokey / and the
/ Bandit,” back reads “My sincere
thanks Hal Needham;” a gift from
the director of the 1977 Universal
smash hit to cast and crew.

2 by 5 inches

$1,000-2,000

727
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT-RELATED FUNNY BELT
A hand-tooled tan leather with text reading “You’re Only As Good / As Your Last Picture / That’s Why / I’m Going / Into
Ranching,” inside has a black felt-tip ink annotation reading “Ann Smith Winburn for Sweetfiled Leather Co,” circular brass
buckle features an image of a Trans-Am with text below reading “Bandit / Hal Needham.”

37 inches

$1,000-2,000
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728
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT II-RELATED BELT
A hand-tooled tan leather reading “Coors” and “Bandit,” circular brass buckle depicts a Trans-Am with text reading
“Smokey & The Bandit II” and “Hal Needham” on the back

36 inches

$1,000-2,000
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729
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND
THE BANDIT II BELT BUCKLE
A circular brass piece, text on front reads
“Smokey & The Bandit II” and on back “Hal
Needham;” a cast and crew gift relating to the
1980 Universal sequel directed by Needham
starring Reynolds, Sally Field, Jackie Gleason,
Pat McCormick, Paul Williams, and Dom
DeLuise.

Diameter, 2 1/2 inches

$600-800

730
BURT REYNOLDS
SMOKEY AND THE
BANDIT II RECORD
ALBUM
A soundtrack for the 1980 Universal
sequel that starred the same crew,
sticker on front notes it’s “For
Promotion Only;” an early copy
sent to the star for his own use.

12 by 12 inches

$25-50
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731
SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT FILM POSTER
Universal, 1977, one-sheet, starring Burt Reynolds, Sally Field, and
Jackie Gleason, folded, fair condition; arguably, Reynolds’ most
beloved film; with a ‘Burt Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in
lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$300-500

732
SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT II FILM POSTER
Universal, 1980, one-sheet, starring Burt Reynolds, Sally Field, Jackie
Gleason, and Dom DeLuise, folded, mint condition; with a ‘Burt
Reynolds Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

41 by 27 inches

$200-300
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733
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM-MADE TRANS-AM OFFICE DESK
An authentic 1979 Trans Am front end converted into a utilitarian desk with two drawers, with an all steel constitution and
Trans-Am graphics in black clear coat paint and vinyl, signed by the star in silver paint pen; this piece was consigned by Gene
Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their partnership.
The winning bidder for this lot will be responsible for pick up or shipping from the Palm Beach County area of Florida.

36 by 72 inches by 40

$1,000-2,000
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734
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT-RELATED 
DECORATIVE ETCHED GLASS PANEL
A large and weighty piece of approximately 80 pounds featuring four vignettes from various Reynolds’ films,
including his 1977 Universal hit, “Smokey and the Bandit;” housed in its own shadow box-like frame of cobalt
blue; on display in the star’s home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 59 by 48 inches, Piece Only, 46 by 34 inches

$1,000-2,000
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735
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED POSTER FROM THE TRANS AM PLANT
A color poster mounted to cardboard depicting a Trans Am and a Firebird, signed in black felt-tip ink on
the upper margin “Warmly, / Burt Reynolds;” on display in the assembly line of the factory for many
years (and looks it); later gifted to the star and then signed by him in the 2010s; this piece was consigned
by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned
it as part of their partnership.

23 by 55 inches, framed

$600-800
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736
BURT REYNOLDS SIGNED “BANDIT” RELATED POSTER
A 2010s-era color print depicting the star circa 1977 atop a Trans Am, signed in gold paint pen on the upper left side “Burt Reynolds;” this piece
was consigned by Gene Kennedy, Reynolds’ business partner; Reynolds either gifted this to Kennedy or they co-owned it as part of their
partnership.

16 by 19 inches, framed

$600-800



737
BURT REYNOLDS FAUX LICENSE PLATES
A group of four, all black plastic, one reading “Burt Reynolds / The Bandit” and three reading “BLR” [Burton Leon Reynolds];
likely used on golf carts at his Tequesta, Florida house.

6 by 12 inches

$200-300
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739
BURT REYNOLDS 
TRANS AM MODEL CAR
A 1977 Pontiac Trans Am 1:18 scale
model car.

Length, 10 3/4 inches

$200-300

740
BURT REYNOLDS TRANS AM MODEL CARS
A 1:25 scale model kit of Bandit’s Trans Am from “Smokey and the Bandit” in its
original package together with another assembled model of a Pontiac Trans Am.

Box, 3 3/4 by 9 1/4 by 6 1/2 inches

$200-300
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738
BURT REYNOLDS TRANS AM MODEL CAR
A 1977 Pontiac Trans Am 1:18 scale model car mounted to a black platform base.

Overall, 4 1/2 by 13 1/2 by 6 inches

$200-300
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742
BURT REYNOLDS 
COLLECTIBLE SIGN
A decorative piece made of tin featuring an image of
the star in front of the car he’s most associated with,
surrounding text reads “Bandit / Pontiac Trans-Am.”

17 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

$25-50

743
BURT REYNOLDS PROMOTIONAL TOYS
A group of six toys related to the star’s most popular films “Smokey and the Bandit”
and “The Cannonball Run,” manufactured by ERTL, Tough Wheels and Matchbox, all
in their original packaging.

Sizes vary

$300-500

741
BURT REYNOLDS SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT 35MM FILM
A group of six 14 1/2 inch reels of Eastman LPP 35mm film stock, housed in two tin canisters; the star’s own copy of his most famous film used
in his home theatre at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Larger canister, 16 by 16 by 9 inches

$300-500
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744
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK BOOTS WITH ZIPPERS
A pair of black leather zipper boots by Di Fabrizio, no size apparent.
Together with a pair of black patent leather zipper boots, no size or
maker’s label apparent.

$400-600
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745
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY HAT
A beige felt wool, brown hand-tooled leather
hatband with metal buckle detail, sweatband
stamped in part “Stetson / Made in USA;” worn by
the star to public events as many images of him
wearing it can be found on the internet; included
with its original box noting the star’s Tequesta,
Florida address.

$1,000-2,000
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746
BURT REYNOLDS
COWBOY HAT
A black felt wool, brown leather
twine hatband, added small
Stetson hat pin affixed, sweatband
stamped in part “Stetson.”

$1,000-2,000

747
BURT REYNOLDS
COWBOY HAT
A black felt wool, red and yellow
cloth hatband, sweatband
stamped in part “Eddy Bros.
/ Made in U.S.A.;”
possibly FSU-related due
to color of hatband.

$1,000-2,000
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748
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY HATS
A set of two; the first made of straw and beige felt wool, snakeskin hatband with added
turquoise stone, sweatband stamped in part “Charlie 1 Horse;” the second made of straw,
black and brown leather hatband with silver-tone details plus three added colorful lapel pins
noting “Canada,” sweatband stamped in part “Resistol / Made in Texas, U.S.A.”

$2,000-3,000

749
BURT REYNOLDS BASEBALL CAPS
A group of three; all black, all with different imagery
expressing the star’s interests.

$50-100
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751
BURT REYNOLDS
PRESCRIPTION
EYEGLASSES
A gold-tone aviator style
frame circa 1990s, marked
“Renaissance Boutique;”
with a brown vinyl case.

$400-600
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750
BURT REYNOLDS PRESCRIPTION EYEGLASSES
A gold-tone wire frame circa 1990s, aviator-style, marked “Safilo Sporting,”
with a lightly tinted peach-colored lens; a classic style the star wore for
decades.

$500-700



752
BURT REYNOLDS
PRESCRIPTION SUNGLASSES
A gold-tone smaller than average aviator-style
frame circa 1990s, marked “Justeen,” with a
tinted amber-colored lens; a classic style the
star wore for decades.

$300-500

753
BURT REYNOLDS PRESCRIPTION EYEGLASSES
A set of two pairs circa 2000s; the first silver-tone wire frame, marked in
part “Redireaders;” the second aviator-style rimless, marked
“Morgenthal-FredericsNY.com.

$400-600

754
BURT REYNOLDS SUNGLASSES
A set of two pairs circa 1990s; the first by Escada; the
second by Foster Grant.

$300-500

364 BURT REYNOLDS



755
BURT REYNOLDS BOOTS WITH ZIPPERS
A pair of tan leather zipper boots by Di Fabrizio, no size
apparent. Together with a pair of cream leather zipper boots,
no size or maker’s label apparent.

$400-600
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756
BURT REYNOLDS
CARICATURE BY KRIS SMITH
A caricature portrait of Burt Reynolds in
pastel, signed lower right and dated ‘82.

26 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches, framed

$600-800

757
DAVE MERRICK
(AMERICAN, B. 1952)
“Twice Burts,” charcoal and
graphite on paper, signed and
titled lower right and dated
“1995.”

41 by 43 inches, framed

$600-800
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758
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAITS
A portrait of the star in pencil signed “Werlin” and a charcoal portrait of him signed indistincly and dated “NOV 14 75.”

Larger, 22 by 18 inches, framed

$300-500

760
BURT REYNOLDS PORTRAITS
A graphite portrait of Burt Reynolds signed “Jack Miller” and a portrait in ink with applied text
collage signed “Goldberg.”

Larger, 16 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches

$300-500

759
BURT REYNOLDS FAN ART
A pen and ink drawing on illustration board
depicting the actor’s face, signed in the
lower left corner “John ‘98” and on the
verso “John C. Broomfield / ‘98” — an
excellent, detailed likeness.

16 by 12 inches

$100-200
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761
BURT REYNOLDS NEON LIGHT-UP
PERSONALITY POSTER
A black and gray scale image of a sexy and shirtless Reynolds
based on a painting originally rendered by noted Western artist,
Fred Williams, with neon tubing in a zigzag pattern on the right
side that lights up when the piece is plugged in; on display in
the star’s home billiards room at his Tequesta, Florida house.

Framed, 42 by 27 inches

$500-700

762
BURT REYNOLDS PERSONALITY POSTER
A black and gray scale image of a sexy and shirtless
Reynolds based on a painting originally rendered by noted
Western artist, Fred Williams; rolled; with a ‘Burt Reynolds
Productions Inc.’ blindstamp in lower right corner.

30 by 19 inches

$50-75

763
BURT REYNOLDS 
COLLECTORS 
PORCELAIN PLATES
A group of four; all identical, depicting two
iconic images of the actor in front of a red star,
text reads “Hollywood / Walk of Fame / Burt
Reynolds,” back has further text noting in part
the artist’s name, the plate’s number out of
250, and how it is an “Officially Licensed
Product by the / Hollywood Chamber of
Commerce.”

Diameter, 10 inches

$300-500
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764
BURT REYNOLDS EMBELLISHED PORTRAIT OF
LONI ANDERSON
An acrylic portrait on canvas of Loni Anderson embellished with red
beads and signed “Michael Scott Jones ‘88.”

48 by 36 inches, unframed

$300-500

765
BURT REYNOLDS TRIPLE PORTRAIT OF LONI
ANDERSON
A triple portrait of Loni Anderson in pastel, signed by the artist and
dated 12-17-80.

24 by 18 inches

$200-300
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766
BURT REYNOLDS BLUE ANKLE BOOTS
A pair of blue suede zippered ankle boots and a pair of blue
leather zippered ankle boots. Each fitted with a custom lift
insert, no sizes or maker’s labels apparent.

$400-600
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767
BURT REYNOLDS CLASSIC CUSTOM-TAILORED RED DRESS SHIRT
A tomato red cotton, long sleeves, button-down collar, one left breast pocket, seven button front
closure, label reads in part “Anto / BR / Jan. 1995;” Reynolds frequently wore a classic red dress shirt
like this throughout his adult life, so much so that it became part of his signature look along with a pair
of cowboy boots and a cowboy hat.

$1,000-2,000



768
BURT REYNOLDS JACKETS
A custom blazer constructed of Native American woven material, suede and microfiber. A “Designed
for Burt Reynolds” Manuel label is present. A brown leather bomber jacket with a MacMurray of
California label, size Large.

$300-500

769
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM
MADE BLUE VELVET JACKET
A single breasted jacket with embossed
brass buttons. A Cotroneo and tailor’s
label typed “Burt Reynolds” are present.

$300-500
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770
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE JACKET
A wool Western jacket with
herringbone weave and embossed
brass tone buttons. A Cotroneo
label and a tailor’s label typed
“Burt Reynolds” are present.

$300-500

771
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE JACKETS
A set of two; the first camel wool, label reads “Specially Made for / Mr. Reynolds /
APH350;” the second tan tweed wool, label reads in part “Cotroneo / Burt Reynolds.”

$400-600
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773
BURT REYNOLDS WESTERN JACKETS
A pale blue western ultra suede jacket with embroidered details. A Scully label is present. A peach
micro fiber western jacket. An “H Bar C” label is present.

$200-300

772
BURT REYNOLDS PAIR OF CUSTOM NAVY JACKETS
A wool single breasted jacket with a herringbone weave and gold tone buttons. With a Cotroneo
label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds.” A cashmere single breasted jacket with gold tone
enamel buttons. With a Cotroneo label and a tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds.

$300-500
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774
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE
CORDUROY JACKETS
A taupe corduroy single breasted
jacket with mock tortoise buttons.
With a Parkway Clothing Toronto
label and a tailor’s label inscribed
“Burt Reynolds Sept 21 87.” A
crimson corduroy single breasted
jacket with gold-tone and enamel
buttons. A Cotroneo label and a
tailor’s label typed “Burt Reynolds”
are present.

$300-500

775
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE
JACKETS
A navy blue wool single
breasted jacket with stripes. A
silky herringbone jacket with
gold tone buttons with anchors.
Each jacket has a Cotroneo label
and a tailor’s label typed “Burt
Reynolds.”

$300-500

776
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE
JACKETS
A wool burgundy single breasted
jacket with gold tone buttons
with a foliate motif. A Cotroneo
label and a tailor’s label typed
“Burt Reynolds” are present. A
royal blue window pane single
breasted wool jacket. A Cotroneo
label and a tailor’s label typed
“Burt Reynolds #1” are present.

$300-500
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777
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRT
A custom made deep blue striped silk shirt with mother of pearl
buttons. “Burt Reynolds” and “Nat Wise” labels are present.
The shirt is dated “Jan. 1986.”

$500-700
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778
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A pair of striped long sleeve
Western shirts with Anto and BR
labels. One shirt is dated “April
1995” and one is dated “July
1995.” The blue striped shirt is
monogrammed “BR” to the front
pocket.

$300-500

779
BURT REYNOLDS
WESTERN SHIRTS
A pair of striped long sleeve
Western shirts with Anto and BR
labels. One shirt is dated “Jan.
1995” and one is dated “Sept.
1995.” The white shirt with blue
stripes is monogrammed “BR”
to the front pocket.

$300-500

780
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A pair of long sleeve custom made
dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto
and BR label. One shirt is dated
“Sept. 1995” and the other “Oct.
1995.”

$200-400
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782
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A custom made long sleeve striped dress shirt labeled “Nat Wise / BR”
and dated “November 1989.” A pair of striped long sleeve dress custom
made shirts labeled “Anto / BR” and dated “Jan. 1995.”

$400-600
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781
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of long sleeve custom made
dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto
and BR label. The shirts are each
dated with a range from January
1995 to November 2003.

$400-600

783
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
An Oxford blue custom made long
sleeve shirt labeled “Nat Wise” and
“BR” dated “November 1989.” A
pair of custom made blue shirts
each labeled “Anto” and “BR.”
One is dated “Jan. 1995” and one
is dated “April 1998.”

$400-600

378 BURT REYNOLDS



784
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A custom made long sleeve
striped dress shirt labeled “Nat
Wise / BR” and dated “January
1990.” A pair of striped long
sleeve dress custom made shirts
labeled “Anto / BR” and dated
“Jan. 1995.”

$400-600

786
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE
SHIRTS
A group of four long
sleeve custom made
dress shirts. Each shirt has an
Anto and BR label. One shirt is
dated “April 1998” and three
are dated “Jan. 1999.”

$500-700

785
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of four long sleeve custom
made dress shirts with epaulettes.
Each shirt has an Anto and BR
label. One shirt is dated “May
1999” and three are dated “June
1999.” Each shirt is monogrammed
“BR” to the front pocket.

$500-700
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787
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of four long sleeve custom made dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and BR label.
Each shirt is dated with a range of June 1995 to November 2004.

$500-700

788
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A group of four long sleeve custom made dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and BR label. Each shirt is
dated with a range of January 1995 to January 1999.

$500-700

789
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM
MADE SHIRTS
A group of four long sleeve custom made
dress shirts. Each shirt has an Anto and BR
label. Three shirts are dated “March 1991”
and one is dated “Feb. 1992.”

$500-700
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790
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made long sleeve cotton western shirts. Each shirt is labeled “Anto” and “BR.” Two shirts
are dated “Jan. 1995” and one is dated “July 1995.” All three shirts are monogrammed “BR” to the pockets.

$500-700

791
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made short sleeve cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled “Anto”and “BR.” Two shirts are
dated “March 1991” and one is dated “March 1992.” Two shirts are monogrammed “BR” to the pockets.

$300-500

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 381



792
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made short sleeve
cotton shirts. Each shirt is labeled
“Anto” and “BR.” All three shirts
are dated “March 1992.”

$300-500

794
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM SHIRTS
A pair of custom made short
sleeve cotton shirts. Each shirt is
labeled “Anto”and “BR.” Both
shirts are dated “March 2000” and
are monogrammed “BR” to the
pockets. Together with a custom
made striped shirt with a Nat Wise
and BR label dated “June 1988.”

$300-500

793
BURT REYNOLDS
CUSTOM MADE SHIRTS
A trio of custom made striped short
sleeve cotton shirts. Each shirt is
labeled “Anto” and “BR.” One
shirt is dated “March 1991” and
two are dated “Feb. 1992.” All
three shirts are monogrammed
“BR” to the pockets. Together with
a striped cotton short sleeve shirt
with a “Nat Wise” and a “Burt
Reynolds” label dated “Jan. 1986.”

$400-600
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795
BURT REYNOLDS
HORSE RANCH JACKET
A deep green nylon jacket that
reads “Burt” to the front and “BR
Horse Ranch” to the verso. The
jacket is monogrammed to the
interior “with love and luck Burt
Reynolds.” A Wise Guys label is
present, size Large.

$400-600

796
BURT REYNOLDS
MONOGRAMMED JACKETS
A white satin jacket with green
embellishment that reads “Quaker
State” and “Burt” to the front. A Sichel
label is present, size large. A red satin
jacket that reads “Burt” to the front
and “Cop & a 1/2” to the verso. A
Speedline label is present, size large.

$400-600

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 383



798
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM MADE TROUSERS
Two pairs of custom made western trousers in shades of blue. Both pairs
have labels that read “Burt Reynolds Manuel.” Together with a pair of
custom made dark blue twill trousers with a Cotroneo label typed “Burt
Reynolds 10/1/87.”

$300-500

799
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM
MADE TROUSERS
A pair of custom black wool trousers.
A Cotroneo label typed “Burt
Reynolds” is present.

$50-100

800
BURT REYNOLDS JEANS
A pair of Yves Saint Laurent jeans, size 52. A pair
of L.L. Bean jeans, size 33 x 32.

$300-500
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797
BURT REYNOLDS CUSTOM WESTERN TROUSERS
Two pairs of black twill Western trousers and two pairs of taupe twill
trousers. Each pair is labeled “Burt Reynolds Manuel.”

$400-600



801
BURT REYNOLDS
VALENTINO TUXEDO
A black virgin wool tuxedo
jacket with satin revers with a
Valentino Uomo label, size 42.
A pair of wool trousers with
trim to side, size 42.

$400-600

803
BURT REYNOLDS TRENCH COATS
A black single breasted cotton trench coat with self tie belt. A
Barney’s New York label is present, size 52. A double breasted
khaki trench coat with suede collar and self tie belt. A Towne from
London Fog label is present, size 44 Regular.

$300-500

802
BURT REYNOLDS PAIR OF GUCCI JACKETS
A pair of single breasted black wool jackets. Each jacket has a Gucci
label. Size 52.

$300-500

804
BURT REYNOLDS HARRODS COATS
A black wool/cashmere blend double breasted coat. A Harrods
label is present, size L42. A navy blue single breasted cashmere
coat. A Harrods by Berwin & Berwin label is present, size Reg 42.

$400-600
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805
BURT REYNOLDS PEACOAT
A navy blue wool double breasted pea coat. A London
Fog label is present. A Berman & Co. label is present in
the interior pocket. The interior is inscribed “B+C0 .801.”

$100-200

806
BURT REYNOLDS LEATHER VEST
A brown leather vest with zip front. A Golden Bear
Sportswear label is present, size large.

$200-300

807
BURT REYNOLDS
GUATEMALAN VEST
A colorful Guatemalan
woven cotton vest. Size
Large.

$200-300
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808
BURT REYNOLDS WESTERN SHIRTS
A grey and powder blue Western shirt with a Scully label, size Large. A black Western shirt with white enamel closures
with a Rockmount Ranchwear label. No size present. A black silk/ cotton blend Western shirt with white trim detail. A
Ryan Michaels label is present. Size Large.

$300-500

809
BURT REYNOLDS CHAMBRAY SHIRTS
A group of five long sleeve chambray shirts. The group includes two with Levi’s labels,
one with a Gap label, one with a Ryan Michael label and one unlabeled. Three size
Medium and two size Large.

$400-600
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810
BURT REYNOLDS SHIRTS
A black and ivory striped Western shirt with applied stars embroidered to the interior.
With a “Joe Da Han Men” label. No size present. A tie-dye style American flag print
stretch cotton shirt with an “ Acorn by Bob Goldfeder” label present. Size Medium/
Large. A cotton Native American print shirt with a “Ben Narasin” label present. Size
Medium. A printed rayon shirt with a “Natural Issue” label present. Size Large.

$100-200

811
BURT REYNOLDS PRINTED SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS
A deep blue rayon shirt with a large floral print. A Cad Zoots label is
present, size Medium A fruit and floral print cotton shirt. A Paul Fredrick
label is present, size Large. A blue and white printed cotton shirt. A
Pinapple Connection label is present, size Medium. A silk shirt with blue
floral print on a yellow and white ground. Tommy Bahama branding is
present. A pineapple print shirt. A Paradise Found label is present.

$400-600

812
BURT REYNOLDS SHIRTS
A grey and black cotton long
sleeve shirt monogrammed “Burt.”
A Lucky brand label is present. Size Large. A black
suede shirt with silver tone buttons. A leather patch
that reads “Burt Reynolds” is present to the interior.
Size Large. A black long sleeve shirt with a band of
fabric created by Seminole Indians. The shirt has a
Saville Row label present. Size Large. A black heavy
cotton long sleeve shirt with simulated suede
appliqué. A Three Rivers label is present. Size Large.

$300-500

813
BURT REYNOLDS SHORT SLEEVE PRINTED SHIRTS
A blue twill shirt with bongo and palm frond print. A Tommy Bahama
label is present. A blue rayon shirt with a sunset motif. A Pineapple
Connection label is present, size Medium. A blue rayon shirt with beach
scene and red hibiscus print. A Reyn Spooner label is present, size
Large. A silk shirt with a tropical floral print on a black ground. A Tommy
Bahama label is present. A silk shirt with a tropical floral and palm frond
print on a dark ground. A Tommy Bahama label is present, size
Medium.

$400-600
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814
BURT REYNOLDS 
PRINTED SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS
A black linen shirt printed with palm fronds. A Tommy Bahama label
is present, size Medium. A blue silk shirt printed with palm fronds. A
Tommy Bahama label is present, size Medium. A black rayon shirt
with a palm tree print. A Paradise Found label is present, size Large.
A garnet shirt with a tropical floral print. A Campia label is present,
size Medium. A burgundy polo style shirt with a tropical floral and
palm tree print. A Tommy Bahama label is present, size Large.

$400-600

815
BURT REYNOLDS SWEATERS
A Hammacher Schlemmer cotton sweater with a blue, rust and red
South Western motif on a black ground, size Medium. A colorful
Missoni style cotton sweater with a Coogi label, size Large. An Acrylic
/ wool blend sweater with colorful stripes and a black geometric
pattern with a Meister label, size Large. A navy blue wool sweater
with an ornate pattern in deep rose and shades of blue with a Dale of
Norway label, size Large. A red lounging sweater with a black and
grey pattern with a Giorgio of Beverly Hills label.

$500-700

817
BURT REYNOLDS 
PRINTED SHORT SLEEVE SHIRTS
A black silk shirt with a Harley Davidson print. A
Nicole Miller label is present, size Large. A
yellow cotton shirt with colorful chain link
pattern. A Maus & Hoffman label is present, size
Large. A navy blue silk shirt with tattooed ladies
with paper umbrella print. An Avanti label is
present, size Large. A Florida Turnpike print shirt.
An Angelica label is present, size Xtra Large.

$300-500

816
BURT REYNOLDS SWEATERS
A Hammacher Schlemmer cotton
sweater with a blue, rust and green South
Western motif on a black ground, size
Medium. A black sweater with a brown
and white branch pattern. A Giorgio
Zanelli label is present, size Large. A colorful argyle
alpaca sweater with a Bullock & Jones label, size
Large. A colorful Missoni style cotton sweater with
a Coogi label, size Large. A grey and white sweater
with a Jed label, size Large.

$500-700
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818
BURT REYNOLDS LOUNGE WEAR
A custom made black and red sleep shirt with snap front monogrammed “BRL” [Burton Leon
Reynolds]. A colorful South Western patterned self tie terry cloth robe with a “Fabric Design
by Juana” label. No sizes present.

$300-500
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819
BURT REYNOLDS WOODEN CLOTHES HANGERS
A group of 16; all with a black plastic plaque gold-stamped “Burt
Reynolds.”

7 by 17 inches

$200-300

820
LONI ANDERSON WOODEN CLOTHES HANGERS
A group of five; stained a glossy amber-red color, four with green
plastic plaques gold-stamped “Loni Reynolds” (one plaque missing).

6 1/4 by 17 1/2 inches

$25-50



822
BURT REYNOLDS WHITE LEATHER LOAFERS
Three pairs of white leather loafers including: A pair by Susan Bennis/
Warren Edwards, size 9; a pair by Johnston & Murphy, size 10M; and
a pair by R. Martegani, size 9 1/2 D.

$300-500

821
BURT REYNOLDS LOAFERS
A pair of brown leather loafers by Hanover, a pair of red
leather loafers by Johnson & Murphy, a pair of black and
brown leather loafers by Johnson & Murphy, and a pair
of blue leather loafers by Rick Pallack. The blue pair
marked 91/2 W, the others without any sizes apparent.

$300-500

823
BURT REYNOLDS LOAFERS
A pair of red alligator loafers and black patent leather
loafers by Artioli, both size 9 1/2 D. Together with a pair
of black suede loafers by Ferragamo, size 10 1/2 EE.

$300-500

824
BURT REYNOLDS SHOES
A pair of Italian black leather oxfords, size 10 1/2, with wooden shoe
trees. Together with a pair of black leather shoes by Jil Sanders.

$200-300
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825
BURT REYNOLDS MONOGRAMMED RIDING BOOTS
A pair of tan suede riding boots with applied chestnut leather BR and
piping. The interiors with labels for Di Fabrizio. The left boot fitted with a
custom lift insert, no size apparent.

$600-800
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826
BURT REYNOLDS SLIPPERS
Two pairs of velvet Sovereign smoking slippers by Church’s, one in
black size 9 1/2 and one in scarlet with no size apparent. Together with
a pair of black velvet slippers by Susan Bennis/Warren Edwards, size 9.

$300-500

827
BURT REYNOLDS SLIPPERS
A pair made of tan suede and lined in
faux fur by Ugg, men’s size 10.

$25-50
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828
BURT REYNOLDS COWBOY BOOT STATUETTES
A collection of ten decorative pieces related to the star’s favorite footwear including three ceramic boots,
two brass boots, one glass boot, one candle boot, one miniature plastic boot, a pair of child’s black
leather boots, and a wooden desk tray adorned with a small wooden boot.

10 by 7 by 3 inches and smaller

$600-800
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829
BURT REYNOLDS ART OF
THE BOOT BOOK
A first edition by Tyler Beard, printed in
1999, hardcover, dust jacket, signed by
the author in black felt-tip ink on the
title page, with a blindstamp reading
“Burt Reynolds Productions Inc. B.R.P.;”
interestingly, the actor had dozens and
dozens of custom-made cowboy boots
throughout his lifetime, many of which
are being offered in this auction.

11 by 9 inches

$25-50

830
BURT REYNOLDS SHOE-
RELATED ITEMS
A set of two pieces; the first a free-
standing Beck Diplomat Chrome
Shoe Polisher; the second a wooden
boot jack with text reading “Burt.”

29 by 15 by 4 inches and smaller

$200-300

396 BURT REYNOLDS



831
BURT REYNOLDS FRIARS CLUB ITEMS
A group of two pieces; the first a black leather-bound photo album from
the evening of May 16, 1981 when the actor was honored by the club,
filled with about 40 black and white images of Reynolds and other stars
who helped him celebrate; the second a circa 1992 ‘Lifetime
Achievement Award’ rendered on two separate pages and framed.

Album, 10 by 9 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches; Award, matted and framed, 36 by 18
inches

$600-800
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835
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four; all presented to the
actor, including one from The Arkansas
High School Coaches Association for
“Lifetime Membership” in 1991; one
from The FSU Alumni Association for
“Service” in 2001; one from the
University of Missouri-Columbia for
“Honorary Alumnus” in 2001; and one
from the Blockbuster Bowl for being
associated with the “Florida State Seminoles” in 1990.

10 by 13 inches and smaller

$400-600

833
BURT REYNOLDS SMALL DESK 
CLOCK / AWARD
A small gold-tone piece by Cartier, stand engraved
on one side “Burt Reynolds” and on the other “Al
Jolson / Award / 2018;” included with its original
brown suede pouch and red leather Cartier box.

2 1/2 by 2 inches

$500-700

832
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of two; both presented to the actor including one from ICM for
“Being Honored by / The Friars Club” in 1993; and one from BMI for
the song “I Don’t Think I’m Ready for You,” a song from “Stick,” the
1985 Universal film starring Reynolds and Candice Bergen.

21 by 18 inches and smaller

$300-500

834
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four; all presented to the actor; including one for
“The Man Who Loved Cat Dancing” (undated); one from Video
Review for “Best Actor / Starting Over” in 1980; one from the
Cartagena Film Festival for “Best Actor” in 1974; and one for
“The Aldo” in 1991.

12 by 4 by 4 inches and smaller

$400-600
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839
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four; all presented to the actor; including one from Dodge House Hotel and Convention Center for “His Role (of) Clint Asper” in 2015;
one from the cast and crew of “Defining Moments” for his role of “Chester” in 2017; one from The Tennessee Theatre Whitener Entertainment
Group for the premiere of “The Last Movie Star” in 2018; and one from the Florida Motion Picture and Television Association for “B.L. Stryker.”

13 by 10 inches and smaller

$300-500

837
BURT REYNOLDS
AWARDS
A group of three; all
presented to the actor
including one from The City
of Rome, Georgia for “Burt
Reynolds Day” in 2017; one
from the Fort Lauderdale
International Film Festival for
“Lifetime Achievement” in 2017; and one from the Boot Hill
Museum, Inc. for being “Marshal of Dodge City” circa 2000s.

19 by 16 inches and smaller

$300-500

838
BURT REYNOLDS
AWARDS
A group of three; all
presented to the actor
including one from The
City of Atlanta for “Burt
Reynolds Day” in 1981;
one from the FBI National
Academy for
“Participation” in 1987; and one from The Greater Los Angeles
Zoo Association for adopting “Bandit, A Sungazer” in 1980.

17 by 12 inches and smaller

$300-500

836
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1983
by the Talisman Sugar Corp. for “Good
Luck with Stick.”

7 by 22 1/2 inches

$400-600
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840
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three; all presented to the actor; including one from the
Florida Music Awards for being a “Humanitarian” in 2017; one from
a friend named Stewart for “congratulations” circa 1990s; and one
from the Education Foundation of Palm Beach County for
“Communications / Arts” in 2010.

9 by 2 by 2 1/2 inches and smaller

$300-500

841
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four; all presented to the actor, including one from Miami Children’s Hospital for
being in the “Hall of Fame” in 1994 (now unglued from its base); one from the Florida
Motion Picture & Television Association for “Best Actor” in 1993; one from the Palm Beach
International Film Festival for “Vision” in 1996; and another from FMPTA for their “14th
Annual (Fest).”

10 1/2 by 6 by 4 inches

$300-500

842
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three; all presented to the actor; including one from
the Film Florida Entertainment Production Association for being
a “Tourism Ambassador” in 2015; one from the Macon Film
Festival for being a “Georgia Film Legend” in 2015; and one
from the Master Acting Class II for “Lead(ership)” in 2003.

10 by 3 by 2 inches

$300-500

843
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1998 by the
Palm Beach International Film Festival for
“Film Excellence,” sterling silver plaque is
marked “Cartier Sterling.” (Please note there
are evident chips to the upper left corner.)

8 by 6 1/2 by 3 inches

$300-500

400 BURT REYNOLDS



847
BURT REYNOLDS
AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in
2017 by RIFF [Rome International
Film Festival] for being a “Film
Legend,” the bronze sculpture
called ‘The Sylvia’ is signed at
base “Knight” [Rome, Georgia
local artist Julia Knight].

13 by 3 inches

$300-500

844
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of four; all presented to the actor; including one from
Florida Motion Picture & Television Association for “Insight and
Vision” in 1996; one from a Master Acting Class for “Appreciation”
in 2003; one from Restore A Muscle Car for “Being an Honorary /
Bandit Runner” in 2017; and one from The Acting Company for
“Profound Commitment” in 1998.

12 by 11 by 5 inches

$300-500

846
BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of two; both presented to the actor; both in the form of
a metal platter, the first from the Appaloosa Horse Club, Inc. for
“Appreciation” circa 1970s; the second from Tampa Bay Downs
for “Burt ‘N Ernie” also circa 1970s.

Diameter, 12 inches

$200-300

845
BURT REYNOLDS
AWARD
A piece presented to the actor
in 1991 by the Town of Jupiter,
Florida for “Commendations
and Congratulations” for his
“People’s Choice” award.

Matted and framed, 27 by 20
inches; Piece only, 16 by 10
inches

$200-300
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851
BURT REYNOLDS
AWARD
A piece presented to the
actor (though his name is not
on it) in 2000 by Coca-Cola
for being a “Refreshing
Filmmaker.”

10 by 4 by 4 inches

$50-100

850
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1997 by the Florida
Film Commissioners Association for “Contributions.”

10 by 6 by 2 1/2 inches

$200-300

848
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 1982 by the Municipalities of
Northern Palm Beach County, Florida for “Burt Reynolds Week.”

Matted and framed, 24 by 21 inches; Piece only, 19 by 15 inches

$100-200

849
BURT REYNOLDS AWARD
A piece presented to the actor in 2016 by the Key West
Film Festival for “Career Achievement;” circular glass
sculpture is quite weighty and substantial.

8 by 4 by 1 1/2 inches

$200-300
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852
BURT REYNOLDS BLACK BOOTS AND SHOES
A pair of Di Fabrizio black leather boots, no size apparent.
Together with a pair of black leather zippered ankle boots and a
pair of black leather Western shoe boots by Laredo, size 11.

$500-700
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853
BURT REYNOLDS WESTERN
STYLE OFFICE DESK
A custom wood desk with timber legs,
decorated with four squares of Walt La Rue
cowboy drawings on canvas, each signed and
dated “‘73,” and sheaths of wheat in the
corners.

32 by 100 by 42 inches

$3,000-5,000
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854
BURT REYNOLDS THREE
MONOGRAMMED CHAIRS
Three Western style armchairs with
upholstered seats and backs, each with a
“BR” monogram on the crest, each
signed “Woodstock ‘76” on the back.

54 1/2 by 23 1/2 by 23 inches

$1,200-1,800
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855
BURT REYNOLDS OAK POKER TABLE AND CHAIRS
An octagonal poker table on a pedestal base, together with four Jacobean style side chairs with spiral twist stretchers.

Table, 28 3/4 by 59 inches

$1,500-2,500
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856
BURT REYNOLDS 
TALL CASE CLOCK
A rustic oak tall case clock, no
maker or serial number noted,
given as a gift to Burt Reynolds
from his “Smokey and the
Bandit” co-star, Jerry Reed.

85 by 28 by 14 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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857
BURT REYNOLDS ELABORATE TIE RACK
A free-standing piece made of wrought iron, vaguely Western in
design, three ascending-in-size circular hook-rounds, interesting
four-legged base; used by the star for his massive necktie
collection.

70 by 31 inches

$400-600

858
BURT REYNOLDS IRON HAT RACK
A Western themed iron hat rack.

45 1/2 inches

$200-400
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860
BURT REYNOLDS 
KOKEN BARBER CHAIR
A Koken hydraulic barber chair
upholstered in black leather, mid
20th century.

Height, 52 inches

$800-1,200

859
BURT REYNOLDS FOLDING MASSAGE TABLE
A folding massage table by Master Massage Equipment with its
coordinating pillow.

32 by 72 by 29 inches

$400-600



861
BURT REYNOLDS MIXED WOOD BAR CHAIRS
A group of four baroque style swiveling bar chairs.

Height, 45 inches

$300-500

862
BURT REYNOLDS BAR
CHAIRS
A group of four limed oak bar
chairs with billiard upholstery.

Height, 45 inches

$300-500
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863
BURT REYNOLDS DECORATIVE LAMPS
A set of two; both with vase-like hand-painted ceramic
bases, one red and black depicting a Chinese dragon, one
lime green depicting birds, butterflies and foliage, neither
with a shade; used in the star’s home theatre at his
Tequesta, Florida house.

27 by 7 inches

$500-700

864
BURT REYNOLDS 
DOUBLE TULIP TABLE LAMP
A double tulip slag glass table lamp with a bronze base.

Height, 23 inches

$300-500

865
BURT REYNOLDS PAIR
OF TABLE LAMPS
A pair of vintage brass
samovars refitted as lamps.

Height, 29 inches

$200-400
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869
BURT REYNOLDS 
WESTERN-STYLE TIE OR JEWELRY RACK
A decorative piece made of wood with a hand-tooled tan leather
strip at the top inlaid with sterling silver letters reading “Burt,”
nine silver-tone metal hooks affixed below to hold items such as
neckties or bracelets.

13 by 17 inches

$300-500

867
BURT
REYNOLDS
GILT AND
PAINT
DECORATED
MIRROR
A scarlet painted and
gilt mirror.

34 by 17 inches

$200-300

866
BURT REYNOLDS BRASS WALL CLOCK
A weighty nautical-looking piece, face features Roman
numerals, working condition unknown.

Diameter, 10 inches

$100-200

868
BURT REYNOLDS SEALIFE MIRROR
An oval-shaped wall mirror with turtles and dolphins
decorating the rim; on display in the star’s home billiards
room at his Tequesta, Florida house.

22 by 19 inches

$200-400
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872
BURT REYNOLDS LUCITE STANDS
A group of three; in the form of pillars, one taller than the other two.

35 by 12 by 12 inches and 29 by 12 by 12 inches

$200-300

870
BURT REYNOLDS BROWN
LEATHER EXECUTIVE CHAIR
A button-tufted leather wingchair on casters.

43 by 30 by 19 inches

$600-800

871
BURT REYNOLDS BAKER PLANT STAND
A mahogany stand with a circular top, spiral twist standard, and a
tripod scroll foot base. Labeled “Baker Furniture” on the underside.

Height, 32 inches

$150-250

873
BURT REYNOLDS OFFICE CHEST OF DRAWERS
A piece with two drawers for hanging file folders, likely purchased from
an office supply store; used in the star’s home office at his Tequesta,
Florida house.

30 1/2 by 31 by 19 1/2 inches

$25-50
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Julien entertainment.com, Inc., a california corporation
d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s Auctions”, “com-
pany”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) hereby provides the
following terms (“Auction terms and conditions”) to
apply to sales by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions
(each an “Auction” and collectively, the “Auctions”).  By
completing a Bidder registration Form, you agree that
you have read, understood and agree to be bound by
these Auction terms and conditions.  

PLeASe reAD theSe AUctIOn terMS AnD cOn-
DItIOnS cAreFULLy. theSe AUctIOn terMS
AnD cOnDItIOnS IncLUDe An AgreeMent tO
MAnDAtOry ArBItrAtIOn, whIch MeAnS thAt
yOU Agree tO SUBMIt Any DISPUte ArISIng
UnDer, reLAteD tO, Or In cOnnectIOn wIth
the AUctIOn tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBItrA-
tIOn rAther thAn PrOceeD In cOUrt.  the
DISPUteS/ArBItrAtIOn PrOVISIOn ALSO
IncLUDeS A cLASS ActIOn wAIVer, whIch
MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO PrOceeD wIth
Any DISPUte InDIVIDUALLy AnD nOt AS PArt
OF A cLASS ActIOn. thIS AgreeMent ALSO
IncLUDeS A JUry wAIVer. 

1.  aUCtIOns.
each Auction conducted is of a designated set of items
(each a “Lot”) on a designated date.  Lots are provided
by the party that wishes us to sell property on their
behalf (each such party a “consignor”).  we will provide
the pertinent information for each Auction, including:
date, start time of auction, each Lot to be sold, and
location.  Auctions may be conducted live in-person,
online via http://www.julienslive.com (the “Service”), or
both.  All Auctions conducted by Julien’s Auctions, and
these Auction terms and conditions, are governed by
the laws of the State of california.  Julien’s Auctions
maintains a bond on file with the california Secretary of
State as required by california civil code §1812.600.

2.  regIstratIOn.  
In order to participate in an Auction, registration is
required for all persons wishing to Bid (“Bidders”).  Any
person registering to Bid by phone, absentee, or in
person will complete a Bidder registration Form.  Online
Bidders will submit a completed electronic form through
the Service, where they may also establish an online
account (“Member Account”).  each Auction requires a
separate registration; Bidders with a Member Account
may register for Auctions via their account.  

(a)    Information required.  to register, Bidders are
required to submit their name, physical address,
telephone number, email address, and credit card
information.  you hereby represent that all information
you submit in connection with registration is truthful and
accurate.  By submitting your information, you consent
to have your personal information processed by Julien’s
Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s Auctions has
implemented commercially reasonable technical and
organizational measures designed to secure your
personal information from accidental loss and from
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration or disclo-
sure.  however, we cannot guarantee that unauthorized
third parties will never be able to defeat those measures
or use your personal information for improper purposes.
you acknowledge that you provide your personal infor-
mation at your own risk.

(b)    First time Bidders.  For verification purposes,
Bidders who have not participated in an Auction are

required to submit a copy of their (A) official
government-issued identification (driver’s license /
passport / state identification card), and (B) credit card.
copies of such documents may be submitted in person,
via facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via email to
bidding@juliensauctions.com.  Failure to do so may
inhibit your ability to register.

(c)    Credit Card authorization.  we (and/or our third-
party payment processor) may verify credit card
information in order to register.  to verify your card, we
will charge $1.00 to it.  After the card is verified, we will
immediately refund the card.  your card issuer will
credit your card balance within thirty (30) days from
the date of the refund.  In the event you add or
replace a credit card, we may also verify such new or
replacement credit card.  

(d)    Minors. Bids will not be accepted from those
persons under eighteen (18) years of age (i) without
written consent of said person’s parent or legal
guardian, or (ii) unless such person is an emancipated
minor.  written consent must acknowledge the terms
and conditions of sale.  this written consent constitutes
an agreement to be bound thereby on behalf of the
Bidder.  If you are under 18 years of age you may
participate in Auctions only if you are either an
emancipated minor, or possess legal parental or
guardian consent, and are fully able and competent to
enter into the terms, conditions, obligations,
affirmations, representations, and warranties set forth in
these Auction terms and conditions, and to abide by
and comply with these Auction terms and conditions. 

IF yOU Are A PArent Or gUArDIAn AnD yOU PrO-
VIDe yOUr cOnSent tO the regIStrAtIOn OF
yOUr chILD, yOU Agree tO Be BOUnD By thIS
AgreeMent wIth reSPect tO, thrOUgh, AnD In
cOnnectIOn wIth SUch regIStrAtIOn AnD AUc-
tIOn PArtIcIPAtIOn.   

(e)    Online Member accounts.    Bidder can elect to
set up a Member Account on the Service in accordance
with the policies set forth on the Service.  Bidder
acknowledges and agrees that all Bids placed under a
Member Account are considered to be placed by the
Member or with Member’s authorization.

(f)     approval of registration. Julien’s Auctions, in its
sole and absolute discretion, reserves the right to
approve or reject Bidders for its Auctions at any time.
we are under no obligation to accept your application
for registration.

(g)    term of registration.  Upon approval by Julien’s
Auctions, your registration is effective throughout the
applicable Auction for which you registered and any
post-Auction obligations you incur in connection with
Bids you placed during such Auction.       

3.  BIddIng. 
Upon completed and approved registration, Bidders
may submit a binding offer to purchase a Lot at a
specified price (a “Bid”) in an Auction.    

(a)    Placement; Payment authorization.  when a Lot
at the Auction goes live, you are free to place bids on
such Lot (i) if an in-person Auction, or if an Auction con-
ducted both in-person and online, until the individual
conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the
“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on such Lot has
closed, or (ii) if an online-only Auction, in accordance
with the parameters set forth on the Service for such

Lot.  As bids are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to authorize your credit card for any bid amount
placed.    If an authorization was made on a Bid and you
are subsequently outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release
that authorization.

(b)    notifications.  If you are placing Bids via the Serv-
ice or by proxy, each time you are outbid Julien’s
Auctions will send you an email message notification
advising you of such.  If you are a telephone or in-per-
son Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the Lot(s)
for which you placed Bid(s) in the event you are outbid.
If you are the winning Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s
Auctions will send you an email message confirmation.

(c)    Bid Conditions. Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to accept or decline any Bid.  Bids must be for an
entire Lot.  each Lot constitutes a separate sale.  All
Bids are per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live
sale by the Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are subject to a
Buyer’s Premium (as defined herein).  Live auction Lots
will be sold in their numbered sequence unless the
Auctioneer directs otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may
cancel any Lot and have it removed from an Auction
prior to acceptance of a winning Bid.  In the event a Lot
is removed from an Auction, notice will be provided (i) if
an online Auction, by a posting on the Service and by
email to Bidders who placed their Bid on such Lot via
the Service, and (ii) if the Auction is an in-person
Auction, at the physical location of the Auction.  In such
instance of Lot removal from an Auction, any Bids
previously placed on such Lot prior to its removal from
the Auction shall be cancelled, and Julien’s Auctions will
not receive any further Bids on such Lot.      

(d)    Purchase Obligations.   In connection with mak-
ing Bids, Bidders agree that the registered Bidder with
the highest Bid at the close of the Auction will be obli-
gated to purchase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you
agree to purchase the Lot at the price you have Bid. you
agree that should you Bid on a Lot and that Bid is the
winning Bid, that you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions
the winning bid amount for the Lot. All sales are final and
winners cannot cancel.  no exceptions will be made.
you further acknowledge and agree that the winning Bid
you submit for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees,
including the Buyer’s Premium and Online Service Fee
(if applicable), and (ii) additional costs, including taxes,
shipping (if applicable), storage (if applicable), and cus-
toms (if applicable), and that you are obligated to pay
such fees and costs in connection with your winning
Bid. 

(e)    Conduct. It is unlawful and illegal for Bidders to
collude, pool, or agree with another Bidder to pay less
than the fair value for Lot(s).  Bidders participating in
both live and online auctions acknowledge that the law
provides for substantial penalties for those who violate
these provisions.

(f)     disputes Between Bidders.  For live auctions the
Auctioneer will have final discretion in the event that any
dispute should arise between Bidders.  the Auctioneer
will determine the successful Bidder, cancel the sale, or
re-offer and resell the Lot or Lots in dispute.  Julien’s
Auctions will have final discretion to resolve any
disputes arising after the sale and in online auctions.  If
any dispute arises our sale record is conclusive. 

(g)    absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will execute
order or absentee bids, and accept telephone bids as a
courtesy to clients who are unable to attend the live
auctions.  notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no
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responsibility for any errors or omissions in connection
with this courtesy.

(h)    Online Bids.  Our online auction Service is
provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  high speed
internet access is required to access the Service
effectively.  the Service is subject to limitations, delays
and other problems inherent in the use of the Internet
and electronic communications.  Julien’s Auctions is not
responsible for any delays, delivery failures, or other
damage resulting from such problems. 

(i)     reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auction are
subject to a confidential minimum price acceptable to
the consignor at which the Lot will be sold (the
“reserve”). Julien’s Auctions is not obligated to sell the
Lot unless the reserve is met.  A Lot or Lots may be
withdrawn from an Auction if there is no Bid equal to or
above the reserve.

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open any Lot
by bidding on behalf of the consignor and may bid up
to the amount of the reserve, by placing successive or
consecutive bids for a Lot or Bids in response to other
Bidders.  Online sales may do the same by employing
the use of a starting Bid which will commence bidding
at or below the reserve price agreed to by the
consignor.

4.  WInnIng BIds.
At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for a Lot will
be considered the “hammer Price”, and the successful
Bidder shall be informed by email (the “winning Bidder”
or the “Purchaser”).  the winning Bidder is responsible
for paying to Julien’s Auctions the hammer Price,
Buyer’s Premium, and all applicable taxes, plus shipping
costs (if applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for
items not picked up in person), Online Service Fee (if the
winning Bidder placed the Bid online via the Service)
and any applicable customs and/or duties (such
amounts collectively, the “total Purchase Price”).  Upon
conclusion of the Auction, we will provide the winning
Bidder with an accounting statement of the total Pur-
chase Price by email.

(a)    risk of loss; release of lots.  Upon establish-
ment of the hammer Price for the purchase of the Lot
(the “Sale”), the winning Bidder immediately thereafter
assumes full responsibility for all risk of loss or damage
(including, without limitation, liability for or damage to
frames or glass covering prints, paintings, photos, or
other works) and will immediately pay the total Pur-
chase Price or such part as Julien’s Auctions may
require.  All Sales are final.  Lots will be released to you
(or the shipping company, as applicable) upon our
receipt of payment of the total Purchase Price in full
from you.  

(b)    Buyer’s Premium.  winning Bidder agrees that in
addition to the hammer Price, the Lot will be subject to
an additional charge on the hammer Price as part of the
total Purchase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”).  the
Buyer’s Premium is as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.  For individ-
ual Lots with a hammer Price of up to and including one
hundred United States Dollars and zero cents ($100.00),
the Buyer’s Premium is twenty-five United States Dollars
and zero cents ($25.00).  

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and includ-
ing $200,000.00.  For individual Lots with a hammer
Price of one hundred United States Dollars and one cent
($100.01) to two hundred thousand United States Dol-
lars and zero cents ($200,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of
twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer

Price.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is one hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($150,000).  the
winning Bidder would pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%,
i.e., thirty-seven thousand five hundred United States
Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot.

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above.
For individual Lots with a hammer Price of two hundred
thousand United States Dollars and one cent
($200,000.01) and above, a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-
five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price
up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s Premium
of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount
above $200,000.00.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00).
the winning Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium
of sixty thousand United States Dollars ($60,000.00) on
such Lot, calculated as follows: 25% of the first
$200,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand United States Dollars
($50,000.00), plus 20% of the remaining $50,000.00, i.e.
ten thousand United States Dollars.

(c)    Online service Fee.  For all Lots where the win-
ning Bid is submitted online via the Service, an
additional three percent (3%) of the hammer Price (the
“Online Service Fee”) will be added to the Buyer’s Pre-
mium amount detailed immediately above.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00),
with the highest Bid being placed online via the Service.
the winning Bidder would pay, in addition to the Buyer’s
Premium, an Online Service Fee of seven thousand five
hundred United States Dollars ($7,500.00).

(d)    taxes.  winning Bidder agrees that he/she is
responsible for the payment of any and all applicable
taxes due in connection with such Lot, including but not
limited to sales tax, use tax, and value-added tax (VAt).
All items picked up in california will be charged califor-
nia state sales tax, as will all items sent to california
residents.  All items sent to new york residents will be
charged new york state sales tax.     

(e)    lot retrieval. All Lots must be removed from our
premises by the winning Bidder within thirty (30) calen-
dar days of the conclusion of the Auction at the winning
Bidder’s own expense.

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend to pick up
your items as the winning Bidder, arrangements must be
made upon payment of the total Purchase Price for the
Lot. Pick-ups are by appointment only, Monday-Friday
between 10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty (30) days
following your payment of the total Purchase Price, the
Lot is not removed: (A) a handling charge of eight dollars
($8.00) per day or one percent (1%) of the total Pur-
chase Price per month, whichever is greater, will be
payable to us by the winning Bidder, with a minimum of
five hundred dollars ($500.00) or five percent (5%) of the
total Purchase Price for any Lot not so removed within
sixty (60) calendar days after the Sale, whichever is
greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may send the
Lot to a public warehouse or storage facility, at winning
Bidder’s sole risk and expense.  If winning Bidder fails
to remove the Lot within one hundred and eighty (180)
days following the Sale, then, in addition to the Storage
Fees, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right (but not the
obligation) to dispose of or retain any such Lot.  All costs
incurred by Julien’s Auctions in connection with the
removal or disposal of any such Lot shall be paid by
winning Bidder within ten (10) days of our demand
therefor.         

Shipping.  winning Bidders are responsible for all costs
to ship their items.  Shipping is not included in the ham-
mer Price of your auction items.  Please review the
shipping terms for your items.  Some items may be
shipped directly by Julien’s Auctions, or we may con-
tract with an outside shipping company (“Shippers”), to
ship your Lot to you.  Please allow 2-12 weeks for the
delivery of your Lot to you; delivery time is dependent
upon the size of the Auction, the destination address of
the Lot, and the method of transportation to deliver the
Lot.  Julien’s Auctions and Shippers are not responsible
for returned or undeliverable shipments.   

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide you with a
customs document detailing the value of items pur-
chased.  Julien’s Auctions and Shippers are not
responsible if there are any delays in customs.  Pur-
chasers are responsible for compliance with all laws and
regulations applicable to the international purchase and
shipment of items.  Purchaser understands that the
shipment of Lots internationally is subject to United
States export controls and trade and economic sanc-
tions laws, and agrees to comply with all such laws and
regulations, including the export Administration regula-
tions maintained by the United States Department of
commerce, and the trade and economic sanctions
maintained by the United States treasury Department’s
Office of Foreign Assets control.  

(f)     Invoices and Payments.  All invoices must be
paid within ten (10) calendar days after the close of the
Auction.    

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts payment by
cashier’s check, personal check, wire transfer, American
express, Mastercard, and Visa.  winning Bidders who
wish to pay by check may do so by making checks
payable to: Julien’s Auctions,  8630 hayden Place, cul-
ver city, cA 90232.

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes Julien’s
Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit card provided at
registration for all items purchased at any Auction that
Bidder may participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10)
calendar days after the close of the Auction.  Processing
fees for credit card payments may apply.  All invoices
under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00)
will automatically be charged to the credit card on file
unless prior arrangements are made.

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has agreed in
writing prior to the auction to provide payment terms or
an extended period of time for payment to you, you
acknowledge and agree that you shall have no right,
title, or interest in and to any property purchased by you
until all amounts owed by you are paid in full.  

If you fail to comply with the terms of the payment plan
or extended payment period, upon your default, Julien’s
Auctions shall have the unequivocal right, at its sole
discretion, to sell some or all of the property on which
you were the winning Bidder, and to apply the proceeds
toward the balance of any monies owed by you to
Julien’s Auctions.  If the monies received through the
sale of the items do not meet your outstanding
obligations, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right to
pursue any and all remedies available under the law
against you pursuant to the provisions set forth herein.
If the monies received through the sale of the items
exceed your outstanding obligations, the excess, minus
any fees or costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions in
connection with and arising out of the sale of the
properties, shall be refunded to you.

Late Payment Fees.  commencing with the tenth day
following the Sale, payments not received by Julien’s
Auctions will incur a late charge of one-and-a-half per-
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cent (1.5%) per month (or the highest rate allowable by
law, whichever is lower) on the outstanding total Pur-
chase Price.

Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the winning
Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auction you provided us
with a deposit for your Bid which exceeds the total Pur-
chase Price, we will return any such excess within thirty
(30) business days of the conclusion of the Auction,
unless delay is compelled by (A) legal proceedings, or
(B) our inability, through no fault of our own, to transfer
title to the Lot or comply with any provision of california
civil code Section 1812.600-1812.609, the california
commercial code, the california code of civil Proce-
dure, or other provision of applicable law.

(g)    defaults; Company’s remedies.  If winning
Bidder does not comply with the conditions herein, such
winning Bidder will be in default.  In addition to any and
all other remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and the
consignor by law and at equity, including, without
limitation, the right to hold the winning Bidder liable for
the total Purchase Price, including all fees, charges and
expenses more fully set forth herein, we, at our option,
may: (a) cancel the Sale of the subject Lot, or any other
lots sold to the defaulting Purchaser at the same or any
other Auction, retaining as liquidated damages all
payments made by the Purchaser; (b) resell the
purchased property, whether at public auction or by
private sale; or (c) effect any combination thereof.  In any
case, the Purchaser will be liable for any deficiency, any
and all costs, handling charges, late charges, expenses
of both sales, our commissions on both sales at our
regular rates, legal fees and expenses, collection fees
and incidental damages. 

we may, in our sole discretion, apply any proceeds of
sale then due or thereafter becoming due to the
Purchaser from us or any affiliated company, or any
payment made by the Purchaser to us or any affiliated
company, where or not intended to reduce the
Purchaser’s obligations with respect to the unpaid Lot
or Lots, to the deficiency and any other amounts due to
us or any affiliated companies.  In addition, a defaulting
Purchaser will be deemed to have granted and assigned
to us and our affiliated companies, a continuing security
interest of first priority in any property or money of our
owing to such Purchaser in our possession or in the
possession of any of our affiliated companies, and we
may retain and apply such property or money as
collateral security for the obligations due to us or to any
affiliated company of ours.  Payment will not be deemed
to have been made in full until we have collected good
funds.  In the event the purchaser fails to pay any or all
of the total Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s
Auctions elects to pay the consignor any portion of the
sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges that
Julien’s Auctions shall have all of the rights of the
consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any amounts
paid to the consignor, whether at law, in equity, or under
these Auction terms and conditions.

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to prohibit
defaulting Purchasers from being approved for
registration at future Auctions. 

5.  lIMItatIOn OF lIaBIlIty.
(a)    exclusion of Consequential damages.  tO the
MAXIMUM eXtent PerMItteD By APPLIcABLe LAw,
In nO eVent ShALL JULIen’S AUctIOnS, ItS AFFIL-
IAteS, OFFIcerS, DIrectOrS, eMPLOyeeS,
AgentS, Or ItS LIcenSOrS Be LIABLe FOr Any
DIrect, InDIrect, PUnItIVe, IncIDentAL, SPecIAL,
cOnSeQUentIAL Or eXeMPLAry DAMAgeS,
IncLUDIng wIthOUt LIMItAtIOn DAMAgeS FOr
LOSS OF PrOFItS, gOODwILL, USe, DAtA Or

Other IntAngIBLe LOSSeS, ArISIng OUt OF Or
reLAtIng tO theSe AUctIOn terMS AnD cOnDI-
tIOnS, regArDLeSS OF the theOry OF LIABILIty,
eVen IF ADVISeD OF the POSSIBILIty OF SUch
DAMAgeS.  thrOUghOUt the AUctIOn, JULIen’S
AUctIOnS IS nOt reSPOnSIBLe FOr the cOn-
DUct (whether OnLIne Or OFFLIne) OF Any
BIDDer, cOnSIgnOr, Or nOn-cOMPAny PerSOn-
neL.  

(b)    liability Cap.  cOMPAny’S MAXIMUM
AggregAte LIABILIty ArISIng OUt OF Or
reLAtIng tO thIS AgreeMent, regArDLeSS OF
the theOry OF LIABILIty, wILL Be LIMIteD tO the
greAter OF FIVe hUnDreD DOLLArS ($500) AnD
the tOtAL PUrchASe PrIce PAID Or PAyABLe By
yOU tO JULIen’S AUctIOnS.  the eXIStence OF
MOre thAn One cLAIM ShALL nOt eXPAnD SUch
LIMIt.  the PArtIeS AcknOwLeDge thAt the FeeS
AgreeD UPOn Between yOU AnD JULIen’S AUc-
tIOnS Are BASeD In PArt On theSe LIMItAtIOnS,
AnD thAt theSe LIMItAtIOnS wILL APPLy
nOtwIthStAnDIng Any FAILUre OF Any eSSen-
tIAL PUrPOSe OF Any LIMIteD reMeDy.  the
FOregOIng LIMItAtIOn OF LIABILIty ShALL APPLy
tO the FULLeSt eXtent PerMItteD By LAw In
the APPLIcABLe JUrISDIctIOn.  

6.  IndeMnIty.  
you agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless
Julien’s Auctions and its subsidiaries, agents, and other
affiliated companies, and the employees, contractors,
agents, officers and directors of each, from and against
any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabili-
ties, costs or debt, and expenses (including but not
limited to attorney’s fees) arising from your violation of
any term of these Auction terms and conditions, includ-
ing without limitation, (i) your breach of any of the
representations and warranties herein; (ii) your violation
of any law, rule or regulation of the United States or any
other country.

7.  lOts.
(a)    Warranty; disclaimers.  Julien’s Auctions
warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as defined
below) of property listed in the catalogue or online as
stated in the Attribution warranty in Section 8 below.
except for the Attribution warranty, all property is sold
“As Is”.  we make no warranties, nor does the
consignor, as to the merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose, the correctness of the catalogue or
other description of the physical condition, size, quality,
rarity, importance, medium, provenance, exhibitions,
literature or historical relevance of any property.  no oral
or written statements made in the catalogue, online
listing, advertisement, condition report, bill of sale, and
announcement or elsewhere made by employees
(including affiliated and related companies) shall be
considered a warranty.  we and the consignor make no
representations and warranties, express or implied, as
to whether the purchaser acquires any Intellectual
Property rights, including but not limited to, any
reproduction rights of any property.  we and the
consignor are not responsible for errors and omissions
in the catalogue, online listings or any other
supplemental material.

(b)    evaluation; Item descriptions.  It is the sole
responsibility and risk of prospective Bidders to make
the determination of whether a Lot is suitable for Bid.  

(c)    Catalogues.  while Julien’s Auctions customarily
produces printed catalogues of all Lots available for an
Auction, such catalogues are for illustrative purposes
only.  Descriptions of Lots therein are not

comprehensive and may contain errors.  we do not
warrant any aspect of content in our catalogues other
than the Attribution of Lots. 

(d)    Condition reports.  Bidders may request a written
report of the Lot’s repair and restoration history (a
“condition report”) by emailing
info@juliensauctions.com for a condition report.  Other
than Attribution, we do not make any representations or
warranties, express or implied, concerning any content
in a condition report.  we will customarily provide
condition reports so long as we receive a written
request from you at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to
the Auction.  you agree that any condition report(s) we
provide to you are the confidential information of Julien’s
Auctions, are to be utilized for your personal purposes
only, are to be treated by you with the same degree of
care that you utilize to protect your own confidential
information (provided, however, that you must at least
use reasonable care), and are not to be disclosed to
third parties unless mandated by law.  If you breach any
obligations in this Section, Julien’s Auctions shall be
entitled to seek equitable relief to protect its interest
therein, including but not limited to injunctive relief as
well as money damages.  these confidentiality
obligations will survive the conclusion of any Auction.

(e)    Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United States
Dollars.  we may offer certain programs, tools, and site
experiences of particular interest to international users,
such as estimated local currency conversion and inter-
national shipping calculation tools, but these are offered
for convenience only.  

8.  attrIBUtIOn Warranty.
(a)    attribution.  “Attribution” is defined by Julien’s
Auctions as the creator, period, culture, or source of
origin, as the case may be as stated in the (i) heading
set forth in bold type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue,
as amended by any statements by the Auctioneer
and/or written salesroom notices and announcements
(“Bold type heading”) or (ii) the lot title of an online
auction, as amended by any online notices and
announcements (“Online Lot heading”) (Bold type
heading and Online Lot heading collectively,
“headings”).

(b)    attribution Warranty.  Subject to the exclusions
below, we make no warranties to information not
contained in headings.  Subject to the exclusions listed
below, Julien’s Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot
for a period of one (1) year from the date of Sale and
only to the original Purchaser on record at the auction.
If it is determined to our satisfaction that the Attribution
is incorrect, the Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is
returned to the Julien’s Auctions warehouse facility in
the same condition in which it was at the time of Sale.
In order to satisfy us that the “Attribution” of a lot is
indeed incorrect we reserve the right to require the
Purchaser to obtain, at the Purchaser’s expense, the
opinion of two experts in the field, mutually acceptable
to Julien’s Auctions and the Purchaser, before we agree
to rescind the Sale under the warranty.  this warranty is
not assignable and applies only to the original Purchaser
on record with Julien’s Auctions.  this warranty does not
transfer to any subsequent owners of any purchased
property (this includes without limitation, heirs,
successors, beneficiaries or assigns).

(c)    remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded and the
total Purchase Price paid, it is specifically understood
that this will be considered the sole remedy.  It is
exclusive and in lieu of any other remedy available as a
matter of law, or in equity.

(d)    exclusions.  exclusions will be made and this
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warranty does not apply to Attribution which on the date
of sale was in accordance with the then generally
accepted opinion of scholars and specialists, or the
identification of periods or dates of execution which may
be proven inaccurate by means of scientific processes
not generally accepted for use until after publication of
the catalogue or listing online, or which were
unreasonably expensive or impractical to employ.

9.  IntelleCtUal PrOPerty. 
Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title, and interest
(including, without limitation, all Intellectual Property
rights) in and to the items outlined in this Section, and
all derivatives, modifications, or enhancements thereto.
you agree to take any action reasonably requested by
Julien’s Auctions to evidence, maintain, enforce or
defend our Intellectual Property rights. you shall not take
any action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere in
any manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of and
rights with respect to the items outlined in this Section.
All rights not expressly licensed to you in these Auction
terms and conditions are expressly reserved by Julien’s
Auctions.

(a)    definition.  “Intellectual Property right” means any
patent, copyright, trade or service mark, trade dress,
trade name, database right, goodwill, logo, trade secret
right, or any other intellectual property right or propri-
etary information right, in each case whether registered
or unregistered, and whether arising in any jurisdiction,
including without limitation all rights of registrations,
applications, and renewals thereof and causes of action
for infringement or misappropriation related to any of the
foregoing.

(b)    Content.  the Auction, the Service, and all materi-
als, including, without limitation, software, images, text,
graphics, illustrations, logos, catalogues, condition
reports, patents, trademarks, service marks, copy-
rights, photographs, audio, videos and music (the
“content”), and all Intellectual Property rights related
thereto, are the exclusive property of Julien’s Auctions
and its licensors.  except as explicitly provided herein,
nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to create a
license in or under any such Intellectual Property rights,
and you agree not to sell, license, rent, modify, distrib-
ute, copy, reproduce, transmit, publicly display, publicly
perform, publish, adapt, edit or create derivative works
from any materials or content made available to you by
Julien’s Auctions orally or in writing regardless of form
of media.  Use of the content for any purpose not
expressly permitted by these Auction terms and condi-
tions is strictly prohibited.

(c)    trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “the Auction
house to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions the Auction
house to the Stars”, and other logos and service names
are trademarks, registered trademarks or trade dress of
Julien entertainment.com, Inc.  Julien’s Auctions trade-
marks and trade dress may not be used in connection
with any product or service that is not ours, in any man-
ner that is likely to cause confusion among customers,
or in any manner that disparages or discredits Julien’s
Auctions.  

(d)    data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggregate, sta-
tistical, and sales data related to, derived from, and
concerning its Auctions, and reserves all Intellectual
Property rights to utilize such data for its own business
purposes. 

(e)    Ideas and Comments.  you may choose to, or we
may invite you to, submit comments or ideas about our
Auctions, including without limitation about how to
improve our operations, our Service, and/or our prod-
ucts (“Ideas”).  By submitting any Idea, you agree that

your disclosure is gratuitous, unsolicited and without
restriction and will not place Julien’s Auctions under any
fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free to disclose
the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to anyone or oth-
erwise use the Ideas without any additional
compensation to you. you acknowledge that, by accept-
ance of your Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does
not waive any rights to use similar or related ideas pre-
viously known to Julien’s Auctions, or developed by its
employees, or obtained from sources other than you.

10. dIsPUtes. 
PLeASe reAD thIS SectIOn cAreFULLy.  It
IncLUDeS A MandatOry arBItratIOn PrOVI-
sIOn, whIch MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO
SUBMIt Any DISPUte reLAteD tO yOUr USe OF
Any OF the SIteS tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBI-
trAtIOn rAther thAn PrOceeD In cOUrt.
thIS PrOVISIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A  Class
aCtIOn WaIVer, whIch MeAnS thAt yOU
Agree tO PrOceeD wIth Any DISPUte InDIVID-
UALLy AnD nOt AS PArt OF A cLASS ActIOn.
thIS SectIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A JUry WaIVer.

you and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dispute, con-
troversy, or claim that has arisen or may arise between
us relating in any way to your use of or access to the
Auction, the Service, any interpretation, breach, enforce-
ment, or termination of these Auction terms and
conditions, or otherwise relating to Julien’s Auctions in
any way (collectively, “covered Matters”) will be
resolved in accordance with the provisions set forth in
this Section 10.

(a)    Informal resolution.  If you have any dispute with
us, you agree that before taking any formal action, you
will contact us at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a
brief, written description of the dispute and your contact
information (including your username, if your dispute
relates to an account) and allow sixty (60) days to pass,
during which we will attempt to reach an amicable res-
olution of your issue.

(b)    applicable law.  the laws of the State of califor-
nia, and applicable federal law, will govern all covered
Matters.    california conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(c)    arbitration.  subject only to the optional excep-
tions in Paragraph 10(e) below, you and Julien’s
auctions each agree that any and all disputes,
claims, or controversies that have arisen, or may
arise, between you and Julien’s auctions relating in
any way to or arising out of this or previous versions
of the auction terms and Conditions or the breach,
termination, enforcement, interpretation or validity
thereof, your use of or access to our services, or any
products or services sold, offered, or purchased
through Company’s services shall be resolved exclu-
sively through final and binding arbitration, rather
than in court. Any claims arising out of, relating to, or
connected with these Auction terms and conditions not
resolved through Informal resolution pursuant to para-
graph 10(a) above must be asserted individually in a
binding arbitration to be administered by JAMS in Los
Angeles county, california pursuant to the JAMS com-
prehensive Arbitration rules and Procedures.   Both
parties further agree that the arbitration shall be con-
ducted before a single JAMS arbitrator who is a retired
california or federal judge or justice.  the arbitrator shall
strictly apply california substantive law and the califor-
nia rules of evidence.  By AgreeIng tO ArBItrAte,
yOU wAIVe Any rIght yOU hAVe tO A cOUrt Or
JUry trIAL.  the arbitrator shall not conduct any form
of class or collective arbitration nor join or consolidate
claims by or for individuals.  the arbitrator, and not any
federal, state, or local court or agency, shall have exclu-

sive authority to resolve any dispute relating to the inter-
pretation, applicability, enforceability or formation of
these Auction terms and conditions, including, any
claim that all or any part of these Auction terms and
conditions is void or voidable or that a particular claim
is subject to arbitration.  Judgment on the award ren-
dered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court of
competent jurisdiction.

(d)    award.  you agree and acknowledge that in any
award to be granted by the Arbitrator, your rights and
remedies against us or any distributor of financier or
other party related to the Auction or Service shall be lim-
ited to an action at law for money damages, and you
hereby waive all other rights and remedies you may
have at law or in equity (including, without limitation,
injunctive relief, rescission, cancellation, and termination
of this Agreement or the right to enjoin or restrain the
advertisement, promotion, marketing or exploitation by
Julien’s Auctions or any third party in connection with
the Auction and/or any rights or activities hereunder in
any and all manner of media whatsoever, whether now
known or hereafter devised).  For matters where the
relief sought is over $5,000, the arbitrator’s decision will
include the essential findings and conclusions upon
which the arbitrator based the award. the arbitrator will
decide the substance of all claims in accordance with
applicable law, including recognized principles of equity,
and will honor all claims of privilege recognized by law.
the arbitrator’s award of damages must be consistent
with the terms of the “Limitation of Liability” section as
to the types and the amounts of damages for which a
party may be held liable.  the arbitrator shall not be
bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involving different
users, but is bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involv-
ing the same Julien’s Auctions user to the extent
required by applicable law.  the arbitrator’s award shall
be final and binding and judgment on the award ren-
dered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court
having jurisdiction thereof.  the ArBItrAtOr MAy
AwArD reLIeF (IncLUDIng MOnetAry, InJUnc-
tIVe, AnD DecLArAtOry reLIeF) OnLy In FAVOr OF
the InDIVIDUAL PArty SeekIng reLIeF AnD OnLy
tO the eXtent neceSSAry tO PrOVIDe reLIeF
neceSSItAteD By thAt PArty’S InDIVIDUAL
cLAIM(S). Any reLIeF AwArDeD cAnnOt AFFect
Other USerS.

(e)    exceptions. there are only two exceptions in
which the parties may elect to seek resolution outside of
Arbitration before JAMS:

(i)     First, if we reasonably believe that you have in any
manner infringed upon or violated or threatened to vio-
late or infringe any of our Intellectual Property rights,
privacy rights, publicity rights, or data security, in which
case you acknowledge that there may be no adequate
remedy at law and we may seek injunctive or other
appropriate relief in any court of competent jurisdiction,
without any attempt at informal resolution pursuant to
paragraph 10(a) above.

(ii)    Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at the
option of the claiming party, be resolved in small claims
court in Los Angeles county, california, if the claim and
the parties are within the jurisdiction of the small claims
court and so long as the matter remains in such court
and advances only on an individual (non-class, non-rep-
resentative) basis.

(f)     Costs of arbitration.  Payment of all filing, admin-
istration, and arbitrator fees will be governed by JAMS
rules, unless otherwise stated in this agreement to arbi-
trate.  If the value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less,
at your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse you for
all filing, administration, and arbitrator fees associated
with the arbitration following the earlier of the arbitrator’s
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decision or settlement.  In the event the arbitrator deter-
mines the claim(s) you assert in the arbitration to be
frivolous, Julien’s Auctions is relieved of its obligation to
reimburse you for any fees associated with the arbitra-
tion.  the prevailing party shall be entitled to an award
of all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses incurred by it
in connection with the dispute.  “Attorneys’ fees and
expenses” includes, without limitation, paralegals’ fees
and expenses, attorneys’ consultants’ fees and
expenses, expert witness’ fees and expenses, and all
other expenses incurred by the prevailing party or its
attorneys in the course of their representation of the pre-
vailing party in anticipation of and/or during the course
of the litigation, whether or not otherwise recoverable as
“attorneys’ fees” or as “costs” under california law; and
the same may be sought and awarded in accordance
with california procedure as pertaining to an award of
contractual attorneys’ fees.  

(g)    Future amendments to the agreement to arbi-
trate.  notwithstanding any provision in the Auction
terms and conditions to the contrary, you and we agree
that if we make any amendment to this agreement to
arbitrate in the future, that amendment shall not apply to
any claim that was filed in a legal proceeding against
Julien’s Auctions prior to the effective date of the
amendment.  the amendment shall apply to all other
disputes or claims governed by the agreement to arbi-
trate that have arisen or may arise between you and
Julien’s Auctions.  If you do not agree to these amended
terms, you may close your account within thirty (30)
days of the posting or notification and you will not be
bound by the amended terms.

(h)    Judicial Forum for legal disputes. Unless you
and we agree otherwise, in the event that the agreement
to arbitrate above is found not to apply to you or to a
particular claim or dispute, either as a result of your
decision to opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, as a
result of a decision by the arbitrator or a court order or
because of an election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e)
above, you agree that any claim, controversy, or dispute
that has arisen or may arise between you and Julien’s
Auctions must be resolved exclusively by a state, fed-
eral, or small claims court located in Los Angeles
county, california.  you and Julien’s Auctions agree to
submit to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of the
courts located within Los Angeles county, california for
the purpose of litigating all such claims or disputes.

(i)     Opt-Out.  IF yOU Are A new JULIen’S AUc-
tIOnS USer, yOU cAn chOOSe tO reJect the
AgreeMent tO ArBItrAte PrOVISIOn (“OPt-OUt”)
By eMAILIng US An OPt-OUt nOtIce tO ArBItrA-
tIOnOPtOUt@JULIenSAUctIOnS.cOM (“OPt-OUt
nOtIce”) Or VIA US MAIL tO: Julien
entertainment.com, Inc., 8630 hayden Place, culver
city, cA 90232.  the OPt-OUt nOtIce MUSt Be
receIVeD nO LAter thAn thIrty (30) DAyS AFter
the DAte yOU AccePt theSe terMS FOr the
FIrSt tIMe.  IF yOU Are nOt A new JULIen’S AUc-
tIOnS USer, yOU hAVe UntIL thIrty (30) DAyS
AFter the POStIng OF the new terMS tO SUB-
MIt An ArBItrAtIOn OPt-OUt nOtIce.

(j)     Procedure.  In order to opt-out, you must email
your name, complete address (including street address,
city, state, and zip code), and email address(es) associ-
ated with your Member account(s) to which the opt-out
applies and an unaltered digital image of a valid driver’s
license or valid government issued photo ID which
matches the name on your account to:  arbitra-
tionoptout@juliensauctions.com. this procedure is the
only way you can opt out of the agreement to arbitrate.
If you opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other
parts of these Auction terms and conditions and its Dis-

putes Section will continue to apply to you. Opting out
of this agreement to arbitrate has no effect on any pre-
vious, other, or future arbitration agreements that you
may have with us.

(k)    WaIVer.  By AgreeIng tO theSe AUctIOn
terMS AnD cOnDItIOnS, yOU hereBy IrreVOcA-
BLy wAIVe Any rIght yOU MAy hAVe tO A cOUrt
trIAL (Other thAn SMALL cLAIMS cOUrt AS PrO-
VIDeD ABOVe), A JUry trIAL, Or tO SerVe AS A
rePreSentAtIVe, AS A PrIVAte AttOrney gen-
erAL, Or In Any Other rePreSentAtIVe
cAPAcIty, Or tO PArtIcIPAte AS A MeMBer OF A
cLASS OF cLAIMAntS, In Any LAwSUIt, ArBItrA-
tIOn Or Other PrOceeDIng FILeD AgAInSt US
AnD/Or reLAteD thIrD PArtIeS.

(l)     statUte OF lIMItatIOns and WaIVer OF
ClaIMs.  regArDLeSS OF Any StAtUte Or LAw
tO the cOntrAry, Any cLAIM Or cAUSe OF
ActIOn ArISIng OUt OF Or reLAteD tO USe OF
the SIte, SerVIce, Or thIS AgreeMent MUSt Be
FILeD wIthIn One (1) yeAr AFter SUch cLAIM Or
cAUSe OF ActIOn ArISeS Or It wILL Be FOreVer
wAIVeD AnD BArreD.

11. MIsCellaneOUs PrOVIsIOns.  
(a)    governing law.  these Auction terms and condi-
tions will be governed by and construed in accordance
with the laws of the State of california and the applica-
ble federal laws of the United States of America.
california conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(b)    Force Majeure.  except for the obligation to pay
money, neither party will be liable for any failure or delay
in its performance under these Auction terms and con-
ditions due to any cause beyond its reasonable control,
including acts of war, acts of god, earthquake, flood,
weather conditions, embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of ter-
rorism, acts or omissions of vendors or suppliers,
equipment failures, sabotage, labor shortage or dispute,
governmental act, failure of the Internet or other acts
beyond such party’s reasonable control, provided that
the delayed party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice
of such cause; and (ii) uses reasonable commercial
efforts to correct promptly such failure or delay in per-
formance.

(c)    Counterparts; Facsimile.  these Auction terms
and conditions may be executed in any number of
counterparts and in facsimile or electronically, each of
which shall be an original but all of which together shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

(d)    entire agreement. these Auction terms and con-
ditions contains the entire understanding of the parties
in respect of its subject matter and supersedes all prior
agreements and understandings (oral or written)
between the parties with respect to such subject matter.  

(e)    Modifications.  Any modification, amendment, or
addendum to these Auction terms and conditions must
be in writing and signed by both parties.  

(f)     assignment.  you may not assign these Auction
terms and conditions or any of your rights, obligations,
or benefits hereunder, by operation or law or otherwise,
without our prior written consent. 

(g)    no third Party Beneficiaries.  the representa-
tions, warranties and other terms contained herein are
for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective successors and permitted assigns, and they
shall not be construed as conferring any rights on any
other persons.

(h)    severability.  If any provision of these Auction

terms and conditions is held by a court or arbitrator of
competent jurisdiction to be contrary to law, such pro-
vision shall be changed by the court or by the arbitrator
and interpreted so as to best accomplish the objectives
of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by
law, and the remaining provisions of these Auction
terms and conditions shall remain in full force and
effect.

(i)     notices.  Any notice or communication required or
permitted to be given hereunder may be delivered by
hand, deposited with an overnight courier, sent by email
or mailed by registered or certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid to the address for the other
party first written above or at such other address as may
hereafter be furnished in writing by either party hereto to
the other party.  Such notice will be deemed to have
been given as of the date it is delivered, if by personal
delivery or email; the next business day, if deposited
with an overnight courier; and five days after being so
mailed.  

(j)     Headings.  the headings of the sections of these
Auction terms and conditions are for convenience only
and do not form a part hereof, and in no way limit,
define, describe, modify, interpret or construe its mean-
ing, scope or intent.

(k)    no Waiver.  no failure or delay on the part of either
party in exercising any right, power or remedy under
these Auction terms and conditions shall operate as a
waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any
such right, power or remedy preclude any other or fur-
ther exercise or the exercise of any other right, power or
remedy.  

(l)     survival.  Sections of the Auction terms and con-
ditions intended by their nature and content to survive
termination of the Auction terms and conditions shall so
survive.

I HaVe read and Understand tHese
aUCtIOn terMs and COndItIOns and
agree tO COMPly WItH tHeM.

BIdder

By: ____________________________________________
        (signature)

name: _________________________________________
        (please print)

Date: ___________________________________________

aCKnOWledged By JUlIen’s aUCtIOns

By: ____________________________________________
        (signature)

name: _________________________________________
        (please print)

title: ___________________________________________

Date: ___________________________________________
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LOT 22
FRED WILLIAMS (AMERICAN, 1922-1990)
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LOT 94
BURT REYNOLDS OIL PORTRAIT
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Mailing Address Only:
8630 Hayden Place
Culver City, CA  90232
phone: (310) 836-1818  
fax: (310) 742-0155  
email: info@juliensauctions.com
www.juliensauctions.com  
www.juliensauctions.co.uk
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